Meeting # 4
Lyndhurst, NJ
February 25, 2019

The Lyndhurst Board of Education held a Public meeting on February 25, 2019 at 7:00
p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

President, Erin Keefe called the meeting to order at 7:04 p.m. and requested all those
present to stand for the Pledge of Allegiance.

ROLL CALL

The following Board members answered roll call:

(8) Joseph Abruscato, Richard Pizzuti, Chris Andrinopoulos, Frank
Ferrandino, Stephen Vendola, James Donovan and Erin Keefe
Susan Alcuri arrived late at 7:20 pm

(1) James Vuono
Also present: Anthony Grieco, Superintendent, Scott T. Bisig, School Business

Administrator/Board Secretary, Thomas Egan, State Monitor and Dennis McKeever,
Board Attorney.

OPEN PUBLIC MEETING ACT

President Erin Keefe announced that adequate notice of this meeting was provided, in
writing, to each Board member, The Record, The Observer, The South Bergenite, the
Township Clerk, and posted in the lobby of the Town Hall and the Board Office.

PRESENTATION OF RECOGNITION

Certificates presented to:

Mock Trial Club students for qualifying in the quarter finals in Bergen County.

Senior ice hockey student who scored 100 career points.

Two students from Roosevelt School who were accepted into the North Jersey Region |
Treble Choir.
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APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Motion by Erin Keefe second by Susan Alcuri that the Lyndhurst Board of Education
approve the minutes of Meeting #3, dated January 28, 2019.

Roll Call For: (7) Joseph Abruscato, Richard Pizzuti, Susan Alcuri, Chris Andrinopoulos,
Frank Ferrandino, James Donovan and Erin Keefe

Absent: (1) James Vuono

Abstained: (1) Stephen Vendola

SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT

New Middle School - Opening in September 2020.
Planning in terms of staff and student involvement.
New Jersey Performance Reports.

STATE MONITOR’S REPORT

2017-18 audit has been forwarded to the state.

Governor’s budget address is March 5, 2019. We anticipate that once the budget is
finalized the funds for our loan should be released.

The Middle School should be completed and ready for occupancy, September 2020.
We are in discussions with the superintendent for the planning and review for finance,
curriculum, staffing and transportation.

AGENDA ITEMS

Darius Hughes — On behalf of the Lyndhurst Education Association, we congratulate
and welcome Stephen Vendola as our new board member. Congratulations to Erin
Keefe and James Donovan on their appointments.

Plans for the $19,000,000 Referendum going forward.

NON-AGENDA ITEMS

Tracy Corwin — Is the deficit loan not guaranteed. Audit findings: contracts and state
contracts are missing approvals. Who signed the contracts.
Health benefits, outstanding claims, when were we notified that we owe this money and

is there a statute of limitations.

Official Minutes
Lyndhurst Board of Education Meeting
February 25, 2019



Finance/Facilities and District Planning Committee

Any Board member who takes exception to any of the following listed actions under the
category of Finance/Facilities and District Planning Committee may so indicate now and
a separate motion for each of the excepted actions will be entertained.

Motion made by Chris Andrinopoulos  second by Susan Alcuri that the following
Finance/Facilities and District Planning Committee actions of the Board numbered
1 through 11 exception actions be adopted.

Roll Call For: (8) Joseph Abruscato, Richard Pizzuti, Susan Alcuri, Chris Andrinopoulos,
Frank Ferrandino, Stephen Vendola, James Donovan and Erin Keefe

Absent: (1) James Vuono

1. BE IT RESOLVED, by the Lyndhurst Board of Education that it has received and
accepts the financial reports of the Secretary and Treasurer of School Monies for
the month ended January 2019 and certifies that the reports indicate that no major
account or fund is over expended in violation of NJAC 6A:23-2.11(a) and that
sufficient funds are available to meet the district’s financial obligations for the
remainder of the school year. A copy of the certification shall be included in the
minutes.

2. BE IT RESOLVED, that the Lyndhurst Board of Education approve the attached
transfers for the month of January 2019.

3. BE IT RESOLVED, that the payroll for the month ended January 31, 2019 be
hereby approved and ordered paid:

January 15, 2019 $1,216,026.10
January 30 2019 $1,166,096.68

4. BE IT RESOLVED, that the attached list of supplies received and services
rendered to the Board of Education of the Township of Lyndhurst, County of
Bergen, January 29, 2019 and ending February 25, 2019, be and the same are
hereby approved and ordered paid:

Charter School (Fund 10) $ 11,555.00
Current Expenses (Fund 11) $1,173,447.68
Accounts Payable (Fund 11) $ 2,863.51
Special Revenue (Fund 20) $ 29,517.19
Total $1,217,383.38
General Ledger (Fund 11) $ 154,476.14
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BE IT RESOLVED, that the attached list of supplies received and services for the
Referendum 2016 rendered to the Board of Education of the Township of
Lyndhurst, County of Bergen, for the month of January 2019 be and the same are
hereby approved and ordered paid:

$ 9,009.66
$168,206.26

Construction Services
Instructional Supplies

BE IT RESOLVED, that Cafeteria services rendered to the Board of Education of
the Township of Lyndhurst, County of Bergen, for the month of January 2019 be
and the same are hereby approved and ordered paid:

Salaries/Payroll Taxes $ 29,748.47
BE IT RESOLVED, that Pre-K expenses rendered to the Board of Education of

the Township of Lyndhurst, County of Bergen, for the month of January 2019, be
hereby approved and ordered paid:

Miscellaneous Fees $ 800.13
Salaries/Payroll Taxes $ 43,903.12
Services $ 112.66
Supplies $ 297.00

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Lyndhurst Board of Education accept a revised
amount of $46,950.00 in Non-Public Security Aid for Sacred Heart, for the 2018-
19 school year.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Lyndhurst Board of Education approve Sun Life
Financial as the stop-loss carrier for health benefits.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Lyndhurst Board of Education approve the change
order submitted by Vanas Construction Company, Inc., for labor and materials for
additional electrical outlets in the High School Media Center, in the amount of

$589.00.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Lyndhurst Board of Education approve a student to
attend BCCSD’s Gateway program in Hackensack. The tuition for the remainder
of the 2018-19 school year will be $30,096.00. Transportation will be arranged
through South Bergen Jointure Commission.

Separate Vote

Motion made by Chris Andrinopoulos

second by Susan Alcuri that the following

Finance/Facilities and District Planning Committee actions of the Board numbered
12 exception actions be adopted.
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BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE LYNDHURST BOARD OF EDUCATION APPROVE THE FOLLOWING TRANSFERS FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2019

11000 100 562 |INSTRUCTIONAL/TUITION -SBJC 20,168 |11 000 100 565 |INSTRUCTIONAL/TUITION/BCSS 20,168
11190 100 610 |[INSTRUCTIONAL/SUPPLIES 17,142 |11 000 100 565 |INSTRUCTIONAL/TUITION/BCSS 17,142
11000 219 580 |STUDENT SUPPORT-SPECIAL/TRAVEL 75 |11 000 219 600 |STUDENT SUPPORT-SPECIAL/SUPPLIES 75
11000 270 504 |STUDENT TRANS./AID IN LIEU CHARTER SCHOOL 1,500 |11 000 230 530 |SUPPORT SERVICES-GEN ADM./ COMMUNICATIONS| 1,500
11190 100 610 [INSTRUCTIONAL/SUPPLIES 12,985 |11 000 240 105 |SUPPORT SERVICES-SCHOOL ADM./SEC. SALARIES! 12,985
11000 263 420 |CARE & UPKEEP OF GROUNDS/CLEAN, RPR. SERVICEY 4,200 |11 000 240 440 |SUPPORT SERVICES-SCHOOL ADM./LEASES 4,200
11000 263 610 |CARE & UPKEEP OF GROUNDS/SUPPLIES 4,600 |11 000 240 440 |SUPPORT SERVICES-SCHOOL ADM./LEASES 4,600
11000 266 100 |SECURITY/SALARIES 11,100 |11 000 240 440 |SUPPORT SERVICES-SCHOOL ADM./LEASES 11,100
11000 270 513 |STUDENT TRANSPORTATION/SP ED JOINT. AGREEMEH 52,000 |11 000 240 440 |SUPPORT SERVICES-SCHOOL ADM./LEASES 52,000
11190 100 610 |[INSTRUCTIONAL/SUPPLIES 40,165 |11 000 240 440 |SUPPORT SERVICES-SCHOOL ADM./LEASES 40,165
11000 222 600 |EDUCATIONAL MEDIA/LIBRARY SERVICES/SUPPLIES 2,036 |11 000 240 600 |SUPPORT SERVICES-SCHOOL ADM./SUPPLIES 2,036
11000 223 580 |STAFF TRAINING SERVICES/TRAVEL 5,603 |11 000 240 600 |SUPPORT SERVICES-SCHOOL ADM./SUPPLIES 5,603
11 000 270 503 |STUDENT TRANS./AID IN LIEU 19,000 |11 000 240 600 |SUPPORT SERVICES-SCHOOL ADM./SUPPLIES 19,000
11 000 270 504 |STUDENT TRANS./AID IN LIEU CHARTER SCHOOL 2,000 |11 000 240 600 |SUPPORT SERVICES-SCHOOL ADM./SUPPLIES 2,000
11190 100 610 |INSTRUCTIONAL/SUPPLIES 14,917 |11 000 240 600 |SUPPORT SERVICES-SCHOOL ADM./SUPPLIES 14,917
11401 100 390 |INSTRUCTIONAL/PURCHASED SERVICES 1,100 |11 000 240 600 |SUPPORT SERVICES-SCHOOL ADM./SUPPLIES 1,100
11000 251 580 |SUPPORT SERV.-CENTRAL SERV./TRAVEL 750 |11 000 251 330 |SUPPORT SERV.-CENTRAL SERV./PURCH. SERVICE| 750
11190 100 640 |INSTRUCTIONAL/TEXTBOOKS 15,523 |11 000 251 330 |SUPPORT SERV.-CENTRAL SERV./PURCH. SERVICE| 15,523
11000 261 420 |MAINT SCHOOL FAC./CLEAN, RPR., MAINT SERV. 46,555 (11 000 251 340 |SUPPORT SERV.-CENTRAL SERV./PURCH SERVICEY 46,555
11190 100 320 [INSTRUCTIONAL/PURCHASED SERVICES 5,300 |11 000 251 610 |SUPPORT SERV.-CENTRAL SERV./SUPPLIES 5,300
11190 100 590 |INSTRUCTIONAL/PURCHASED SERVICES 3,600 |11 000 251 610 |SUPPORT SERV.-CENTRAL SERV./SUPPLIES 3,600
11204 100 800 [INSTRUCTIONAL/MISC. EXPENSES 1,125 |11 000 251 610 |SUPPORT SERV.-CENTRAL SERV./SUPPLIES 1,125
11000 261 610 |[MAINT. SCHOOL FACILITIES./SUPPLIES 6,000 |11 000 261 100 |MAINT SCHOOL FAC./SALARIES 6,000
11 000 262 610 |OTHER OPER/MAINT OF PLANT/SUPPLIES 12,000 |11 000 262 100 |OTHER OPER/MAINT OF PLANT/SALARIES 12,000
11000 291 270 |UNALLOCATED EMPLOYEE BENEFITS/HEALTH BNFTS 100,425 |11 000 291 290 |UNALLOC BENEFITS/OTHER EMPLOYEE BNFTS. 100,425
11140 100 101 |INSTRUCTIONAL/SALARIES 24,000 |11 000 291299 |UNALLOC BENEFITS/OTHER EMPLOYEE BNFTS. 24,000
11204 100 101 |INSTRUCTIONAL/SALARIES 11,396 |11 000 291 299 |UNALLOC BENEFITS/OTHER EMPLOYEE BNFTS. 11,396
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Separate Vote

Motion made by Chris Andrinopoulos second by Susan Alcuri that the following
Finance/Facilities and District Planning Committee actions of the Board numbered
12 exception actions be adopted.

Roll Call For: (6) Joseph Abruscato, Susan Alcuri, Chris Andrinopoulos, Frank
Ferrandino, Stephen Vendola and Erin Keefe

Against: (1) James Donovan
Abstain: (1) Richard Pizzuti

Absent: (1) James Vuono

12. BE IT RESOLVED, that the Lyndhurst Board of Education approve the attached
Professional Development opportunities.

Tabled for further discussion:

Jamie Stevens 03/04-03/08/19  SXSW EDU Conference $345.00
Joseph Vastola 03/17-03/19/19  LEAD Conference Safety & Security $ 70.10
Peter Strumolo 03/17-03/19/19  LEAD Conference Safety & Security N/C

Michael Rizzo 04/01-04/03/19  Leadership NOW Summit $719.00
Joseph Vastola 04/01-04/03/19  Leadership NOW Summit $719.00
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Policies and Rules/Requlations

Any Board member who takes exception to any of the following listed actions under the
category of Policies and Rules/Regulations Committee may so indicate now and a
separate motion for each of the excepted actions will be entertained.

Motion made by James Donovan second by Susan Alcuri that the following Policies
and Rules/Regulations Committee actions of the Board numbered 1 through 4
exception actions be adopted.

Roll Call For: (8) Joseph Abruscato, Richard Pizzuti, Susan Alcuri, Chris Andrinopoulos,
Frank Ferrandino, Stephen Vendola, James Donovan and Erin Keefe

Absent: (1) James Vuono

1. BE IT RESOLVED, that the Lyndhurst Board of Education approve the attached
Doctrine of Necessity.

2. BE IT RESOLVED, that the Lyndhurst Board of Education affirms the
Superintendent’s decision in HIB investigations for the reasons set forth in the
Superintendent’s decision to the students’ parents, and directs the Business
Administrator/Board Secretary to transmit a copy of the Board’s decision to the
affected students’ parents.

090-11-12-18-02
090-11-12-18-01
090-11-05-18-01
110-11-07-18-01
080-11-05-18-03

050-11-13-18-01
110-12-12-18-01
080-12-14-18-05
300-12-17-18-01
050-01-02-19-01

050-12-07-18-001 120-01-02-2019-01
050-12-05-18-02 300-12-21-18-01
050-12-05-18-01 300-01-11-19-01
090-11-29-18-01 090-01-09-19-01

080-11-20-18-04

3. BEIT RESOLVED, that the Lyndhurst Board of Education approve the First Reading
of the following policies and regulations:

1240 P- Evaluation of Superintendent
1240 R- Evaluation of Superintendent
1510 P- Americans with Disabilities Act
1510 R- Americans with Disabilities Act
3160 P- Physical Examination

3160 R- Physical Examination

1110 P- Organizational Chart

0155 P- Board Committees
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0167 P- Public Participation in Board Meetings
0142.1 P- Nepotism

0169.02 P- Board Member Use of Social Networks
2415.30 P- Title I- Ed. Stability/Foster Care

2622 P- Student Assessment

5330.04 P- Administering an Opioid Antidote
5330.04 R- Administering an Opioid Antidote

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Lyndhurst Board of Education approve the following use
of school facilities:

Organization Place Time, Date, Purpose
Ellis Dance Studios HS Auditorium 2:00 pm —7:00 pm
and Classrooms 6/22/19

Dress Rehearsal

10:00 am = 7:00 pm
6/23/19
(3) Dance Recitals

Ellis Dance Studios HS Auditorium 5:30 pm — 8:00 pm
and Classrooms 12/6/19
Dress Rehearsal

3:00 pm —6:00 pm
12/7/19
Dress Rehearsal

11:00 am — 6:00 pm
12/8/19
(2) Dance Recitals

Jefferson/Columbus PTA Jefferson School Gym 5:00 pm — 8:00 pm
3/1/19
Pirates and Princess Dance

Lyndhurst Parks Dept. HS Field 6:00 pm — 9:00 pm
2/4 — 2/8/19
Soccer Training

Lyndhurst Parks Dept. HS Gym 7:00 am - 5:30 pm
3/2, 3/3/19
Swim Meet
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Organization Place Time, Date, Purpose
Lyndhurst Parks Dept. HS Gym and 3:30 pm — 9:30 pm
Cafeteria 4/6/19

Special Angels
Shooting for the Stars

Moonchild Yoga & RS Classroom 3:15 pm —4:15 pm
Mindfulness 3/1/19 through 4/5/19
Yoga- After School
Sacred Heart School Track, Field House 6:00 pm — 8:30 pm
and Restrooms Mondays, Wednesdays

and Thursdays

3/18, 3/20, 3/21, 3/25,
3/27, 31128, 4/1, 4/4,
4/8, 4/10, 4/11, 4/15,
4/17, 4/18, 4/22, 4/24,
4/25, 4/29, 5/1, 5/2,
5/6, 5/8, 5/9, 5/13,
5/15, 5/16, 5/20, 5/22,
5/23, 5/29, 5/30, 6/3,
6/5, 6/6, 6/10, 6/12
and 6/13/19

SHS Track Practices

Sacred Heart School Track, Field House 7:00 am —6:00 pm
and Restrooms 5/5/19
Rain date 6/2/19
SHS Annual Track Meet

New Business

Any Board member who takes exception to any of the following listed actions under the
category of New Business may so indicate now and a separate motion for each of the
excepted actions will be entertained.

Motion made by Joseph Abruscato second by Susan Alcuri  that the following
New Business actions of the Board numbered 1 through 2 exception actions be
adopted.

Roll Call For: (8) Joseph Abruscato, Richard Pizzuti, Susan Alcuri, Chris Andrinopoulos,
Frank Ferrandino, Stephen Vendola, James Donovan and Erin Keefe

Absent: (1) James Vuono
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1. BE IT RESOLVED, that the Lyndhurst Board of Education approve the Lyndhurst
School District Purchasing Manual for the 2018-19 school year.

2. BE IT RESOLVED, that the Lyndhurst Board of Education approve the Lyndhurst
Unified Club’s participation in the Special Olympics 2019 Unified Cup School
Bowling Tournament on Saturday, March 16, 2019.

Personnel

Any Board member who takes exception to any of the following listed actions under the
category of Personnel may so indicate now and a separate motion for each of the
excepted actions will be entertained.

Motion made by Susan Alcuri seconded by Erin Keefe that the following Personnel
actions of the board numbered 1 through 15  exception actions be adopted.

1. BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, that
the Lyndhurst Board of Education accept the resignation from Orla Crimi, a Long
Term Physical Education Replacement, effective February 1, 2019, with regret.

2. BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, that
the Lyndhurst Board of Education accept the resignation from lvonne Camacho, an
Out-of-District Aide, effective January 30, 2019, with regret.

3. BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, that
the Lyndhurst Board of Education rescind Motion #14 on the January 28, 2019 Board
of Education Meeting, approving Gina Fallas as a Paraprofessional Aide, at a salary
of $15,000.00 pro-rated, for the 2018-19 school year. There was no response to any
form of communication regarding her position.

4. BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, that the
Lyndhurst Board of Education approve Casey Scheiner, for the position of a Long
Term Physical Education Replacement, from February 4, 2019 to March 15, 2019, at
a pro-rated salary of $22,000.00, for the 2018-19 school year.

5. BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, that the
Lyndhurst Board of Education approve Tara Villanueva as a Paraprofessional Aide,
at a salary of $15,000.00 pro-rated, for the 2018-19 school year. Employment will be
provisional, subject to authorization approval of criminal history background check,
and subject to submission of all required application documents.
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BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, that the
Lyndhurst Board of Education approve Nelly Arpino as a Paraprofessional Aide, at a
salary of $17,000.00 pro-rated, for the 2018-19 school year, effective on/about
February 25, 2019.

BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, that the
Lyndhurst Board of Education approve Maria Dasler as a 1:1 In-District Aide, at a
salary of $15,000.00 pro-rated, for the 2018-19 school year.

BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, that the
Lyndhurst Board of Education approve Nelly Gonzalez, for the position of Lunch Aide,
at a salary of $10.50 per hour, effective February 12, 2019.

BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, that the
Lyndhurst Board of Education approve Maria Kelly, for the position of Substitute
Secretary, at $10.00 per hour, as needed, for the 2018-19 school year.

BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, that
the Lyndhurst Board of Education amend Motion #32 on the January 28, 2019
Board of Education Meeting, approving a leave of absence for employee #5167,
from February 11, 2019 through March 22, 2019, to approving a leave of absence
from February 11, 2019 to April 8, 2019. Sick and personal days will be used from
February 11, 2019 through February 19, 2019 and the Family Leave Act will be
used February 25, 2019 through April 5, 2019, returning to work on April 8, 2019.

BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, that the
Lyndhurst Board of Education amend a leave of absence for employee #4044 from
December 11, 2018 through February 15, 2019, to December 11, 2018 through
March 1, 2019, returning to work on March 4, 2019. Sick days and accumulated sick

days will be used.

BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, that the
Lyndhurst Board of Education approved an unpaid leave of absence for employee
#4813 from February 1, 2019 through June 30, 2019.

BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, that
the Lyndhurst Board of Education grant the following employee tenure:

Jennifer DeSanto Speech Therapist Effective February 3, 2019
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14. BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, that
the Lyndhurst Board of Education place the following employee on the proper step
of the salary guide, effective February 1, 2019:

Christina Bancroft From: MA $61,640 To: MA+30 $ 65,640
Nancy Castelli From: BA $53,840 To: BA+30 §$ 57,240
Michael Clifford From: MA $83,860 To: MA+45 $ 91,860
Joseph Collins From: MA $97,580 To: MA +30 $101,580
Demi Cucorullo From: MA $62,310 To: MA+30 $ 66,310
Dawn Egbert From: MA $64,310 To: MA+30 $ 68,310
Jacklyn Geitz From: MA+30 $65,240 To: MA +45 $ 69,240
Teresa Matvienko From: BA+30 $72,500 To: MA+30 $ 80,500

15. BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, that
the Lyndhurst Board of Education approve processing of substitute certificates for
the following substitute teachers. Employment will be provisional, subject to
authorization approval of criminal history background check, and subject to
submission of all required application documents.

Phyllis Lind

Christina Masoud
Tripathi Renuka

MOTION TO ADJOURN MEETING

Motion made by Erin Keefe seconded by Susan Alcuri and unanimously carried, the
meeting was adjourned at 7:52 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

767y

Scott T. Bisig
School Business Administrator
Board Secretary

Official Minutes
Lyndhurst Board of Education Meeting
February 25, 2019



| abeq Wd 85:5E:2L 18 6102/02/20 UO UnY
[eied ¥084D pUBH - dH [INd %0840 PUBH - 41 [elled Jeaindwo) - 40 [in4 1eindwio - 49 ,

6.01
/MOOHOS ¥3LUVHD FONIIDS B SLHV NIDY3g

SL8ve'LS$ §/S¢ /3dVD HL1V3IH JINOH VAVAvd 104 [ejol
Ge'l8e L1819 S30INYIS ONISINN 40 cloleert S30VINGZS ONISHNN /000-dN-06-00€-€12-000-L 1
GC'989 L1819 S3DINIIS ONISINN 40 96€10evL S30VINEZS ONISHNN /000-dN-06-00€-€12-000-L 1
STANR 14 L1819 S30INYIS ONISINN 40 06529¢yL S30VINHZS ONISHNN /000-dN-06-00€-€12-000-1 1 ¥890-61
§/ST /3¥VO HLTVIH JWOH vavAve
89°129'$ 8901 'TOOHOS NVANVE 10} [ej0L
89°129'S 01819 STOOHOS JLVAIMd TvI03dS 40 6L/ICO'N STOOHOS 3LVAIYd TVIO3dS /000-G6-67-995-001-000-1 | 0¢90-61
8901 TOOHOS NVANVE
00°05+'S$ 901 /0O LNIWIAOUCINI g 8 g 10} [eJ0L
00°05%'S 60819 SHIVd3d TOOHOS HOIH - 40 65€L-61 SHIVd3Y TO0HIS HOIH /050-€2-20-02%-192-000-L L 6SEL-61
901 /OO LNIWIANOHdINI g ® 8
00'0vL$ €901 I'ONI FNS.LV 10} |ejol
Gewye
g34-SVINOH.L
00°0¥L 90819 T3AVHLOILITHLY 4O NOL 13AVEL O1L3THLY /000-00-£6-085-001-20p-L L L2G1-61
C90L I'ONI FNSL1V
ceol
sv'eLo'es IANVdINOD ATlddNS ® ¥3dVd NVOIMINY 104 [ej0L
¥9'0€e 80819 S3INddNs vIdoLsnd 40 989961 LI S3I1ddNS TvIA0LSND /000-69-9€-019-292-000-L |
8 Lv8'e 80819 S3INddNS vIdolsnd 40 G9296LLr S3INddNS vIAOLSND /000-69-9€-01.9-292-000-1 L yovi-61
2€0L JANVdINOD A1ddNS B ¥3dVd NVOIRIINY
18'681°€6$ 0201 /LNNODJJV JADNV.LLINTY ADNIOV 104 [ejoL
GLe9s’t ¥06151¢08 JYVHS §3A0TdNE 440d dH JHVHS H3AOTdINT 4400 /000-18-0%-6¥2-162-000-} | LyG0-61
8Z'€51'99 ¢06151¢co8 VOId 31VLS 934 47vH LS} 4H - -L0L-0L-"¥D - -Lvi-01:8d 934D dVYN
vy'eLv'se €06151208 ALIMND3S TVIOOS SH3d  dH ALIIND3S TVIO0S SH3d /000-£8-6€-02¢2-162-000-L L ¥SS0-61
0201 /LNNODJV JONV.LLINTY ADNIOV
00°0LLS 20€Z MIVd3d ANIMAOOM "SIV 404 [Bj0L
00°0L} L0819 SINIWNYLSNI ANVE HIVdad 40 9€0¢ SINIWNHLSNI ANVE HIVd3d /050-a9-20-02¥-292-000-L L 86€L-61
C0€Z MIVd3d ANIMAOOM 'S'TT'V
s}o9y) paysodun
junowy 323y # ¥98y9 sweN %23y o ywdy BN, adA] # AU uondiosa( / # JUN022Y #0d
Jo uopduosaq ¥98Yyd yoasyo aweN / # JOpuap
6102/52/20 03 61.02/62/1.0 woJi si ajeq »}28yo 6L0¢/LE/L0
dwiBN IOPUd A Ag 110day swie]) puy S[ig £1ECOLSING B

uonedInpy Jo pieog isinypuiry




Z abed

Wd 85:¥€:ZL 18 6L02/02/20 UO Uny
[BIlIRd %98YD PUBH - dH [INd %98YD PUBH - 4H [Eled Jojndwo) - 49 [jnd 18indwiod — 49 ,

cL'98L 81819 S3aNddNS "INIVN SH 40 8.G1-61 S3MddNS "LINIVIN SH /050-69-20-019-1.92-000-1 1 8.G1-61
LLLE
IA1ddNS ONILVIH ANV ONIgINNT1d SY3H104g
ov'sve‘e$ S601 /3NIHS Old 10} [ej01
Ov'SYE'C L1819 S3MddNS vIdoLsNd 40 G509¢ee S31NddNS vIAOLSND /000-69-9€-019-292-000-L L Govl-61
S601 /aNIHS Olg
1801
09°'¥L6°ELS ISTTOOHOS TVIINHOIL ALNNOD NIDY3g 404 [ejoL
08'66L'SL 91819 0d0gyd313al/SNAVEYd "O0OA 40 +G0E0NG 0d0gya1IL/SNINVEYd "“OOA /000-G6-G1-€95-001-000-L L €€.0-61
08°Zve'y 91819 0d0gyd313l/SNNVYEVYd "O0OA 4D *G0EONE 0¥0gy313L/SNINVHYd "“DOA /000-G6-G1-€95-001-000-1L | LEL0-61
00°008°2€ 91819 VIO3dS TVNOILYOOA 40 /S0E0N6 VIO3dS TYNOILVOOA /000-G6-9%-795-001-000-1L |
0Z'6L0'} 91819 0d0gd3 L3 l/SNNvEVYd O0OA 4D /SOE0N6 0"0gy3a1LIL/SNINVEVYA "DOA /000-G6-51-€95-001-000-L | L2l0-6l
08'6¥9'¢ 91819 VIO3dS TYNOILVOOA 40 -GOEONG 1VIO3dS TYNOILVYOOA /000-56-9%-¥95-001-000-L L
00°2580L 91819 0d0gd3aL3l/SNNVEVYd "OOA 4D ~G0E0NG 0d0gd3LaL/SNINVEYd "O0A /000-G6-57-£95-001-000-L | 8¢L0-61
00°066 91819 IVIO3dS TYNOILVYOOA 40 0LE0N6 VIO3dS TYNOILVYOOA /000-66-9%-#95-001-000-L | LEEL-6L
£801 /STOOHOS TTVOINHO3L ALNNOD N3OH39
00°€28°CL$ ¥801 /STADIAYIS TVIOIdS ALNNOD NIDYIF 404 [BJOL
00'66.'8 G819 ‘NY3S VI03dS ALDO N3IDH3d 40 €8GLN6 "AY3S VIO3dS ALD N3IDY34d /000-56-77-G95-001-000-1 L
00'720'¥ G819 VIO3dS TYNOILVOOA 40 €8GLNG VIO3dS TYNOILYOOA /000-G6-9%-¥95-001-000-L L L€L0-61
801 /S3DIAYAS TVIOIdS ALNNOD NIOH3g
zroes'el$ €801 /STDIAYIS TVIOAdS ALNNOD NIDH3F 104 [ejoL
z1'685'C ¥1819 HO33dS JAILOIHHOO AN 40 SOvING HO33dS IAILOIHHOD dN /¥20-00-00-02€-002-805-02
ov'lev'L 1819 LONALSNI 'ddNS OITGNANON 4D SOvING LONYLSNI "ddNS J17aNdNON /£0-00-00-02€-002-905-02
09°€18'6 y1819 €61/261 A3 JNOD 8NdNON 40 SOVILNG €61/261 a3 dWOD 9NdNON /£0-00-00-02€-002-205-02 G¥S0-61
€801 /SADINYIS TVIOTdS ALNNOD NIDH3F
00°690°s$ 2801 /S3DIAYIS TVIOAdS ALNNOD NIOH3g 104 |ejoL
00'590'G €1819 d3 40dd-9 1dvd 'v'3'a’l 40 LEGLNG a3 40dd-9 1yvd 'v'3'd’l /#20-00-86-02€-002-052-02 SvZl-6l
2801 /SADIAYIS TVIOIdS ALNNOD NIDY3
6.0l TOOHOS
00°9€0°2$ HILYVHO JON3TIOS B S1HV NIO¥3g 104 [ejoL
00'9€0°2 [4%:1%¢} NOILINL TOOHOS H3LHVHO 40 AdvNdg3d NOILINL TOOHOS H31HVHD /000-S0-00-195-001-000-01 19.0-61
$Y29y) pajsodun
unowy 393y # %93y aweN %99y o Hwdy BN, adA| # AU| uondiosa( / # JUN02oY # Od
Jo uonduoseq yoayo yoeyo QwieN / # JOPUdA
6102/52/20 01 61.02/62/1.0 Wwol} si ajeq }29yo 6L02/1€/L0
dwieN J0pud A Ag j10day swire)) puy S[iig £1ECOLSINT B

uonedINpy Jo pieoy jsinypuiy




¢ abed

Wd 8%:¥€:24 18 6L02/02/20 UO uny
[BlEd %9840 PUBH - dH [INd %08YD PUBH - 4H [Bllied jendwo - 42 [in4 18jndwiod — 49 .

0262 /AINTAVIV T1IH 713dVHO

zelz
v2'065$ /321440 SSANISNE ANIAVOV MO TIIONVHD 10} [BJ0L
¥2'065 2819 STOOHOS ALVAINd TVIO3dS 40 00L0-91 STOOHOS ILYAIYd TVIOIdS /000-56-67-995-004-000-L L 915161
ZeLz /301440 SSANISNG AWIAVIY HOTIFONVHO
00°00Z$ Y9EZ I'ONI ‘TN SN1d JHVD 40} [ejoL
00002 €2819 SNOILYNTYAZ-"AY3S 'HO¥Nd 4D svze-8l SNOLLYNTYAI-AHIS 'HOM¥Nd /000-A3-00-0Z€-942-000-}d svez-8l
¥9EZ 'ONI ‘TN SN1d JHVD
00°002'6$ 0992 /271 3HVO IV.LOL SYIANI THVD 40} [e30L
09'€28'} zz819 - TYNOISS3408d a3svyHOuNd 49 887L8EL - TYNOISS3408d A3SYHOHNd /000-5€-61-02€-212-000-} L
09'262'C zz819 - TYNOISS3408d a3sYHOuNd 49 L8¥18EL - IYNOISS3408d A3SYHOHNd /000-G€-61-02€-L1.2-000-} L
09'€¥9'C zz8L9 - TYNOISS3408d a3svHOUNd 4D 6689€€L - TYNOISS3H0¥d A3ISYHOMNd /000-G€-G1-02€-212-000-} b
0Z'GEV'e 2819 - IYNOISS3408d A3ISYHOHNd 40 g0seveL - TYNOISS3H0¥d A3ISYHOMNd /000-6€-G1-02€-21.2-000-} b 8890-61
0992 /971 34V TV.LOL SHIANI4 THVD
S0°5S€°L$ SELL /MIVdIY IAILONOLNY INOSNVYD 10} [ejoL
€2°9.0'L 12819 SHIVdIY OLNY 3 MONY¥L 40  5212¥00000 SYIVd3Y OLNY B MONY.L /000-0.-9€-027-292-000-L L
ze8Le 12819 SHIVdIH OLNY 3 MONYL 40 92€2¥00000 SYIVd3Y OLNY B YONYL /000-0.-9€-024-292-000-} 1 ZrsL-6L
SELL MHIVdIY IAILOWOLNY ANOSHVD
00'528$ ZELL 'ONI ‘NOILO3LO¥d 3¥14 1138dINVD 104 [ejoL
00'5.8 02819 '0S ALINNWWOD - S¥Ivd3y 40 18685 "0S ALINNIINOD - SHIVATY /090-€-SO-024-192-000- 1 675161
ZELL 'ONI ‘NOILOTLONd J¥I4 T138dINYD
00'692$ 8111 /HOH¥VISIY 8 NOILYONA3T 40 NVIANG 10} [e30L
00'692 61819 HHOVIL WHSSY1O/SOHSHYOM 4D £59098¥ HHOVAL INHSSV10/SdOHSHYOM /000-00-42-085-€22-000-} ELrL-6L
8LLL /HOHVISIN B NOILYONAT 40 NvIung
LLLLIATddNS
0°588$ ONILVIH ANV ONISINNTd SYIHLONSE 10} 301
668 81819 S3MddNS-HOS ALINNWNOD 40 8/51-61 S3MddNS-HOS ALINNIWINOD /090-69-S0-01.9-192-000-
S WAN 81819 S3ddNS IONVYNILNIVN 4D 86161 $3ddNS JONVYNILNIVIN /000-69-9€-019-192-000-1 |
66'6 81819 AlddNS "INIVIAN L13A3S00Y 40 8L51-61 ATddNS "INIVIN L13AISOO0H /0L 1-69-20-049-192-000-) )
99'68 81819 S3MddNS "LNIVIN NTOONIT 40 8/51-61 $317ddNS "LNIVIN NTOONIT /060-69-90-019-+92-000-4
96'61€ 81819 A1ddNS "INIVIN NOS¥3443r 40 8/51-61 ATddNS "LNIVIN NOS¥3443r /080-69-50-019-192-000-} b
8Lzs 81819 $3MddNS "INIVN SNEWNTOD 40 8L51-61 $31ddNS "LNIVIN SNENNTOD /090-69-€0-019-1.92-000-1 |
S99y paysodup)
unowy 393y # 323y aweN %o8yp o1 Hway BN, adA] # AU| uonduosaq / # Junosdy # 0d

Jo uopduosaq ¥28y9 yosy9

swep / #Jopua;

6102/52/20 031 61.02/62/1.0 Wwoiy si ajeq 3o3yo

duwigN J0pud A A 310day swie]) puy S[ig

6L0c/LE/LC
LLEZOL SING BN

uonedINpy jo pivog }sInypui|




¥ abed

Wd 85¥€:ZL 18 6L02/02/20 UO uny
[BlEd 084D PUBH - dH [INd %03YD PUBH - JH [elled Jandwod - 42 [ind Jepndwod — 49 ,

05'9.5'7L$ 8ZZ1 JAISHIr M3AN 40 97103 4o} [ejoL
S59LY'9 ze8L9 STOOHOS ILVAIMd VIO3dS 40 6.6 STOOHOS JLVYAIYd TVID3dS /000-56-67-995-004-000-} 1
S5°9L¥'9 ze8Lo STOOHOS LVAIYd TVIO3dS 40 6.6 STOOHOS 3LVAIYd TVIO3dS /000-56-67-995-004-000-1 1 £€290-6}
ov'ErL't ze8L9 STOOHDS FLYAIYd T¥I03dS 4D 2156 STOOHDS ALVAINd TVIO3dS /000-56-6-995-004-000-} b 6290-64
8ZZ} JAISHIr M3AN 40 97193
85'528'9$ 981Z /SSINISNE AOYINT LOINIA 40} [BJ0L
85'628'9 L€8L9 SVO/LV3IH TOOHOS HOIH 40 G7L9/0L6SH SVO/LV3H TOOHOS HOIH /050-79-20-129-292-000-} b 8000-61
9817 /SSANISNE ADHANI LO3NIA
00°0£€'L$ 262 /SLOTLIHOYY ONIENY / VHVO I 10} [ejoL
00°0£€'L €zel HOZL HOYNA/NOILONYLSNOD 4D 518000 HO3L "HOYNJ/NOILONYLSNOD /000-Z0-44-06€-00¥-000- 1€ LLGL-6L
5262 /SLOTLIHOYY ONIENY / V¥V Id
TLLY0'LS 6611 /TV.LN3Q V.13 40} [eJOL
ZLLY0'YL 0€819 JONVHNSNITYINIA 4D 0EEBOENd 3ONVHNSNI TYLN3A /000-82-24-022-162-000-k b 8850-61
6641 /IVLN3A VL13Q
00°05¥$ 9811 /SHNOL IN B O 40} [EJOL
00°05¥ 62819 L1HOdSNVYHL-SdIYL SSY1D 40 68€700 LHOdSNYHL-SdI¥L SSY1O /000-00-8€-21G-0.2-000-L L 1Z51-61
98L1 /S¥NOL N 2
8L'SYv'8$ L16Z IPNdD 40} [ejoL
610
8L'SYY'8 82819 STOOHOS JLVAIYd TVIO3dS 40 ZL0£0098ZSTH STOOHDS FALVAIMd TVIO3dS /000-56-6+-995-004-000-4 b 1290-61
LL6Z IPNdD
00°002°Z$ ZLLL I'd¥OD 3DIAYIS NOILSNEINOD 10} [BJ0L
00°0€€ 12819 SYIvd3d SNENNTOD 40 1892 SHIVd3d SNENNTOD /090-€£-€0-024-192-000-}
00°0€€ 12819 SHIVdIY NTOONIT 40 8.9. SYIVd3Y NTOONIT /060-€£-90-02¢-1.9Z-000-1 | €E51-61
00°0L2'L 12819 SYIVd3Y TOOHOS HOIH 4D 869. SYIVd3Y TOOHIS HOIH /050-E£-20-02-192-000-} b 9851-61
00°0€€ 12819 SYIvVd3d SNEWN10D 4D €69. SHIVdIY SNENNTOD /090-E£-€0-0Z7-192-000-| b 9/51-61
ZLLL 'd¥0D FDIAYIS NOLLSNEINOD
09'€€2$ SSLL /ONI “09 "1SId ATTONNOD °d "SVHOD 10} [e301
09°€€T 9z819 SYIVdIY NOSH3443r 40 L0z8seh SYIVdIY NOSHIJ43r /080-€L-50-02¢-192-000-1 | v.S1-61
SSLL /ONI “09 "1S1a ATIONNOD ‘4 *SYHO
00°082°9$ 0262 /AINIAYOY TTIH T3dVHO 40} [BjoL
00°082'9 52819 STOOHOS ALVAIMd VIO3dS 40 8206LMVIN STOOHOS 3LVAIMd TVIO3dS /000-G6-67-995-001-000-L L ¥€90-61
S99y pajsodun)
unowy 28y # %23y9 SWeN ¥28yd o1 Jway BN, adA) # AU| uopnduosa( / # JUN029Y #0d

Jo uonduossq 3oy oayg

awepN / #Jopua,

6102/S¢/20 01 61.02/62/1.0 Wwol} si 83eq »28y9

dwieN I0pud A Ag 310ddy swirg]) puy S[ig

6L02/LE/LGC
ZLE20L SING BA

uonedINpy Jo paAevog ISINYpuiry




G abed

d 85:¥€:ZL 18 6L02/02/20 UO uny
[BIMBd %03YD PUBH - dH [INd %08YD PUBH - 4H [Eled JajndwoD - 42 [ind jeinduwod — 49 .

5999 o819 A1ddNS YLSNI3ONIIOS 40 1912120 A1ddNS ¥LSNI 3ONIIOS /050-0S-0%-019-004-064-L 1 9€60-61
8521 /911 ANVJINOD OI4ILNIIOS ¥IHSIA
¥SZL INI¥ATIHO
0£'88Y'v$ VNOILJIOX3 HOd TOOHOS NVIOIT34 40} [ejoL
0€'88Y'y 6819 STOOHOS 3LVAIYd TVID3dS 4D 08Z-6181 STOOHOS JLVYAIYd TVIO3dS /000-56-61-995-00L-000- b L290-61
¥SZL INIHATIHO
IVNOILd3DX3 ¥O4 TOOHOS NVIOIT34
99'616'Z1$ 0v.LZ TOOHIS A3 TIVA X3SS3 404 [EJOL
€8'657'9 8e8L STOOHOS ALVAIYd VIO3dS 40 €662} STOOHOS JLVAIYd TVIO3dS /000-56-67-995-004-000- 1L
€8'667'9 8e8L9 STOOHOS ALVAIMd WVIO3dS 4O z662L STOOHOS JLVAIYd TVIO3dS /000-G6-67-995-004-000-} b ¥290-61
0v.Z MTOOHOS AITIVA X3SS3
6862 /3LNLILSNI
00°5¥$ LNINJOTIAIA TYNOISSIH0Nd OSINI 40} [ejoL
00°Gy €819 ONINIVHLY LYVd 11 ITLIL 4O 191161 ONINIVYHL ¥ L¥Vd [l ITLIL /000-00-00-005-002-0.2-02 L9116}
6862 /ALNLILSNI
LNINJOTIAIA TYNOISSIH0¥d OSINI
144"
00°009°L$ /LOI1Y1SId TOOHOS 2118Nd AOOMITONS 404 [ejoL
00°008 9e819 Orgs-'HOS®INWOH 138 ¥INOD 40 €99 Orgs-"HOSBINOH L3 ¥.LNOD /000-00-G€-€15-022-000-} b
00°008 9e819 Orgs-'HOSB3INWOH L3E ¥INOO 4D €299 Orgs-"HOS®IINOH 138 HINOD /000-00-G€-E45-0,2-000-1 b 851161
€21 /LOIM1SIA TOOHIS O118Nd AOOMITONS
00"998$ L60Z /uS40QOH J0 |00y Japeyd ueisA|3 1oy [ejoL
00'998 €819 NOLLINL TOOHOS ¥3LYVHO 4D HOMVI NOILLINL TOOHOS ¥31Y¥VHD /000-S-00-195-00L-000-0} 29.0-64
1602 /NIXOHOH 40 TOOHOS HIALHUVHO NVISATI
00'6€$ 9€0¢€ /SIT13 VINVd 40} [eJ0L
IN3
00'6€ V€819 A1ddNS "LONYLSNINTOONIT 40 W3synawizy A1ddNS "LONYLSNI NTOONIT /060-0%-90-019-00L-06L-1 L 0551-64
9€0€ /VINVd ‘SIT13
00'666'1$ 622 /97171 '3¥30NA3 1o} [ejoL
00'666'L eesLy Q3 03dS-NOILONYLSNI INOH 4O Z08LHNHANAT a3 03dS-NOILONYLSNI SWOH /000-3S-¥1-02€-00L-612-L L 9160-64
2622 /9711 ‘3¥30NA3
S}y pajsodun
junowy ¥93y9 # %93y9 aWeN o9y o] Jway BN, adA) # AU| uonduose( / # JUN02OY #0d

Jo uopduosaq %99y yoeyo

aweN / # Jopuap

6102/52/20 01 61.02/62/1.0 Wou} St 3jeq ya9y9

dwie) JI0puwd A Aq 310day swie]) puy S[g

6L02/LE/L0
Z1L€20L°SING en

uonedNpPy Jo pivoy }sInypuiy




9 abeq

Wd 85:¥€:ZL 1B 6L02/02/20 UO uny
[BIMEd 4984D PUBH - dH [INd %08YD PUBH - JH [BILEd Jejndwo) - 49 [In< 18jndwo)d — 47 .

€69¢
MOOHOS ¥3LHVHO IONZIOS B SLHV NOSANH

00°00%$ €62 /7ANH 104 |e30
00°00¥ G819 ININDINOI DILTTHLY MIN 40 ¥068EE00ANI LIN3ININDT DILITHLY M3IN /050-86-3V-009-001-20%-L | 052161
€642 /7ANH
09°L.8'62% 67712 /S18)UdD }INI L JIOAOOH 104 [BJOL
09'1.8'62 7819 SHIVd3Y SNg TYNLOVHINOD 40 19912 SHIvd3d SNg 1YNLOVYLNOD /000-09-G€-027-0.2-000-} | ¥9Z1-61
6712 /SYALNID MONYL ¥IAOOH
§2'681'69Z$ 0592 /(MINN) LNNODDV LI4ANIF HLTVIH 104 [ej0L
18'812'L€ ¥£909061.8 NOILVZITVLIASOH/HLIVAH  dH NOILVZITV.LIASOH/HLTVIH /000-L.-2¥-042-162-000-1 |
¥£20L'2 ££9090618 NOILVZITVLIdSOH/HLTVAH  dH NOILVZIMV.LIASOH/HLTVIH /000-22-2¥-0.2-162-000-L |
¥0'898'G22 Z£9090618 NOILVZITY.LIdSOH/HLTVAH  dH NOILVZITVY LIASOH/HLTVIH /000-L.-2¥-022-162-000-L L 9090-61
0592 /(4INN) LNNODOV LI43INIG HLTVIH
9€°0L1'902% 2€0¢€ /YNLAV -HLTVIH NIVLIYII - "LOOV gH 10} [ejol
01°898'2S £06651618 NOILVZITVLIASOH/HLTVIH  dH NOILVYZITVY LIdSOH/HL1VIH /000-L.-2¥-0.2-162-000-L L
09'16.'G8 206651618 NOILVZITVLIASOH/HLTVAH  dH NOILYZITV LIASOH/HLVIH /000-L.-2¥-0.2-162-000- L
65°£80'6 706651618 NOILYZIMYLIASOH/HLTVIH  dH NOILYZITV.LIASOH/HLTVIH /000-L.-2¥-0.2-162-000-L L 6651-61
L1°L9€'8G 208251618 NOILVZITVLIASOH/HLTVAH  dH NOILVYZITYLIdSOH/HLIVIH /000-L.-2v-0.2-162-000-1L L 8251-61
Z€0€ /VNLIV -HLIVIH NIVLIYIIW - "LOOV gH
00°0¥<$ €962 /371d03d ONIMTVL AOOD 10} [ejoL
00°0vE €819 SISIdVH3HL 40 ¥Zez# LMVHO S1SIdVY3HL /000-£2-51-02€-912-000} L 0€0L-61
€962 /31d03d ONIMIVL A00D
00°050°9$ 8062 /"ONI NOILONYLSNOD VITVD 104 |30
00°050'9 Zr8L9 SYlvd3d NOSH344ar 49 «682 SHIVdIY NOSHI443r /080-€2-60-02F-192-000-} | 8G€EL-61
8062 /"ONI NOILONYLSNOD VITVD
00°529°L$ SZZ1 /ONILVIH 2 ONINOILIANOD ¥IV "M'S 10} [e30L
00°62S L7819 Sdlvd3d NOSY344ar 49 062161 S¥Ivd3d NOSYI443r /080-€2-G0-0Z+-192-000-1 | 062161
00051} 1¥819 SHIvd3d NTOONIT 40 8¥5L-61 S¥IVd3IY NTOONIT /060-€2-90-0Z1-192-000-1 | 8v51L-61
S/Z1 /ONILVIH 2 ONINOILIANOD ¥IV "M'O
LTLv$ 8521 /2711 ANVdINOD DIILNTIOS ¥IHSIL 404 [BJOL
€08 0v819 AlddnS ¥1SNI 3ON3IDS 40 89€190% A1ddNS Y.LSNI IONIIOS /050-0S-0+-019-004-061-1 1
sY29y) pajsodun
junowy 393y9 # 398y9 SweN 323y oL Hway BN, adA} # AU| uonduosa( / # JUnoddy #0d

Jo uonduoseq o9y yosyn

auwieN / # Jopuap

6102/5¢/20 01 61.02/62/10 Woli si ajeq 328y

dweN J0pud A Ag 310day swie]) puy S[ig

6L0Z/LE/L0
LLEZOL'SING BA

uonedInpy Jo pirvog isinypuiry




/ abed

Wd 85¥6:2L 18 6L02/02/20 UO uny
[BI114_d %93YD PUBH - dH [INd %98YD PUBH - JH [Bled Jaindwo) - 42 [ind 18nduiod — 40 .

LLE1 ISTVIYILVIN ONINYVIT IHOHSIMV

00°068'5$ 01L6Z ITOOHOS ¥IAOANY ANVTINVT 40} [ejoL
00°068'G 75819 STOOHOS ILVAIYd VIO3dS 40 959¢ STOOHDS ALVAIYd TVIOIdS /000-66-6+-99G-004-000 | 9890-61
016Z TOOHOS ¥IAOANY ANV TNV
00'5.¥$ Z9gL 'ONI ‘STIMOSSIOOV [ 8 X 10} [eJ0L
00°GLy €9819 'AY3S 'HOMN-SOILITHLY 40 9699 'AY3S "HOHNd-SOILITHLY /050-86-LG-02€-004-20%-} L zZseL-6l
Z9€L I"ONI ‘SIIHOSSIOOV B M
8v'8LL$ 908} /43dd3d Mr 10} [ejoL
66'612 25819 3¥I013439 40 oLLI8NLO 3410L3d3Y /050-57-00-01L9-004-06L-4 1 LovL-6L
61867 25819 3¥I01343y 40 61808N10 3Y1013d3Y /050-57-00-019-001-064-L L 66€L-61
908} /43dd3d Mr
8€°209°L$ L9EL ISTTOAD Udr 40} [ej0L
St'LG€ 15819 S31ddNS SANNOYD 49 €102 S3NddNS SANNOYD /000-62-9€-019-€92-000-} b €851-61
£6'6vC' 15819 S3ddNS SANNOYS 49 0002 S3I7ddNS SANNOYO /000-G2-9€-019-€92-000-} b LLG1-61
L9EL ISTTOAD ¥dr
00°9¢$ 982 /971 ‘LOdS JHL NO ANNHOI 40} [ej0L
00°9€ 05819 S3MddNS SANNOYD 40 #1/8550000 S3ITddNS SANNOYD /000-G.-9€-019-€92-000-L | 6180-61
982 /9717 ‘LOdS JHL NO ANNHOF
€£716$ SSEL ONI THVI "V NHOF 404 [E}OL
€616 6v819 S3MddNS VIAOLSNO 40 10-22569LL S3MddNS VIQOLSND /000-69-9€-049-292-000-1 1 L9v1-6)
SS€L "ONI THV3 'V NHOP
00'€8.$ 0SEL /977 ONILYIH B ONISINNTd SIANVYF 10} [eJoL
00°€8. 87819 SYIVd3¥ TOOHOS HOIH 40 L0S¢e SYIVd3Y TOOHOS HOIH /050-E£-20-02+-192-000-L 86161
0S€L /977 ONILVIH B3 ONIGNNTd SIAYYF
LE0V$ 8E0E /DiSMOYUET Buelq 10} [eJ0]
IN3
(NESEENTEN!
Leoy 1819 OILYLHOJSNVHL AY3S ¥INOD 4D T3AVEL OILY.LHOdSNYYL A¥3S ¥LNOD /000-00-5€-Z1G-0.2-000 L 0LG1-61
8€0€ /ANVIA ‘IMSMOMNVF
00°€59'8$ £69Z /I00Y9S JalBYD 52UBIDS ' SUY UOSPNH 10} [ejoL
00'€59'8 9v819 00" 40 6102 ‘934 NOILINL TOOHOS ¥3LHYVYHO /000-$0-00-195-001-000-0} €9.0-61
sYP3y) pajsodupn
unowy 328y # %23y dweN }29yo o] Jway BN, adA) # AU| uonduosaq / # JUnoddy #0d

Jo uonduosaq }o3yy yoayo

aweN / # Jopusp

6102/5¢/20 03 61.02/62/10 Wwolj st a3eq )a3yD

dWIBN JI0PUd A A 110day swirg]) puy S[ig

6L0c/Le/LO
LLETOL GG BA

uonedINpPy Jo pivoy ISINYpui|




g abed

d 8¥:#E:21 J& 6L02/02/20 UO uny
[Blj1_d %08YD PUBH - dH [INd %98YD PUBH - JH [BlMed Jaindwod - 40 [ind Jepnduwiod — 49 .

66'62$ ZLYL ISNOILNTOS 321440 LOANIA TIVIN 40} [ej0L
66'6C 19819 S3ddNS 301440 SSaNISNE 40 V0L0ZLHY S3MddNS 301440 SSINISNE /000-04-29-049-LG2-000-} zzsL-6L
ZLvL ISNOILNTOS 321440 1O3NIA TIVIN
18'16+'22$ 66€L /LNNODOV VINILIAVO LSUNHANAT 0} [ejoL
18'L6Y'zT 50819 alv 3LVLS ® Tv¥3a34 ¥38W303a 40 - -L0L-0L'™D - -ZOP-0L:EA  %08YD dWN
661 /LNNOOOV VINILIJVO LSHNHANAT
50'6.$ 0561 /JAMSOLYdOT VSIHIHL 40} [BJOL
HNawIzy
S0'6L 09819 13AVHL SFOIAYIS VI03dS 40 03A-Ld3S T3AVYL SFOIAYIS TVIO3dS /000-00-60-085-612-000-} b €6EL-61
0S61 /VSIHIHL ‘AMSOLYdOT
0852
00°025'v$ /971 SNOILNTOS ONINYVIT 3 AOVHILIT 10} [ejoL
00°09€'Z 65819 40¥d HO¥Nd-L ITLILETON 40 NV F#ANI 408d HO¥Nd-L 3TLIL ETON /000-00-00-02€-002-4£2-02 850461
00°09L'2 65819 SIOINYIS 'H0¥d A3ISYHOENd 40 S#ANI S30INYIS "40¥d AISYHOHUN /000-00-00-00€-002-042-02 650461
08SZ /9717 SNOLLNTTOS ONINYVIT 8 AOVHILIT
€6l
00°0LL°L$ ISTDIAYIS TYNOILONYLSNI SSTULS SSI7104 [ejoL
00°0LL'} 89819 3SVITINANINOI-HLIVAH 40 2619961 3SVAT ININDINOI-HLIVYIH /000-€5-00-0%p-€12-000-} 62.0-6)
S€61 /SIOIAYIS TYNOLLONYLSNI SSTULS SSIT
00'510'6%$ $88Z /d 17 ‘SNIOOIH 8 IONIA ‘HO¥I 40} [ejoL
0054} 5819 SI0IAY3S ¥ollany 40 51958 S3I0IAYIS HOLIANY /000-04-19-ZEE-0£Z-000-1 | /5161
00'6L€'C 15819 SI0IAYIS ¥ollany 40 Li5z€e SIDIAYIS HOLIANY /000-04-19-ZEE-0£Z-000-1 |
00'62S' L1 15819 SI0IAYIS Hollany 4D oLgze S30IAY3S HOLIANY /000-04-19-ZEE-0£Z-000-1 |
00°000'GE 15819 S30IAYIS Hollany 40 slsze S30IAY3S HOLIANY /000-0L-19-ZEE-06Z-000-1 | vZie-8l
$88Z /d 11 ‘SNIDOIH B IONIA ‘HO¥31
181 INFHATIHO
00'895°8$ IVNOILJIOX3 ¥O4 HILNIO ONINNVIT 404 [Ej0L
00'895'8 95819 STOOHOS JLVAIMd TVIO3dS 40 BLOZNATHVI STOOHOS JLVAIMd TVIO3dS /000-66-6+-995-001-000-1 | 0€90-64
18EL INTNATIHO
IVNOIL3OXT ¥O4 ¥ILNID ONINYVI
SE'LLLS LLE) ISTVIMILVIN ONINYVIT IHOHSINYT 10} [BJ0L
Se'bLL 55819 AlddNS A3INITVL B QILHID 40 61109065LY A1ddNS 31N TVL B 31419 /000-LO-00-019-001-061-L 1 887161
SY23y) pajsodun
Junowy %93y # %29y9 SweN ¥o8yg o1 Hway BN, adA] # AU| uopduosaq / # Junoody # Od

Jo uopdlosaqg %28y yosyn

aweN / # lopusp

6102/S¢/20 3 61.02/62/1.0 Woly st ajeq 329y

dwieN J0pm A Ag j10day swrg)) puy S[iig

6L02/L€/L0
/1L€20L°SINg " en

uonedINpy Jo preoy jsinypuiy




6 abey Wd 8¥:+E:ZL 1B 6L02/02/20 UO uny
[B14Ed %08YD PUBH - dH [IN< 308YD PUBH - 4H [Bled jajndwo) - 42 [jnd 18indwiod — 49 .

6281 /SL1IdaN3g HLTVIH 3LVLS N

00°001$ S0SL /VESIN 104 |EJOL
00'0S 89819 TIAVHL ANV SHOHSMHYOM 40 0081¥20000 T3IAVHL ANY SdOHSHHOM /000-85-12-086-152-000-1 |
00°0S 89819 13AVHLU/dXE SHIENIN advog 4D 0081¥20000 1IAVEL/dX3 SHIEW3IN advOod /000-01-G9-685-0€2-000-1 L €EVL-61
S0SL
INOILVIOOSSY SA¥VOd TOOHOS AISYAr M3IN
62°909°22$ €871 /SONINNIOZE M3N 10§ [eJOL
62°909'cC L9819 STOOHOS JLVAIYd TvIO3dS 40 y2e6E62aN STOO0OHOS JLVAIYd TVIOD3dS /000-56-67-995-001-000-} 1 L0061
€8%1 ISONINNIO3E M3N
1162
00°009% 197171 SOIYLVIA3d TVININdOTIAIAOHUNIN 104 [eJOL
00°009 99819 SNOILVNIVAZ-'AY3S 'HOdNd 40 9v9.L SNOILVNTVAZ-"AY3S 'HO¥Nd /000-A3-00-02€-912-000-} | Lv0L-61
LL62
197171 SOIMLVIIA3d TVLINIINJOTIAIAOUNAN
v2'628'C$ 6S¥L /0771 NOILYONA3 ODSVN 404 [ej0L
YZEPS'T G9819 salddns wooissejp 40 LeLLLl A1ddNS Y1SNI JON3IOS /050-0S-07-019-001-06 -1 1
91'6€ 69819 sal|ddns wooissejp 40 8E€9/L A1ddNS Y.LSNI IONIIOS /050-0S-0¥-019-004-06L-1 L
¥8'9v 69819 sa||ddns wooissep 49 786861 A1ddNS ¥.LSNI IONIIOS /050-0S-0+-019-001-061-L |
00°00¢ G9819 sal|ddns wooissejp 40 8695.¢ A1ddNS ¥1SNI FON3IOS /050-0S-0¥-019-001-061-L L L€60-61
6571 /071 NOILYONA3 OOSVN
86'8V$ €5Y1 /SLYV 8 JISNIN 104 [EJOL
86'8Y ¥9819 d3ddN-s3IMddNs 2ISNIN 40 CEVBGEEL d3ddN-S31MddNS JISNIN /000-€¥-00-019-001-061-1 1 ¥590-61
€S¥1 [M3LNID SLYV 8 JISNiN
00's€5$ LEYL ISNOILNTOS ONILNIY TOIN 104 [e30L
00°G€ES €9819 S3INddNs 301440 SS3aNIsNg 40 €25191 S3INddNS 301440 SS3ANISNG /000-01-29-019-162-000-} | LyGl-61
LEVL ISNOILNTOS ONILNIEd TON
¥6'68¢$ €802 /00 AlddNS OOQ3IN 404 [e30L
G¥'9LE 29819 SH® S3NddNS HLIVaH 49 989€6906NI SH @ S3INddNS HLTV3H /050-16-20-009-€12-000-}
cecol 29819 SH® S3NddNS HLIVaH 49 GG8GEL06NI SH © S3I7ddNS HL1vY3H /050-16-20-009-€12-000-} |
VXA 29819 SH ® S3NddNS HLIVAH 490 0¥E0SLO6NI SH @ S31ddNS HL1VY3H /050-16-20-009-€12-000-} | G180-61
€802 /00 A1ddNS 00a3IN
s}o9y) pajsodun
junowy 323y # %98Y9 aweN 329y o) Jway BINN |, adA] # AUl uondiasaq / # JUnoddy #0d
1o uonduoseq }29yo yosyn sweN / # Iopuap
6102/52/20 03 61.02/62/1.0 woij si sjeq 323yd 6L0¢/1€/10
dWBN JI0pud A Ag 110day swie)) puy S[g £HECOLSING =

uonedINpPy Jo pivog ISINYPuUA]




04 abed

Wd 8¥:vecl 18 6L02/02/20 uo uny

[l1ied %084D PUBH - dH [IN4 %93YD PUBH - JH [BlEd 19indwo - 4D [jnd jainduwiod - 59 ,

00°1EL') 106151208 SF @ HO33dS SAWVIVS  dH Sr ® HO33dS STV VS /080-2-50-404-912-000-1 )
§9'808'L 106151208 S4 ® HO33dS SIMWVIVS  dH S4 ® HO33dS SIIMVIVS /0£0-52-70-10L-912-000-L |
§9'808'} 106151208 SO ® HO33dS SIMVIVS  dH SO ® HO33dS SAIMVIVS /090-52-€0-10L-912-000-} b
00 kEL'L 106151208 SH ® HOZ3dS SIYIVS  dH SH ® HO33dS S3IYV VS /050-52-20-10L-912-000-L L
00°08Z 106151208 WINOD @ dNOD X3 SASHUNN  dH 'NINOD ® dINOD X3 S:3SHNN /090-06-SO-004-€1.2-000-} 1
00'529' 106151208 WINOO © S3SUNN STAIWVIVS  dH ‘WINOD ® SISHUNN SIMVYIVS /090-62-S0-004-€12-000-1 |
00'05.'C 106151208 OW ® S3SHNN 8NS STIWVIVS  dH O © SSHNN ENS STV IVS /00€-92-G1-00L-€12-000-4 b
00762 106151208 SM @ dNOD X3 S3SUNN  dH SM ® dINOO X3 S.ISHNN /0Z4-0€-80-00L-€12-000-1 }
00°'55%'€ 106151208 'SMSIEVIVS  dH 'S'M S3IYVIVS /02Z4-52-80-001-€12-000-L L
05'927'S 106151208 'SH SANVIVS  dH 'S SIIYVIVS /04 1-52-20-004-€42-000-L L
002k 106151208 S1® dNOD X3 S3SUNN  dH S1® dINOD X3 S.:ISHNN /060-0€-90-004-€12-000-} |
00282 106151208 'STAYVIVS  dH 'S™1 AMVIVS /060-52-90-004-€42-000-}
00082 106151208 SF ® dINOD X3 SISHNN  dH S © dINOD X3 S,ISHNN /080-0€-50-004-€12-000-}
05'516'C 106151208 'STSAAMVIVS  dH 'S'T SIIMVYIVS /080-62-50-004-€1.2-000-}
00°000°€ 106151208 AYYIVS 3SHNN IWIL Ldvd  dH AYVTVS 3SUNN JNIL LHVd /020-8N-#0-001-€12-000-} |
00°80€ 106151208 SO © dINOO X3 SISHNN  dH SO @ dINOD X3 SASHNN /090-0€-€0-00L-€42-000-} |
05°90%'G 106151208 ‘SO SAMYIVS  dH 'S0 SAIMYIVS /090-62-€0-00L-€12-000- 1
00°059 106151208 SH @ 3S¥NN U/d SIIMVIVS  dH SH @ 3S¥NN L/d SIIYYIVS /050-8N-20-00L-€12-000-}
00°80€ 106151208 SH © dINOO X3 S3SHNN  dH SH @ dINOD X3 SASHNN /050-0£-20-00L-€4+2-000-} |
05'G9L'E 106151208 'S'HSIMVIVS  dH 'S'H SAIYYIVS /050-62-20-004-€1.2-000- 1
L9'LY0'L 106151208 AONVNYL/HVHLSIOIE-ANYIVS  dH AONVNYL/HVHLSIOTH-AHY VS /000-00-10-004-412-000-LL  6L8L-Tdd
8€5L /LNNOOOV TTON¥AVd
v0'S¥Z'v$ 8151 /"ONI “IOIAYES 13374 ALIS-NO 40} [0
vLZ0V'E 0,819 SMIVd3Y SNg IWNLOVELINOD 40 zesL-6l S¥I¥d3Y SNg TYN.LOVH.LNOD /000-09-G€-02+-022-000-} ZESL-6L
0€ZY8 0819 SYIVd3Y SNG IVNLOVHINOD 40  S¥8..004) SHIVd3Y SNE TYNLOVHLNOD /000-09-G€-024-042-000- L ¥851-61
8LSL /"ONI ‘IDIAYIS L3374 3LIS-NO
00°05+$ L6VL [VSVFN 104 [EJOL
OTOWNYLS
00°0S¥ 69819 STVAIONIYd SdOHSYYOM 40 3134193y STVdIONIYd SHOHSHYOM /000-82-12-085-0%2-000-} b L5EL-6)
L6YL IVSVPN
zz'z0es 6281 /S1I43INIE HLIVIH JLVLS N 40} [e30L
zz'20e 80150618 NOILVZITYLIdSOH/MHLIVIH  dH NOILVZITY.LIdSOH/HLIVIH /000-2L-27-0.2-162-000-} L 125061
s}P3y) pajsodun
unowy ¥o8y # 309yo SWEN ¥o2yd 0L Jway BN, adA] # AU| uonduosa( / # JUN022Y #0d

Jo uopduosaq %93y yoays

awepN / #Jopuap

6102/52/20 03 61.02/62/1.0 Wodi si ajeq yI8y9
dwieN J0pud A Ag 310ddy swirg]) puy S[g
uonedINnpy Jo preoy jsinypuiy

6L0Z/LE/L0
LLEZOL'SING BA




L1 8bed

WNd 8v'v€Cl #8 6102/02/20 uo uny

[BlHEd 034D PUBH - dH [INd %03YD PUBH - JH [BllEd 1ajndwo) - 4D [ind J8jnduwiod — 490 .

99'L6L'Y 106151208 AYYTVS "ONI¥d NOLONIHSYM  dH AMYIYS "ONI¥d NOLONIHSYM /0Z1-82-80-€0L-0¥2-000- L
£€8'G68'9 106151208 AYYIVS 'ONI¥d L13AISO0H  dH AYYTVS "ONI¥d LTIAISOOH /01 1-82-20-€04-072-000-} L
00'629'C 106151208 "ONI¥d TVISOWIW/NTOONIT  dH "ONIYd TVIMOWIW/NTOONIT /060-82-90-E0L-0¥2-000-k b
£€8'668'9 106151208 AYVYIYS 'ONI¥d NOSH3443r  dH AYYTVS "ONI¥d NOSYI43r /080-82-G0-€04-0¥2-000-} |
99'L6.L'y 106151208 AYVIVS "ONI¥d NITINVYES  dH AYY1VS "ONI¥d NITINVYS /0£0-82-70-€04-0%2-000-}
05'6¥9'9 106151208 VS "ONI¥d WANOOD/SNEWNTOD  dH VS "ONI¥d WINOD/SNEINNTOD /090-82-E0-E01-072-000-L
€8'668'c) 106151208 SYVIVS - SH STVLIONIYd  dH SAIYVIVS - SH STVdIONIMd /050-82-20-€04-0%Z-000-L L
00'89L'€ 106151208 YOLINOW 3LVLS AMVIVS  dH HOLINOW 3LVLS AHY1VS /000-00-00-08L-062-000-} b
Sy'ziy'ol 106151208 SAMYIVS - WAV TV¥INID  dH S3IYVIVS - WAV TYHINIO /000-€0-40-004-0£2-000-} b
98'LLLLL 106151208 SAYVYIVS HOSINYIANS  dH S3MYIVS HOSIAYINS /000-62-20-204-122-000-1 |
04580t 106151208 AYY13HO3S 1SO INIL LYVd  dH AYY1IHOIS LSO INIL LHVd /000-2€-60-504-612-000-} L
02'02€'C 106151208 "03S SIDINYIS VIO3dS  dH "03S SIOIAYIS TVIOIdS /000-L€-60-50L-612-000-} b
0022 106151208 NOILYSNIJNOD VHLX3 1SD  dH NOILYSNIdINOD V¥L1X3 LSO /000-0€-65-701-612-000-1 |
05'€86'92 106151208 18O S3MvIvS  dH LSO S3I¥VIVS /000-52-61-70L-612-000-) L
05'68%'6 106151208 SH ® 1SO S3I¥VIVS  dH SH © 18D S3IYV VS /0S0-62-20-704-61.2-000-} b
00°020°} 106151208 44V1S 40¥d ¥HLO SIVIVS  dH 44Y1S 40¥d ¥HLO SIIYYIVS /000-00-00-70L-612-000-1 |
SZ'9LL'L 106151208 S3IMYIVS '03S IONVAIND  dH S3YYIVS "O3S IONVAIND /050-+€-20-601-812-000-L L
8E'L6L 106151208 WINOO ® 3FONVAIND SAVIVS  dH WINOO ® 3ONVAIND SIIYVIVS /090-52-SO-#01-812-000-1 1
052hL'T 106151208 OW ® 3ONVAIND SIVYIVS  dH O ® 3FONVAIND S3IYVIVS /00€-62-GL-+01-812-000-} L
8E'L6L 106151208 SM ® 3ONVAIND SAVIVS  dH SM @ JONVAINS SIIYV VS /0Z4-52-80-704-81.2-000-} b
00Z8F'e 106151208 SY @ IONVAIND SIIHVIVS  dH SY @ IDONVAIND SIS /04 1-62-L0-701L-812-000-1 |
0sZh'e 106151208 S71® 30NVAIND SAVIVS  dH ST ® IONVAINS STV IVS /060-62-90-704-81.2-000-} b
00°004'} 106151208 SF ®3ONVAIND SANYIVS  dH Sr ®30NVAIND SV VS /080-52-50-70L-812-000-} b
8E'16L 106151208 S4 ® 3ONVAIND SAMVIVS  dH S4 ® IONVAIND SAMVIVS /0£0-52-70-#0L-812-000-L L
9€'L6L 106151208 SO @ IONVAIND SAVIVS  dH SO @ FONVAIND SIHYIVS /090-62-€0-701L-812-000- |
00°0LY'EL 106151208 SH @ 3ONVAIND SIMVIVS  dH SH @ JONVAIND SIIYYTVS /050-62-Z0-701L-81Z-000-4 }
SLEVE'S 106151208 AYYIYS 3AIV - ‘QHOVHLX3  dH AYYIYS 3AIV - ‘GYOVH.LXT /000-5€-10-901-212-000-L L
00'b¥S'} 106151208 WINOO ® HO33dS SIIVIVS  dH WWOD ® HO33dS SNV VS /090-52-S0-L0L-912-000-} |
02'608'} 106151208 OW ® HO33dS SIIMVIVS  dH OW @ HO33dS SAMYTVS /00€-52-G4-L0L-912-000-L |
05'950'S 106151208 SM @ HO33dS SIIMYIVS  dH SM ®@ HO33dS S3IMVIVS /0ZL-52-80-404-912-000-) L
00'b7L'L 106151208 SY ® HO33dS SAVIVS  dH SY @ HO33dS SAIYVIVS /01 1-G2-20-10L-912-000-L L
00" biL'L 106151208 $1® HO33dS SAWVIVS  dH S ® HO33dS STV IVS /060-52-90-404-912-000-} L
S99y pajsodun)
Junowy X23yd # %93y aweN %28y o1 Hway BINN , adA) uonduasaq / # Junoddy #0d

Jo uopduaseq o9yo yosyo

aweN / # Jopusp

6102/52/20 01 61.02/62/10 Woly st 8jeq 328yo
dUWIBN JI0PUWIA Ag 310day swig]) puy S[ig
uoneINpPy Jo pivog ISINYPUAT]

6L02/LE/LO
LLEZ0L'SIIg BA




ZL abed

Wd 8v-v€cl 18 6L0¢/02/c0 uo uny

[B1Ed %08YD PUBH - dH [INd %08YD PUBH - 4H [Elked 1aindwod - 42 jind 18)nduiod — 40 .

05°LL¥'S 106151208 SY3IHOVAL 'OANIY SNEWNTOD  dH SYIHOVIL 'OaNIM SNEINNTOD /090-62-€0-10L-00L-0L L-LL
SL'9EL'SY 106151208 dO/'OSIN'SLIAINIE HLTVAH  dH dO/"OSIN'SLI43N3g HLTYIH /000-££-52-062-162-000-} b
00°0LL 106151208 aN3dILS HO3L  dH aN3dILS HO3L /000-91-00-062-162-000-} 1
05°612'8 106151208 SdI¥L/SYIAIMA SNE ENS/Ld  dH SdIYL/SYIAIYA SNE 8NS/Ld /000-95-8€-291-0£2-000-} 1
v0'90L'2 106151208 0dS-SH3IAIYA SNE STMYIVS  dH OdS-SYIAIYA SNE SAIYYTVS /000-§5-GE-+9L-0,2-000-L L
z1'892'c 106151208 /O SNVHL 1ldNd ¥O4 I¥S  dH L/O SNVYL TidNd ¥O4 "1VS /000-29-9€-09}-0£2-000-} 1
¥0'904'2 106151208 DIY-SYIAINA SNE STIWYIVS  dH DIY-SHIAINA SNE SAIYYIVS /000-55-5€-094-0£2-000-1 b
SL'LES'e 106151208 S3AIV SNd SIIMVIVS ¥IHLO  dH S3AIY SNE SIYYTYS ¥IHLO /000-7€-00-204-0£2-000-} b
00°0S4 106151208 AHVIVS NOSHIdHOLYM  dH AYV VS NOSYIdHOLYM /050-00-dM-004-992-000-} 1
00°002'2 106151208 LINOW ALIMNO3S NIL-LEVd  dH INOW ALIMND3S 3NIL-LYVd /050-NS-20-004-992-000-} 1
00'285'9 106151208 SNYIQOLSND 8NS/ANIL L8Vd  dH SNYIQOLSNO 8NS/3NIL LYVd /000-€9-9€-004-292-000-} b
L5'92€'9 106151208 JNILYIAO SNVIQOLSND  dH INILYIAO SNYIAOLSND /000-29-9€-004-292-000-4 b
81'809'8Z 106161208 SIMVYIVS SNVIQOLSND  dH S3IYYIVS SNVIAOLSND /000-+9-9€-004-292-000-4 b
0£'68¢€'6 106161208 SIIYVIVS - IONYNILNIVIN  dH SIIMYIVS - JONVYNILNIVIN /000-}L-9€-001-192-000-1 |
9z'19L'2 106151208 10-S3N¥VIVS INIVN  dH 10 - SIUVIVS "LNIVIN /000-29-9€-001-192-000-L L
00'205'€ 106151208 HOLO3MIA INIVIN AYYIVS  dH YOLO3¥IA LNIVIN A¥VTVS /000-06-00-001-192-000-}
erL'L 106151208 JOLSNO/INIVIA "¥Id "LSSY  dH dOLSNO/INIVN "¥Id "LSSY /000-00-00-004-+92-000-} b
06'2LL'L 106151208 SIIYYIVS LYOddNS HOIL  dH SIIYVIVS LYOddNS HOIL /000-00-L0-704-252-000-L b
9101622 106151208 S3I¥VIVS 'WaAY SSANISNE  dH S3MYIVS WAV SSINISNE /000-70-10-004-1L52-000-1
00°004'L 106151208 3403S L/d 'HOS ALINNWNOO  dH 3403S L/d 'HOS ALINNWINOD /090-Z€-SO-G0L-072-000-L 1
¥8'€99 106151208 JNILYINO - O3S 40 AMVIVS  dH JNILYIAO - 03S 40 AHV VS /090-LE-G5-G04-0%2-000-}
zL8Ly'e 106151208 AYVVS O3S ISNOHLHOIN  dH AYY1VS O3S 3SNOH.LHOIT /090-L€-91-501-072-000-} b
S6'€GL'L 106151208 IVIHOWIN-"AYTS AYVLIHOIS  oH IVISOWIN- AYTS AYY.LIHOIS /00€-LE-GL-G0L-07Z-000-L L
SY'L6L'L 106151208 NOLONIHSYM AMYL3¥O3S  dH NOLONIHSYM A¥V1IHOIS /0Z}-LE-80-50L-0¥2-000-4
¥5'891'Z 106151208 LT3IA3S00Y AYVLIHOIS  oH LT3IAISO0H AMVLIYOIS /0L L-L€-L0-504-0¥Z-000-} b
8576l 106151208 NTOONIT AYVLIHOIS  dH NTOONIT AYV.LIHOIS /060-1€-90-504-0%2-000-} b
62'26€'C 106151208 NOSY3I443r AYVLIHOIS  dH NOSYI443r AHVLIYOIS /080-LE-50-501-0%2-000-L 1
00°005'2 106151208 NITYNYYL AMYLIH03S  dH NITYNYYS AYY.LIYOIS /0£0-L€-#0-50L-0¥2-000-} b
62'L6€'C 106151208 SNENNTOD AYVLIHO3IS  dH SNENNTOD AYY.LIHOIS /090-L€-€0-504-0¥2-000-4 b
00°004t 106151208 AYVIVS AMV1IYOIS SH Lid  dH AYVIVS AHV.LIHOIS SH L/d /050-2€-20-G0L-072-000-} L
€€'€80'9 106151208 AYV13403S TOOHOS HOIH  dH AYV.13H03S TOOHIS HOIH /050-L€-20-60L-0%2-000- L
00'629'2 106151208 'AYTS "ONI¥d - TVIMOWIW  dH "AY1S "ONI¥d - TVIMOWIIN /00€-82-G-€0L-02-000-4 b
S}y pajysodun
junowy %28Y9 # 329yo aweN %98y o] Jwdy BN, adA| uonduosaq / # JUNo9dy # Od

Jo uonduoseq %oayy yoeyn

SWeN / # JOpuUaA

6102/52/20 03 61.02/62/1.0 Wolj si ajeq }29yo
duIEN I0pud A Ag 310doy swie]) puy S[g
uonedNpy Jo pieoy jsinypui|

6L0c/LE/LO
LLEZOL GING BA




¢l abed

Wd 8%:vE-Cl I8 6102/02/20 Uo uny

[e1ped %93YD PUBH - dH [N 398YD PUBH - 4H [BINEd Jajnduwiod - 49 [jnd J8jndwo) — 49 .

085522 106151208 Y3HOVIL OVL-8-9S3AVYEO  dH Y3HOVIL OV.L - 8-9 SIAVHO /000-LO-00-10L-004-0}-L L
vb'LST'S 106151208 ‘OW LI-6L S3AVHEO  dH "O'W LI - G-L SIAVYO /00€-LIFG1-L0L-00L-0Z4-} )
05'8LL 106151208 'O SENS -Gk S3AVYD  dH "O'IN SENS - G-} SIAYYD /00€-92-G1-L0L-00L-0Zb-} b
05°€Z4'92 106151208 §-1 3QVHO "SAWNO TYIHOW3AW  dH §-1 3AVHO "SAND TVIMOWI /00€-5Z-G1-L0L-00L-0Zh-} b
Z6'0¥9'C 106151208 'SMLI-6-L S3AvED  dH "SM LI - G-1 S3AVHO /0Z4-LI-80-L0L-00L-0Z4-} b
00522 106151208 'STMSENS - G- S3AVED  dH "STM SENS - G- SIAVHD /021-92-80-104-001-0Z L~} L
00'8.6'LL 106151208 -1 O ¥3IHOVIL NOLONIHSYM  dH §-1¥9 YIHOVIL NOLONIHSYM /0Z4-62-80-L0L-004-0Z}-L L
AN AT 106151208 'S Ll-6-L S3AVHEO  dH 'S"d LI - 6L S3AVYO /0b4-LI-20-L0L-00L-0Zh-} b
09294'2 106151208 SH® AMVIVS VO -5-L 89  dH SY® AYVIVS VOE - G-1 ¥O /0LL-08-L0-L0L-00L-0Z4-} 1
00°262 106151208 'S'YSENS -6k SIAVYD  dH 'S"Y SENS - G-} SIAVYD /04 4-92-L0-L0L-004-0Z -4}
05°050'6¢ 106151208 §-} ¥O ¥IHOVIL L1IA3S00Y  dH G-} ¥ ¥IHOVIL LT3AISOON /04 1-52-20-L0L-00L-0Zb-L L
1Z00b'S 106151208 'STTLl-6L S3AVHEO  dH 'S L1 - 6L S3AVHO /060-L1-90-L0L-004-0Z -4}
0z'8el’} 106151208 ST1® AYVIVS ¥O9-5L 89  dH ST ® AYYIVS VO - G-} ¥9 /060-08-90-L0L-004-0Zb-} 1
00°'52Y 106151208 'STSENS -6 S3AVED  dH 'S™1 SENS - §-1 SIAVYHO /060-92-90-L0L-004-0Z -4}
00°'810'Sh 106154208 G-} ¥O SYIHOVILNTOONIT  dH §-1 49 SYIHOVIL NTOONIT /060-62-90-104-004-0Z -1
269€8'S 106151208 'STL-GLS3avED  dH 'S L1 - §-L S3AVHD /080-LI-50-104-004-0Z L1
09°0L0°C 106151208 SMD AYYIVYS VOg-G-L ¥D  dH Sr® AYVIVS VOd - G-L Y9 /080-08-G0-10L-004-0Z4-} b
00°69. 106151208 ‘ST SENS-6-L S3AVYD  dH 'ST SENS - 61 SIAVHO /080-92-G0-104-001-0Z4-} 1
050546} 106151208 Y3HOVIL 6L ¥O NOSY¥3443r  dH Y3IHOVAL G-} ¥O NOSHIS43r /080-52-50-L0L-004-0Z b~} b
0e'€LZ'E 106151208 'S'41l-6-1 S3AVHD  oH 'S’ 11 - 6L S3AVYD /020-LI-¥0-L0L-00L-0Zb-} b
00'9.L 106151208 'S'488NS - 6L SIAVHD  dH 'S'd SENS - G- SIAVYD /020-92-40-L0L-00L-0Zb-} |
00'9k2'sZ 106151208 S-L ¥O SYIHOVIL NITINVYES  dH G-1 ¥O SHIHOVIL NITYNVHL /020-52-70-404-00L-0Z4-L 1
[Z€sT'T 106151208 'S'OLl-6-L SIAVED  dH 'S™0 LI - G- S3AVHO /090-LI€0-L0L-00L-0Z4-} )
00°s52L 106151208 'S0 'SENS - 6L SIAVHD  dH 'S0 SANS - G-} SIAVYD /090-92-€0-L0L-00L-0Z L~} b
0022’8l 106154208 §-L ¥O SHIHOVAL SNAWNTOD  dH G-1 ¥O SHIHOVIL SNEWNTOD /090-52-€0-101-001-0ZL-L L
0z'£8'L 106151208 Q3INITVL B Q3LHID  dH d31IN3TVL 8 Q31419 /000-LO-00-L0L-00L-0Z4-}1
9Z'S0€E"} 106151208 'STM LI - NILYVONIANIY  dH 'S'M LI - N3LYVOHIANIY /0Z}-LI-80-L0L-00L-04 b-L L
00'626'L 106151208 HHOVIL 'OaNIY NOLONIHSYM  dH YHOVIL "OaNIXY NOLONIHSYM /0Z}-62-80-L0L-004-01 L-LL
S9°'989'} 106151208 'S'd LI - NILYVOHIANY  dH 'S’ 11 - NSLYVOUIANIM /0£0-LI-70-L0L-00L-0L L-LL
00°'8€2 106151208 S4 @ "9a¥ ILNLILSENS  dH S4 ® 90y ILNLILSENS /020-92-40-L0L-00L-0k L)
00°€€6'6 106151208 SYIHOVIL "OANIM NITINVYS  dH SYIHOVIL "OANIM NITYINVYA /0£0-62-70-L0L-00L-0L b=} L
9z'155'} 106151208 NWOD/'S™D "Ll - STIMVIVS  dH WINOD/'S™D LI - STIMVIVS /090-LI-€0-10L-004-0L b-LL
s)Pay) pajsodup
JuNowy %93yJ # %934d SweN Y93y o1 Jway BN, adA) uonduIasaq / # JUnoasy #0d

Jo uonduoseq yoayy yoayo

sweN / # JOpusp

6102/S¢/20 01 61.02/62/10 Wou} st 81eq }28yo
dWIBN J0PUWI A Ag 110ddy swre[) puy S[ng
uonedNpy Jo pieog Isinypuiry

6L02/LE/L0
£1£204 Gl @A




v abed

WNd 8%:v€:Cl 38 6102/02/20 Uo uny

[Bl1Ied %08YD PUBH - dH [INd 4994D PUBH - JH [Eled Joindwo) - 42 [ind Jeindwod — 49 .

00°629'} 106151208 ITYISONIW S8NS a1 dH TYIMONIW SENS d1/00€-92-G1-L0L-001-70Z-1 1
05'2€ 106151208 NOLONIHSYM SENsS Al dH NOLONIHSYM SENS 71/0Z4-92-80-10L-004-702-4 |
00'90L'€L 106151208 SY3HOVIL 0140 SA™YIVS  dH SY3HOVIL Q1 40 SIIHVIVS /02}-52-80-L0L-004-F0Z-} |
05'L€ 106151208 NOS¥3443r sans a1l dH NOS¥3443r SENS d1/080-92-50-10L-001-#02-1 1
00'290'€ 106151208 AYVIVS SHIHOVALAT  dH AMVIVS SHIHOVIL d7/080-52-G0-L0L-004-702-} b
05'920'S 106151208 AYVIVS SHIHOVALAT  dH AYVIVS SH3HOVIL d1/0£0-52-¥0-10L-004-702-}
00'52C'y 106151208 SY3IHOVIL A1SIAMYIVS  dH SY3HOVIL Q71 SIIYVIVS /050-62-20-L04-00L-702Z-4 b
66'290'} 106151208 SENS-S3AIY WOOMSSY1D  dH S8NS-S3dIY WOO¥SSVTO /000-92-10-90L-004-06L-} b
9091 106151208 S3AIV X-34d SAWVIVS  dH S3AIV Y-34d SIIUVIVS /000-5€-75-90L-004-061-L L
00'6.5°C 106151208 ONDVHYd-SIIEYIVS ¥IHLO  dH ON@ VY-SV IVS ¥IHLO /00€-GE-GL-904-00L-061-} |
00'628 106151208 SM @ OYdVHVd AYYIVS  dH SM @ OYdVHVd AV VS /0Z}-GE-80-90L-001-06 -1 |
¥1'806'€ 106151208 SY @vyVd- SIIMYIVS ¥3IHLO  dH SY @VHVYd- SFMVIVS ¥IHLO /0L b-GE-L0-90L-004-06 -} |
00°06L'y 106151208 S4 ®© YHVd-SIIYVIVS ¥3HLO  dH S4 @ VYVd-SIIMVYIVS ¥IHLO /020-G6-70-904-00L-064-L 1
05°2€€ 106151208 SO © VdVd-S3IVIVS ¥3HLO  dH SO @ VuVd-SIINYTVS ¥IHLO /090-G€-€0-904-00L-064-L 1
02204 106151208 SH @ VHVd-SAIYIVS ¥3FHLO  dH SH ®@ YHVd-SIMVIVS ¥IHLO /050-GE-20-90L-004-06L-L |
00°G8€'S 106151208 Y3HOVIL NOILONYLSNI 3NOH  dH H3HOVIL NOILONYLSNI JNOH /000-62-¥4-L0L-004-0G 4~} |
05297's 106151208 SYIHOVIL SH ILNLILSENS  dH SYIHOVIL SH ILNLILSENS /0S0-92-GG-}04-00L-0b k-1 L
007004} 106151208 31N1ILSENS SH ININVNY3d  oH 31NLILSENS SH LNINVINYI /050-92-20-L04-00L-0¥ L=k L
2T'9r9's02 106151208 SYIHOVIL TOOHOS HOIH  dH SYIHOVIL TOOHOS HOIH /050-62-20-L04-00L-0¥ L~} L
00°0.2 106151208 dNOD VH¥1X38-9°89  dH dWOD VH1X3 8-9 "¥O /000-0€-GG-}04-00L-0E4-L 1
SL08L'LL 106151208 'S INVH3NILI-8-9¥D  dH 'S"Y INVY3NILI - 8-9 89 /0L b-LI-20-LOL-004-0E b=} |
06'EVT'E 106151208 HOVAL VO -8-9S3AvyD  dH HOV3L vOd - 8-9 SIAVYO /0L L-08-£0-L0L-004-0E -1}
00756 106151208 'S'Y SANS - 8-9S3AVYD  dH 'Sy SENS - 8-9 SIAVYD /04 4-92-L0-L0L-004-0E L-L |
SY'ELS LY 106151208 8-9 ¥ ¥IHOV3L LT13A3S00Y  dH 8-9 ¥9 ¥3IHOVIL LTIAISOON /04 1-62-20-L0L-001-0EL-L L
151166 106151208 'STTAINVHANILI-8-9¥D  dH 'S™1 LNVH3NILI - 8-9 ¥O /060-L1-90-L0L-004-0EL-L |
0€°20L°} 106151208 YHOHL V08 -8-9S3aVyO  dH HHOHL YO8 - 8-9 S3AVYO /060-08-90-101-004-0€L-L |
00°52€ 106151208 'ST1SENS-89S3AVED  dH 'S™1 S8NS - 8-9 SIAVYHO /060-92-90-10L-00L-0E -1 L
05'5LY'ze 106151208 8-9 49 SHIHOVILNIOONIT  dH 8-9 ¥ SYIHOVIL NTOONIT /060-62-90-10L-004-0 b-L |
LL'zLS 0L 106151208 'ST INVHANILI-8-9¥D  dH ST INVYINILLI - 8-9 ¥O /080-LI-50-10L-00L-0E L
06'GL0'€ 106151208 vOd-8-9S3avyo  dH VO - 8-9 S3AVYO /080-08-G0-L04-00L-0EL-} |
00°L¥S 106151208 'STSENS-8-9S3AvED  dH 'S'T SANS - 8-9 SIAVYHO /080-92-50-104-001-0€ 4~} 1
00'28€'zZ 106151208 8-949 ¥3IHOVIL NOSHI443r  dH 8-949 ¥3IHOVIL NOSHIS3r /080-52-50-L0L-004-0EL-} |
sYPaY) paysodun)
Junowy 428y # ¥99Y9 aweN 99y oL Jway BN , adAL uondiiosaq / # Junoody # 0d

Jo uopduoseq %93y yoeyo

QWeN / #lopusp

6102/52/20 03 61.02/62/1.0 Woli st ajeq 329y
W J0pUd A Ag 310doy swe]) puy S[ig
uonedINpy Jo pivog ISINYPuiry

6L02/L€/10
LLE20LSINg BA




G4 abed

Wd 8t:¥€:Cl I 6102/02/20 Uo uny

[EI}IBd %08YD PUBH - dH [IN< %98YD PUBH - JH [BlMEd 8jndwod - 4D [jnd J8jnduwiod - 49 ,

00'5.5'C 106151208 SY3HOVIL 40 STWVIVS  dH SYIHOVIL 40 SAIHVIVS /0£0-G2-70-L0L-00L-062-L 1
00°GLL 106151208 WINOO @ Vvd ASd AYVIVS  dH "WINOD ® YYd aSd AV VS /090-GE-SD-904-004-9L2-L 1
00°050'Z 106151208 SM ®@ VdVd aSd AYVIVS © dH SM @ VYVd ASd AYV VS /0Z1-5€-80-90L-00L-942-L 1
002z 106151208 HOV3L A¥VIVS S8NS dSd-Ld  dH HOV3L A¥YVS SENS ASd-14 /090-92-$0-10L-004-9L2-} |
00'269'C 106151208 SYIHOVIL SAVIVS ASd-Ld  dH SY3HOVAIL STIMVIVS ASd-Ld /090-52-SO-10L-00L-912-L L
007007 106151208 SM @ aSd SAMYIVS  dH SM ® aSd S3IYVIVS /021-G2-80-404-00L-942- L1
00004t 106151208 WINOO @ VdVd ASd AVA 41¥H  dH ININOO @ VdVYd aSd AVA JTVH /090-G€-S0-904-00L-GLZ-} L
05°'150'G 106151208 SO® ¥IHOVIL AVA 41¥H ASd  dH SO® Y3IHOVIL AVA 41VH ASd /090-52-$0-L0L-00L-GL2-} |
00529} 106151208 SY @vdvd 308N0SIH AMYIVS  dH SY @VHVd J0UNOSIY AYVTVS /04 1-GE-L0-901-00L-€LZ-LL
00°058 106151208 S7®@vyYd 30HNOSTH AMYIVS  dH S @VyVYd 30HNOSTH AV VS /060-5€-90-904-00L-€42-L 1
00°000'} 106151208 SM® vdvYd 304N0STY A¥VIVS  dH Sr®@ vdvd 308N0STY AYYTVS /080-G€-50-901-00L-€42-LL
05'LEE 106151208 SO® 3AIV I04NOSIY AYVIVS  dH SO® 3AlV 30UNOSIY AV VS /090-G€-€0-90L-004-€LT-1)
00052 106151208 "O'N ® $ENS I0HNOSIY M "O'N ® SENS IOHNOSIY /00€-92-GL-L0L-004-€LT-LL
002208 106151208 O'N ® SY3HOVIL IOMNOSIY  dH O'N @ SY¥3HOVIAL 30¥NOSIY /00€-62-G1-L0L-00L-E12-LL
0000} 106151208 ‘S'M SENS 304¥NOS3Y  dH 'S'M SENS IOHNOSTY /0Z4-92-80-40L-004-€LT-LL
00'6.8'% 106151208 SM @ ¥3HOV3L 308N0SIY  dH SM @ ¥3HOVIL I0HNOSIY /0Z4-62-80-L0L-004-€L2-L 1
00'v6% 106151208 'S'Y SENS 30HYNOSIY  dH 'S"Y SANS I0YNOSIY /04 1-92-20-10L-004-ELZ-LL
05'LL¥'Te 106151208 SY @ SY3IHOVIL I0¥NOSTY  dH SY @ SHIHOVIL I0UNOSTY /0LL-G2-20-L0L-00L-EL2-L)
00°00% 106151208 'S™1S8NS 304NOS3Y  dH 'S™1 SENS I0HNOSIY /060-92-90-L0L-00L-EL2-L L
05'26G'€L 106151208 S7® SYIHOVIL I0HNOSTY  dH S ® SHIHOVAL F0UNOSTY /060-52-90-404-00L-€12-LL
0005 106151208 ‘ST SENS I0HNOSAY  dH 'S'T SENS F0UNOSIY /080-92-50-10L-00L-€12-L
05°268'Z) 106151208 SM® SYIHOVAL ID¥NOSTFH  dH SFr® SY3IHOVIL IOHNOSIY /080-52-50-L0L-00L-EL2-LL
00'52ZL 106151208 'S'4S8NS 308N0SIY  dH 'S'd SENS I0UNOSTY /020-92-70-104-00L-€42-LL
00°L6Y'E 106151208 S4@SY3HOVIL I0HNOSTY  dH S4@SYIHOVIL IDHNOSIY /0£0-62-0-L0L-00L-EL2Z-LL
05'900'S 106151208 SO @SYIHOVIL I0¥NOSIY  dH SO ®SYIHOVIL IOHNOSTY /090-62-€0-L0L-00L-€LZ-LL
00'62S 106151208 'S'H SENS 30H¥NOS3Y  dH 'S'H S8NS 30YNOSIY /050-92-20-L04-004-E42-L L
0S5 LyY'ee 106151208 SY3IHOVIL 308NOSIY  dH SY3HOVIL IOHNOSTY /050-62-20-L0L-00L-ELZ-LL
00°05Z 106151208 ON @ vivd d1AYVIVS  dH OW ® vyVd 01 AYVIVS /00€-5€-GL-90L-004-702-L L
09'659'9 106151208 SM @ Vivd Q1 AYVIVYS  dH SM @ Vdvd Q1 AYV1VS /0Z1-6€-80-904-00L-402-1 |
89'951'2 106151208 SM @ vdvd A1 A¥YIVS  dH Sr @ vavd A1 AYVVS /080-5€-60-901-004-¥02-} L
00052 106151208 S4 @ vdvd 1S3WVIVS  dH Sd4 © vavd a1 S3I¥YIVS /0£0-€-¥0-901-004-v0Z-1 L
8E'GLE Y 106151208 SH @ vdvd Q1 AYYIVS  dH SH @ vdVd Q1 AYY1YS /0S0-G€-20-901-00L-70Z-L
s}y paysodun
unowy 398y # ¥93Y9 SWeN 393y oL Wy BN, adAL # AU uonduasaq / # JUnoddy # Od

Jo uonduossq )oYy yoayn

aWeN / # JOpuap

6102/52/20 03 61.02/62/10 woui st ajeq }29Yy9
duWig\ I0PUd A Ag 310day swie]) puy S[ug
uonedINpy Jo pieog ISINYPuUA|

6Loc/Le/io
LLEZ0LSIIIG BA




9L ebed

8951 /07T MVNOHd 404 [ejoL

S3INddNS AYVYNIQHOVHLX3
S3ITddNS AYVYNIAHOVYLX3

9862 /w02 A10joejua 10} [BJOL

S3AILIAILOY LN3ANLS

8¢S /ILNNODJV TTOHAVd 104 |EJOL

SYIHOVIL 40 SAFVIVS
SYIHOVIL 40 SAIYVIVS
SYIHOVIL 4O SAIYVIVS
SYIHOVIL 40 STIYVIVS
SY3IHOVIL 40 SAIYVIVS
HANIVYL OILITHLY-AYVYIVS
AYVYIVS SHIMHOM FNVD
SIHOVOD - SAIYVIVS
SAN3dILS % SAv3IHEN10
SM® SYIHOVIL IVNONIT-€
SY ® SYIHOVIAL TVNONITIEG
S1® SY3IHOVAL IVNONIT-I9
Sr@SsY3HOVAL VNONIT-Ig
S4 © SYIHOVAL TVNONIT-Ig
SH® SY3IHOVAL TYNONIT-Ig
SY3HOVIL 40 SAIYVIVS
SM @ saNns TvIaIn3y
SY3HOVIL 40 SAYVIVS
$1® sans 1vIaanway
SY3HOVIL 40 SIIHVIVS

Sr © sans Tvidaway
SYIHOVIL 40 S3AIHVIVS

S4 ® sans Iviaanay

40
40

40

dH
dH
dH
dH
dH
dH
dH
dH
dH
dH
dH
dH
dH
dH
dH
dH
dH
dH
dH
dH
dH
dH
dH

Wd 8v:vE-Cl #8 6102¢/02/20 Uo uny

[BIHBd %08UD PUBH - dH [INd %98YD PUBH - HH [BllNed 18induwioD - 42 [ind Jepndwiod — 49 ,

LSSL

/S3JIAYITS TVIONVNIL TvE0T19 SIMO04G AINLId

S3AIMddNS AYVYNIAHOVH.LX3 /000-1.6-60-009-212-000-1 |
S3INddNS AYVYNIA4OVY1X3 /000-16-60-009-£12-000-1 |

S3ILIAILOY IN3ANLS /050-¥6-20-009-00L-10v-L L

SYIHOVIL 4O S3IYVIVS /00€-G2-G1-L0L-00L-L€2-02
SYIHOVIL 4O SAIAVIVS /021-G2-80-101-001-L€2-0C
SYIHOVIL 40 S3IYVIVS /060-G2-90-L0L-00L-1€2-0C
SY3IHOVIL 40 S3AIHVYIVS /080-G2-G0-L0L-001L-L€2-0C
SYIHOVIL 40 S3AIYVIVS /0£0-G2-70-L0L-00L-LE€C-0C
HINIVEL OILTTHLY-AYVIVS /0S50-H1-20-001-00L-20p-L L
AAVIVS SHINHOM IINVO /050-MO-20-001-001-20%- L1
S3HOVOD - SAIYVIVS /050-26-20-00L-00L-20F-L L
SAN3dILS ® SAv3IHANTD /000-26-15-00L-00L-L0¥-L L
SM® S¥IHOVAL TYNONIT-g /024-62-80-10L-001-0v2-1 )
SY ® SY3IHOVIL TYNONITIE /04 1-62-20-L0L-00L-0v2-L L
S7 ®© SY3IHOVAL TYNONIT-I9 /060-52-90-101-00L-0v2-L |
Sr@SY3HOVYIL TYNONIT-I8 /080-62-G0-10L-00L-0v2-L L
Sd4 @ SY3HOVIL TYNONIT-19 /020-62-70-L0L-00L-0¥2-} |
SH® SY3IHOVIL TYNONIT-IE /050-62-20-L04-001-0v2-L |
SY3IHOVIL 40 S3IYV1VS /00€-G2-51-101-001-0€2-L }
SM ® sdNnS TVIA3NTY /021-92-80-10L-00L-0£2-} |
SY3HOVIL 40 S3AIYVIVS /02L-52-80-10L-00L-0€2-L L
S1® sS4aNnS TVIA3NTY /060-92-90-101L-001-0€2-| 1
SY3HOVIL 40 S3IYVIVS /060-G2-90-10L-00L-0€C-L |

S ® sans vIIWIY /080-92-G0-L0L-001-0€2-1 |
SHIHOVAL 40 S3AIYVIVS /080-G2-G0-L0L-00L-0€2-L L

S4 ® saNns VIA3NTY /020-92-70-L0L-00L-0£2-} |

1890-61

G890-61
8vSL /011 MVNOHd

0sLL-6L
9862 /INOJ°AYOLIVANId

sYo9y) pajsodun)

8108L%$

66'929'2 ¢/819
6L'€sl'e c/819
29°19$

29’9 1819
01°662°'502°L$

00°0S€'L 106151208
00°0S¥'L L06LSL208
00°085°Z 106151208
00°056'L 106151208
00°06¥'L 106151208
00'¥0¥'¥ 106151208
00°€LS 106151208
06°069'6l 106151208
00°€66'L 106151208
G1'Z8S'L 106151208
29'80¥%'L 106151208
6L80%'L 106151208
61°80¥%'L 106151208
G.'2Z8S'L 106151208
00265y L06151208
00'626'E 106151208
(o[ WANA 106151208
00'902'2 106151208
00001 106151208
0S'v6¥'S 106151208
00001 106151208
05201y 106151208
00082 106151208
unowy %23yJ # %2349

SWEeN >23yd 01 JWay BN
1o uonduIosag ¥o9yy oayo

L 9dAL

uonduosaq / # Junoosay

# 0Od
awieN / # JOpuap

6102/S¢/20 01 61.02/62/10 Wwoul} si 3jeq ya8yo
dwIeN J0pud A Ag 310day swrg]) puy S[ig
uonedINpy Jo paeoyg IsInypuiry

6L0Z/LE/LO
LLEZOLSING BA




/| abed

Wd 8¥:$E:2L 1B 6L02/02/20 UO uny
[BlEd ¥03YD PUBH - dH [INd %08YD PUBH - JH [Blled jaindwod - 42 [ind J8jndwiod — 49 .

4851 /071 SINILSAS LNVIT3Y

Zv'68L$ §SS1 /usayay Apeay Joy [ejol
6V'€S 9/819 HILYM-STddNS TYHINID 4O 2528728170784 HILYM-S3NddNS TYHIANIO /000-92-9€-019-292-000-} b
66°€ 9/819 HILYM-STMddNS TYHINTD 40 G860ELLEFOVEL HILYM-STMddNS TYHIANIO /000-92-9€-019-292-000-} b
8L'8y 9/819 HILVM-SIMddNS TVHINID 40 6£2220rP0VE0 HILVYM-S3ITddNS TYHINIO /000-9.-9€-019-292-000-L L
LSSy 9/819 HILYM-STddNS TYHANID 4O S860ELLEYT8L HILYM-S3TddNS TYHINIO /000-9.-9€-019-292-000- 1 1
61'8€ 9/819 HILYM-STddNS TYHANID 4O Z0L0LSLYYOV60 HILYM-S3MddNS TYHIANIO /000-92-9€-019-292-000-} b 0v80-61
§SS1 /HSIHAIH AQVIY
LE0E6'L$ 6151 /SA00D ONILHOMS 8 AHJOYL ¥y 104 [EJOL
LE0E6'L 00819 TveEldos 40 9LL6€ T1VEL140S /050-86-0S-009-004-20%-Ld vLLL-8L
6.51 /SA00O ONILHOJS B AHJOYL ¥BY
L1vS$ §.S1 /977 ONVIVED 40} [ejoL
LLYS 5/819 ‘AYISHOUNd - LOOV ¥-3dd 4D 6.68 'AY3S'HOMNd - LOOV Y-3¥d /000-00-00-005-0L€-016-19 s8vL-6l
§.51 /977 IONVIVED
zist
§1°228 /02 SVO B O1¥193173 IDIAYIS OI7aNd 40} [ejoL
Wk 66.19 ALIOI41O3 T3 TOOHOS HOIH 40 527858508209 ALIOI10313 TOOHOS HOIH /050-99-20-229-292-000-L b £000-61
.51 02 SV9 B D1¥19313 IDIANIS 2INaNnd
9951 /ONI
05°2€9$ ‘S3DIAYIS NOILYONAT TYNOISSIH0Nd 40} [EjoL
05°2€9 v.819 'OIY-NOILONYLSNI IWOH 4D 9.61-INd "OIY-NOILONYLSNI FNOH /000-00-7}-0Z€-00L-612-L b L9GL-61
9951 /ONI ‘SFOIAYIS NOLLYONAS T¥NOISSII0¥d
0£'66€$ 8¥¥Z INOILYONA3 19d/a30¥d 40} [e3oL
0€'66€ €819 A1ddNS SIDIAYIS TVIO3dS 40 €62952.2 A1ddNS S3DIAYIS TVIOIdS /000-07-60-009-642-000-L b 6690-61
8z INOILYONA3 1d/a30¥d
00°000'02$ .82 ILNNODDV Y-3¥d 40} [0
61/50/20
00°000'02 86.19 430 X-34d ¥IA0D OL SNVHL 40 LNIWAVd HLS 430 %-34d ¥YIA0D OL SNVH.L /000-00-00-0€6-0€€-008-} LOLL-6L
L.8Z ILNNODOV Y-3¥d
1SSL /STDINYIS
9¢'95/$ VIONYNIH TvE0 19 SIMOSE A3NLId 40} [ej0L
9€'96. 16119 3SYATINIHOVW TIVA 40 0968.080£€ 38V INIHOVIN 1IVIN /0004 1-25-0€5-062-000- 1 L 85Z1-61
s}29y)) paysoduny
junowy %23yd # 32949 aweN 329y o] Jway BN, adA) # AU| uonduosaq / # JUNovdy #0Od

Jo uonduosaq ¥23yy yoayo

oweN / #Jopuap

6102/5¢/20 ©3 6102/62/10 Woly s 81eq }28YyD

dwIBN J0pUd A Ag J10ddy swig)) puy s[ig

6L02/LE/LO
ZLEZOL SINNG eA

uonedINpy Jo pivog }SINYpPui|




g, abed Nd 8¥:5E:Z1 18 6L02/02/20 UO uny
[BILEd 408D PUBH - dH [N %93YD PUBH - 1 [BlliEd J9jndwoD - 4O [ind J83ndwo) —~ 40 ,

0S2Z /ALIMND3S MO071d3s
L¥'958$ 8€91 /STVILNISS3 NAI/ALTVIOIdS TOOHDS 404 [ejo L
Levs €8819 S3alNddNS 40 /12E61E0L80E S STVId3LVYIA 8 S3IMddNS /01 L-G1-20-009-812-000-} | 01€0-61
12'60C €8819 S3alNddNs 40 L6865/1¢180C S31NddNS NIdOAJA/a0NVYAIND /050-G1-¢0-009-812-000-} | L1E0-61
€L'6Y €8819 S3MNddNS 40 9£990¢€0180€ A1dS "LONYLSNI NOSH3443r /080-0%-G0-019-001-061-1 1 L0€0-61
91061 €8819 S3aNddNS 40 0v9¥.LLE0L80E AlddNS LONAJLSNI SNGINNTOD /080-07-€0-019-00L-061-1 1 00L0-61
98¢l €8819 S3alNddNS 40 29ele612Le0T AlddNS LONYLSNI SNEGNNTOD /090-0¥-€0-019-001-061-L |
29’801 €8819 S3lNddnNs 40 ¥.6.6€0180€ AlddNS LONYJLSNI SNGINNTOD /090-0¥-€0-019-001-061-L | ¢0L0-6l
0€’.8 €8819 S3aNddNS 40 LE€EE6LE0L80E A1dS "LONYLSNI NOSH3443r /080-01-G0-019-001-061-1 1 06¢0-61
c6'e8l €8819 S3aAlNddNS 40 6S6¥51€0180€ S3MddNS "LSNI L13A3IS00Y /0L L-0%-20-019-001-061-L L 1910-61
8¢9l /STVILNISS3 NAI/ALTVIOIdS TOOHOS
L&A IXAS 8¢6¢ /F™NLINYNL - ALTVIOAdS TOOHOS 104 [BJOL
96°/ce 28819 AlddNS LONYLSNINITMNYHd 40 SLveEy0L2ie0e AlddNS LONYLSNI NITMNVYYS /020-07-70-01.9-001-061-L L
88'vE8’L 28819 AlddNS LONALSNI NITHNVHA 40 80959¢1¢l80C AlddNS LONELSNI NITMNYYH /020-0-0-019-001-061-L 1 €990-61
8262 /FUNLINMNL - ALTVIO3dS TOOHOS
00'6v9% S10Z /ANVdINOD SNOILYDITdNd TOOHOS 404 [ej0L
00°'6v9 18819 S3NddNS dN ISNOHLHDIT 40 G808€ $31NddNS dN ASNOHLHOIT /050-dN-HT1-009-001-1L0%-L L 96¢1-61
S102 /ANVdINOD SNOLLVIITaNnd TOOHOS
00°000°S1$ SL.Z /S|ooYds dllqnd plopayiny 1oy [ejo |
00°000'G} 08819 IVI03dS NOILINL V3T 40 ALIVNNYF IVIO3dS NOILINL v¥31/000-56-28-295-001-000-1 1 CL90-61
§..2 /STOOHOS J179Nnd AY¥0d4d3HLNY
ol9co‘es 9091 /SANOIYAOY ViVS 10} [ejoL
0L'9€0'e 6819 ‘AY3S ONISHENN DITgNdNON 4D 61L0C 'Nvr ‘A4S ONISHNN D179NdNON /¥720-00-86-02€-002-605-02 GlLLL-6L
9091 /V¥HVS ‘SANDI¥AO0Y
L6S1
90°LL0LLS I'dd09 S1¥0dS NVOIYINY T1v/113adly 104 (301
LLBLY'Y 8/819 ‘AY3S 'HOINd-SOILITHLY 40 20-96xLVS€09 ‘Ad3S 'HOHENd-SOILITHLY /050-86-.5-02E-00L-20-L L €0¢L-61
0£°050'G 8/819 ‘AY3S 'HOHUNG-SOILITHLY 40 10-96/¥5€09 ‘Ad3S 'HOYNd-SOILTTHLY /050-86-25-02€-001-201-L L Glecl-6l
SO'LYS'L 84819 ‘AY3S 'HOINd-SOILITHLY 40 €0-96/¥S€09 ‘AY3S 'HOHNd-SOIL3THLY /050-86-25-02€-00L-20-L L 961161
L6S| I'dd0D SLHO0dS NVOIMINYV TTv/7173aard
08'978°L$ 4851 /077 SINALSAS LNVIT3Y 104 [ejoL
08'9¥8°} L/819 [dNO3S ® AL34VS 1O1d1lsid 4D Svocl [dNO3S ¥ AL34VS LOIYLSIA /000-€2-SA-02-192-000-L L 99.0-61
$Y29Yy) pajsodun
junowy 399Y9 # 328y aweN 323y o Hway BN, adA] # AU uondiosa( / # Junoody #0d
Jo uonduaseq 3oayo yoeyo QWeN / # JOpuap
6102/52/20 03 61.02/62/1.0 Wol} si 8jeq }o8y9 6Loe/ie/Lo
dwigN JI0pPuI A Ag 110day swire]) puy S[ig £1ECOLSING =

uonedNpy Jo pievog Isinypuiry




61 ebed Wd 85¥E:21 1B 6102/02/20 UO Uny
[BINEd 08D PUBH - dH [N 408D PUBH - JH [Blled 18jndwoD - 40 [in4 183ndwio) — 40 ,

6691 /INOD"LITLNOWIMS

662 /IAILVHIJ00D
08°186$ IVNONOIY ALNNOD X3SSNS 404 [B30L
08186 06819 Orgs-'a3a vIO3dS 'dSNVEL 40 1ZLL00-9LS Orgs-'a3 VI03dS "dSNVHL /000-3S-6€-615-0,2-000-L L L0ZL-61
662 /IAILVHIJO0D TYNOIOTYH ALNNOD X3SSNS
S5v'89% 691 /SNOILYOITENd ¥3dNA ¥3dNS 104 [ejoL
Sv'89 68819 SM ® S3ddNS asd vaal 40 VE0Z80¥T SM ® S3I1ddNS AaSd Y3al /0Z1-00-80-019-004-152-02 GLSL-6L
691 /SNOILYOIT8Nd ¥3dNA ¥3dNS
0€'612$ 0292 I'ONI ONISILYIAQY SSIOONS 40} [BJOL
09'bbL 88819 INIWISILYIAQY ¥OFT 4D 9€150€ LN3W3SILY3IAQY YD1 /000-01-2.L-065-062-000-} b 08516}
0L'L0} 88819 INIWISILYIAQY TvOIT 40 16v0€E INIWISILYIAQY YO /000-04-2.L-065-062-000-| b €251-61
0Z9Z /'ONI ONISILY3AQY SSIOONS
s8'veT$ S291 [IOVINVAQY ST1dVLS 104 [eJOL
S8'vET 18819 S3ddNS 40 68088E1508 S3MddNS NIdO¥A/IONYAIND /050-54-20-009-842-000-} 9ze0-6}
§.91 /(vLva a3) 3OVINVAQY S31dVLS
85°LLES 9291 /3OVLNVAQY SITdVLS 40} [EJOL
8L'6€ 98819 'A¥3S QISYHOHNd IONVAIND 40 2/TLELLSOS "A¥3S @3SYHOHNd 3ONYAIND /000-00-20-0Z€-842-000-1
SE'€9 98819 'AY3S QISYHOHNd IONVAIND 40 0626654508 "AY3S a3SYHOHNd 3ONYAIND /000-00-20-02€-842-000-1 16061
zLozh 98819 SANAANS-II ITLILYIST 40 2859ZEEOVE S$3MddNS-Iil I1LIL ¥3S3 /000-00-00-009-004-L¥2-0Z ES1-6L
18°€L 98819 $3ddNS 301440 SSANISNE 40 zorL-6l S$3ddNS 301440 SSANISNE /000-04-29-019-1.52-000-
98°€L 98819 S3MddNS IN3AN3LNR3ANS 40 Z9rL-6l $3MddNS LNIANILNININS /000-04-69-019-0£2-000- Z9vL-6L
9291 /IOVINVAQY S31dVLS
0991
€0°99.'v9$ INOISSININOD JMNLNIOr NIONIE HLNOS 10 [ejoL
ZL'Z9e'es 68819 NOILVLMOdSNYYL 40 ASVNNYP Orgs-a3 VIO3dS 'dSNVAL /000-3S-6€-615-0.2-000-1 1
16°€08°0} 58819 Orgs-HOSPIWOH L3 ¥INOD 40 ASVNNYP Orgs-"HOS®IWOH 138 ¥LNOD /000-00-G€-€1§-022-000-} | 289061
00°00€ 58819 SNOLLYNIVAZ-AY3S 'HO¥Nd 40 52855 SNOLLYNTVAI-'AYIS "HO¥Nd /000-A3-00-02€-912-000-} | 8Z€EL-6L
00°00€ 58819 SNOILYNIVAI-AY3S ‘HO¥Nd 40 29855 SNOILYNTYAZ-'AYIS 'HOYNd /000-A3-00-02€-942-000-} | 62EL-61
0991 /NOISSIWNOD JHNLNIOF NIOUIE HLNOS
00°'591$ 0522 /ALIMNDIS ¥D01a3S 10} [eJ0L
00594 8819 SHIVd3Y L13A3S008 40 LIBLL SHIVd3Y LTIAISOOH /04 1-€2-L0-024192-000-1 | 85161
sYP3y) pajsodup
unowy %23y # 393yo BWEeN )93y 01 JWay BN, adAy # AU uonduasaq / # Junoddy #0d
Jo uopduosaQg %28y yosy9 aweN | # Jopusp
6102/52/20 01 61.02/62/1.0 woa} st ajeq }23yo 6Loc/LE/L0

dwieN I0puwd A A 310day swie)) puy s[ig L48204'S11q e
uonedNpy Jo pieoy ISINYpuAry




0z abed

Wd 8¥:5€:21 J& 6L02/02/20 UO uny
[ellEd %08YD PUBH - dH [INd %98YD PUBH - 4H [Blled Jajndwo) - 42 jjnd 18jndwod — 49 ,

66'62) 16819 IYIHOWIW-3NOHJI1EL 4D g34 TVIYOWIN-INOHJI 13 L /00€-89-GL-0€5-0€Z-000-} 1
66'6C1 16819 NITINVY4 INOHd313L 40 g34 NITHNYYS INOHJI 1AL /020-89-70-0£G-062-000-L L 695061
g34-20
86652 20819 JOOHOS HOIH INOHJ3T13L 4D L00000VHSEZS9 TOOHOS HOIH INOHJITIL /050-89-20-0€5-0£2-000-} b
g3418
66'651 20819 TOOHDS HOIH INOHdI13L 4D 10009827 LEESS TOOHOS HOIH INOHJIT3L /050-89-20-0£5-0£2-000-} b £950-61
99/} INOZI¥3A
00'52L$ £981 "ONI Q3-SNVL 40} [B30L
00°522 96819 OILVLHOdSNYYL AYIS ¥INOD 40  LEES9# 4NOD OILYLHOJSNYHL AY3S ¥LNOD /000-00-G€-2LG-0,2-000-} b 2LS1-6L
£981 I'ONI ‘Q3-SNVYL
00°05€$ 9Z.L /LSYNHANAT 40 dIHSNMOL 10} [ejoL
00°0G€ 6819 SNVML SNE/SdIML OILTTHLY 4D NV SNVYL SNE/SdI¥L OILITHLY /000-25-8€-Z15-0£2-000-} 861161
92.L /LSYNHANAT 40 dIHSNMOL
81'v58'c$ Z00Z /"ONI ‘IONVNIH TVIONIWINOD VVIL 10} [B30L
00298 L0819 SY3IdOD TOOHOS HOIH 4D 165065 SY¥31d0D TOOHIS HOIH /050-10-20-0vy-00L-06L-1 1
01922t 10819 NOILVHLSININGQY 4D 165065 NOILVHLSININQY /000-10-L0-0¥7-004-061-1 L
80°L9L'L 10819 SH JONVNILNIVN 83102 40 165065 SH JONVNILNIVIN ¥31dOD /050-NO-20-027-292-000-L L 3..50-6)
zooz
/(MNVE¥IAI) "ONI ‘JONVNIH TVIONIWNOD VVIL
08'L£8'Z$ ££9Z /UlqeL BUUYO[ 1O} [E}OL
08'1€8'C 6819 AY3S Q3SYHOMNd - 1 3LIL 4D 6102 NVI A¥3S AISYHOUN - | TTLIL /#20-00-86-00€-004-1£2-02 LELL-6L
£€9Z /IVNNVOF ‘NigvL
00'50L$ Zv1Z ISNOILNTOS VIAONAS 104 [ejoL
00504 €6819 HOYd 3SVYIUSNVHL INIANLS 4D 059944 HOYd 3ISVIV/SNVYHL LNIANLS /000-00-00-E¥+-0.2-000-} ¥9L0-61
ZviZ ISNOILNTIOS VIAONAS
oV LY$ L6 /WOI'UOZEWY/)NYE ANONHONAS 104 [E30L
sg'ge 26819 SM00€ TOOHOS AYMVINIWITI 4D £885955998.Y SM004 TOOHOS AYYLNIINI13 /000-9€-0€-079-00L-064-1 |
S8l Z6819 SM00€ TOOHOS AMVINIWITI 40 96865.9.£86. SM008 TO0HOS AMYLININIT3 /000-9€-0€-079-00L-06L-LL V999061
L£6L /INOD'NOZVINVMNVE ANONHONAS
09°20¢$ 6691 /INOD"LITLNOWIMS 40} [B30L
09°20€ 16819 A1ddNS OILITHLY Tv¥aNTD 40 1£82965 1 A1ddNS OILATHLY TYHINIO /050-86-09-009-004-20%- | 8ZLL-6)
syPay) passodun
unowy ¥29YJ # ¥28y9d SWEN 93y o1 Jway BN, adAL # AU| uonduosaq / # Junoody # Od

1o uonduoseq ¥99yy yoeyo

SWeN / # JOpudap

6102/S2/20 03 6102/62/10 Wwoij si ajeq }23y9

dUWIEN I0pUd A Ag 1a10day swie]) puy S[g

6L0c/LE/LO
ZLE2OL GING BA

uonedINpy Jo pivog }SINYPUAT|




L2 abed

Nd 8v:v€:CL 18 6L02/02/20 Uo uny

[BI}4Bd %08YD PUBH - dH [INd %99YD PUBH - 4H [Blied joindwo) - 4o [jnd 18indwiod - 49 .

LLOE /'ONI ‘STALVIOOSSY TIVHILIHM

01'SE6°TLS 9LLL I'ONI ‘ANVJINOD NOSVIN "S°M 40} [ejoL
04188 86819 S3MddNS/AIA WNTINOIYEND 40 LI€1L1829I S3TddNS/'AIA WNTINDI¥HEND /000-00-00-019-00L-061-4 | 6LEL6L
08'7LL'L 86819 S3AMNddNS/AZA WNTNDIHAND 4D 05214829 S3ddNS/'A3A WNTNDIFEND /000-00-00-0+9-001-061-L 1 9/E}-6)
05°'89%'L 86819 S3MddNS/A3A WNTINDI¥END 4D LGELL8ZII S31ddNS//AIA NNTNDI¥¥ND /000-00-00-049-001-064-} 1 LLEL-6L
08'7LL'L 86819 S3MddNS/AZA WNTINOIMEND 40 9011829 S3MddNS/A3A WNTNOIY¥ND /000-00-00-049-004-06L-1 1 zZ8eL-6l
05897 86819 S3MddNS/AZIA WNTNOIYEND 40 69411829 S3MddNS/ AIA WNTINOIYXEND /000-00-00-049-00L-061-} SLEL-6L
08'7LL'L 86819 S3MddNS/AIA WNTINDIFEND 4D L1€.8829 S$31MddNS/'AIA WNTINDIYY¥ND /000-00-00-049-001-061-4 v8EL-61
05'89%'L 86819 S3AMNAdNS/AIA WNTINOMYND 40 09111829I S3MddNS/AIA WNTINDIYHEND /000-00-00-0419-001-061-4 08€L-61
0L'€62 86819 S3AMddNS/AZA WNINJIMEND 40 9L¥1 1829 S3MddNS/AIA WNTNJIYHEND /000-00-00-049-001-061-4 | §8€L-61
0L'188 86819 S3MddNS/A3A WNINOIYEND 40 959/8829! S3MddNS/AIA WNTNDIYYEND /000-00-00-019-001-06 -4 b VLEL-BL
00'2£6'2 86819 S3AMddNS/A3A NNTINDIFEND 4D 629€20€9 $3I1ddNS/'A3A WNTNDI¥END /000-00-00-049-001-064-1 1 €LEL-6)
09zt 86819 S3MddNS 40 8v60008SH OW S3I1ddNS LYV /00€-L7-G4-019-004-06 -1} zreo6l
9LLL I"ONI ‘ANVAINOD NOSVIN "' M
18'609$ £9L1 /SSTTIHIM NOZINIA 10} [ejoL
£8'609 €0819 NOILVHLSININGY INOHdIT3L 40  618v.62286 NOILVHLSININAY INOHJIT3L /000-89-10-065-062-000-} L 795061
9.1 /SSTTIHIM NOZINIA
¥2'8£0°2$ 9921 INOZINIA 40} [e30L
g34-6¢
66'691 20819 NOLONIHSYM INOHJITIL 4D L0008LYLLLESS NOLONIHSYM INOHJIT3L /0Z4-89-80-065-0€2-000-} 1
83425
66'651 20819 173A3IS00Y INOHJITIL 4O 1L0000Z988LESS 113A3SO0Y INOHIITIL /0}1-89-L0-0£5-062-000-}
EERAY
66621 z0819 NTOONITINOHJITAL 4D LO006YELOBLSE NTOONIT INOHJI 131 /060-89-90-0€5-0€Z-000- 1 |
g34-08
66621 20819 NOSY3443r INOHJITIL 4D L000LEYL0SZS9 NOS¥3443r INOHJITIL /080-89-G0-0£5-0£2-000-4 |
834,61
6662} 20819 SNENNTOO 3NOHJIT3L 4O 0000Z.816€TS) SNEWNTOO INOHJIT3L /090-89-€0-0€5-0£2-000-}
g34-62
S50z Z0819 NOILVYLSININGY INOHJ313L 4O L0008LEIYETSL NOILVYLSININGY INOHJI13L /000-89-10-0€5-062-000-}
g34-28
6LLLT 20819 NOILVYLSININGY 3NOHd3T13L 4D L0001 152Z2Ess NOILVHLSININAY INOHJIT3L /000-89-10-0€5-0€2-000~} 1 €950-61
s}P3y) pajsodun
Junowy 98y # 393Y9 SWEN )98yD 0] Jway BN, adAL # AU| uonduasaq / # Junoddy # Od

Jo uonduose@ yo3yo yoeyo

aweN / # Jopusp

6102/52/20 03 61.02/62/10 Wwod} si aje y23yo
duig)\ I0pud A Ag 310day suwe[) puy S[ig
uonedINpy Jo pivog }SINYpPuUA|

6L02/L€/L0
LLEZOLSING en




2z abed

Wd 8v:v€-Cl 18 6102/02/20 Uo uny

[BIMEd %984D PUBH - dH [N %03YD PUBH - JH [Blled Jajndwiod - 40 [in< 18)ndwo) —~ 49 ,

G6°921'92€'2$ s)28y) pajsodun Joj |ejoL
00°000°c$ LLOE /2u] ‘saje1oossy ||eya)iyn 404 [e30 )
L
00°000°¢ acel HO31 'HOINd/NOILONYELSNOD 40 “ON 3DIOANI HO3L 'HOHNd/NOILONYLSNOD /000-20-44-06€-00%-000- L€ GovL-61
$Y29y) pajsodun)
junowy 4234D # 398y SWeN 3o9yD ol Jlway BN, adA # AU| uonduasaq / # Junosdy # Od

Jo uopduosad %99y yoeyo

awepN / #Jopuap

61.02/52/20 01 6102/62/10 Wol} si aje( y23yo
dweN J0pUd A Ag 310day swie]) puy S[Ig
uonedInpy Jo paivog }sInypui|

6L0c/LE/L0
LLETOLGING BA




£z abed

Wd 85:¥€:2L 1B 6L02/02/20 UO Uny
[BllEd %08YD PUBH - dH [INd 49340 PUBH - JH [Blled joindwo - 42 [ind j8jndwod - 49 .

£5°52h'L Z0610£109 "03S TVID0S-IDINY3S A004  dH "03S TVIO0S-I0IAYIS Q00 /000-€8-6€-022-0L€-016-09 L¥50 61
€981 /LNNODJV TVHINID
z¢LzoL'ss 81,2 /3DIAY3S 133714 O¥d 138310 404 [ejoL
z.'zol's €619 60019 #MHO 1d3d 40 0990000 SdIVd3d sng TvNLOVH1INOD /000-09-G€-02+-0.2-000-L L L680-61
8.2 I3JINE3S 13374 O¥d 13s3ld
25°61£'66% 8962 /2711 ‘SIADIAYIAS AY¥VYOINTG 404 [BJOL
g34-€ZL1#
25'61€'G6 88119 JONVHNSNI NOILdIYOS3dd 40 AN3IT0 FONYHNSNI NOILdIYOS3dd /000-62-¢v-0/¢-162-000-L L 8v0L-61
8962 /2711 ‘SIDIAYIAS AYVIINIL
SL871'2$ G252 /34VO HLTVIH JINOH YAvAv4g 104 [ejoL
GL'€0¢€ 1819 S3DINETS ONISHNN 40 ¥2608L¥L SADINYZS ONISHNN /000-UN-06-00€-€1L2-000-1 L
05°296 1819 SIDIAYIS ONISHNN 40 86£2ZLY1 SIDIAYIS ONISHNN /000-4N-06-00€-€+2-000-} 1
5Z'989 1819 SIDINYIS ONISHNN 40 SPOSPLYL STADIAYIS ONISHNN /000-4N-06-00€-€+2-000-} 1
(42 00
sz'16l 1819 SADINYIS ONISHNN 40 "06$-)E2510L b1 SIDIAYIS ONISHNN /000-4N-06-008-€+2-000-} 1 890-61
§/S2 /34VO HLV3IH JINOH vavAvd
Pv60L°LS S0l dVIMSLH0dS S3HYV 104 [ejol
P¥'60L'L 98/19 S3INddNS MOVHL ONIHdS 40 6EPYSS S3ITddNS MOVYL ONIYdS /050-86-1S-009-001-20%-L L ¢.0l-61
2G0L /dVIMSLH0dS S3auv
0z'eel$ €2€Z I'ONI “1TVIAITIOA TV 104 [BjOL
ocees G819 AlddNS TIVEAITIOA .SAOH 40 Llevee # 434 AlddNS TIVEA3TIOA .SAOSG /090-86-A8-009-001-20%-Ld GLLL-8L
€2€Z I'ONI “1TTVEA3T10A 11V
69°125'6E€L$ 020L /JLNNODOV FADNV.LLINIY ADNIOV 104 [EJOL
G0'¥SS's ¢08550618 JONVYHNSNI LNIWAOTdWINN dH JONVYHNSNI LNIWAOTAWINN /000-¢6-¢-052-162-000-L L GGSs0-61
06°988'6L ¢s0l SAFVIVS M-34Hd dH SAIYVIVS M-34d /000-00-00-001-0L€-0L6-L9 026061
00°05€'L zZso0l SLI43N38 3IA0TIWI M-3ud  oH SLI43N38 ITAOTAIWS Y-38d /000-00-00-00Z-0LE-0L6-L9  Z2Z60-61
2€'619'22 £0610€108 ALIMNO3S VIDOS S¥3d  dH ALIMNO3S VID0S SH3d /000-£8-6€-022-162-000) 550-61
ZEevE9'8L LOBLOELO9 SAIMYIVS-IDIANIS 004 dH S31MVYTVS-I0IAYIS 004 /000-00-00-904-0LE-0L6-09 2606}
509851 ¥0610€108 JYVHS ¥IAOTdNI d¥Oa  dH JHVHS ¥IAOTdNI d¥Od /000-48-0v-6+2-162-000-} | L¥S0-61
50°1E8'S9 20610£108 VOI4 ILVLIS NV SIVHANZ  4H - -L0L-0LMD - -LPL-0L:EA  ¥08UD dVN
0201 /LNNODJV IONVLLINIY ADNIOV
SYPIYD pajsod
unowy >23yJ # >329yd SwWeN )23yd 01 JWay BINW , adA) # AU uonduosaq / # JUN02dY #0d

1o uonduaseq 3oy yoayn

awepN / # Jopuap

610¢/5¢/20 03 610¢/62/10 Wol} si ajeq }2syo

dwieN JI0puI A Ag 110day swiig)) puy S[ig

6L0Z/LE/LO
/1E20L°SINg eA

uonedINpy Jo paeoy jsInypuiry




vz obed

Wd 8¢-v€ECl 18 6102/02/c0 uo uny

[BIHEd 308D PUBH - dH ind %08YD PUBH - JH [Bllied JejnduwioD - 4 [ind Jendwo)d —~ 40 .

0S°'2L¥'S L061L0EL08 SY3HOVIL 'OANIM SNEWNTOD  dH SYIHOVIL "OANIM¥ SNENNTOD /090-62-€0-L0L-00L-0LL-L L
00'968'} 10610108 SAN3dILS '® SAvaHaN1o  dH SAN3JILS *® SAYIHENTO /000-26-1G-004L-001-L0¥-L L
12890} L0610€L08 SANS-S3AlY WOOHSSYTD  dH SENS-S3AlY WOOYSSY10 /000-92-10-901-001-061-1 1
9L'016'22 L0610£108 S3IMVIVS WAV SSANISNE  dH S3AIYVYIVS WAV SSINISNE /000-70-10-004-152-000-1
z9'80%'L L0610EL08 SY © SYIHOVILIVNONITIE  dH S ® SYIHOVAL TVYNONITIEG /04 L-G2-20-L0L-00L-0¥2-L L
61807} L06L0EL08 SrOSY3IHOVAL IVNONITIE  dH Sr@SY3IHOVIL TVYNONIT-I9 /080-52-G0-10L-00L-0v2-L L
00°Z65'v 10610108 SH® SY3HOVAL IVNONITIE  dH SH® SYIHOVIL TYNONIT-I9 /050-62-20-L0L-001L-0v2-} L
61°80%'L L06L0EL08 S7® SYIHOVIL IVNONITIE  dH S7® SYIHOVIL TYNONIT-I9 /060-62-90-L0L-001-0v2-L L
61285t 10610£108 S4 ® SYIHOVALIVNONITIE  dH Sd4 ® SYIHOVIL TVYNONIT-I9 /020-52-70-101-001-0¥Z-L }
GL'Z8S'L L0610€108 SM® SYIHOVILIVNONITE  dH SM® SYIHOVIL TYNONIT-9 /0Z1-62-80-L0L-001-0v2-L L
Lrevl'L L06L0EL08 AOLSNO/INIVIN '¥Ia "LSSY  dH AOLSNO/LNIVIN "dIa "LSSY /000-00-00-001-192-000- |
Sy'ziv'olL L0610£108 SAAYVYIVS - NAY TVHINTD  dH SAIMVYIVS - INAV TvYINID /000-€0-10-001-0€2-000-L L  6L8L-THd
8¢Sl /LNNODOV T10¥AVd
00°005$ £68¢ /oBn pieyory Joy [ej0)
00°00S 0619 o11aNd-NON/NAINMNIAIY 40 WISHNGNIZY 217aNd-NON/N3IT NI AlV /000-00-00-€06-0.2-000-} L €051-61
£68Z /QYVHOIY 09N1
L1'bTs'es 0881 /LYNODYVH NIT44IN NOLHDNOH 104 [ejoL
¥6°50. 66119 GLLI9#MHO 1d3Y 4D SMO04.LX3L 2ITdNdNON /#20-00-86-0#9-001-105-2d 8160-81
£9'818'C 68219 SM00d TOOHOS AYVINIWNITIT 4D SM004d TOOHOS AMYLININITI /000-9€-0€-0¥9-00L-06L-1 | 920161
0881 /LYNODYUVH NIT4dIIN NOLHONOH
80°928'95$ 0592 /(MINN) LNNODOV LI43NTG HLTVIH 40} [e3oL
80°'928'95 L£9090618 NOILYZIMVLIdSOH/HLTVAH  dH NOILVZITVYLIdSOH/HL1V3H /000-L.-2¥-0.2-162-000-} | 9090-61
0592 /(MINN) LNNODDV LI4ANIG HLIVIH
00°00S$ 810¢€ /zaliano uljd|[ely 10y [e30]
00°005 ¥6.19 Z6LL9#HO 1daY 40 WISYNGWITH 217gnd-NON/N3IT NI AlV /000-00-00-£05-022-000-L L 0Sv1-61
8L0S /NIT3TTVIN ZIWN3ILND
80°28¥'LLLS €981 /LNNODJV TVHINID 10} [ejoL
Ge'/8€'60L 6L0Z1€108 20 'L09090618#X0 SSY103Y  4H - -L0L-0L™D - -LZb-0L:Ed  98UD dWN
9/'8€S €501 S1I43N3Ig 3FA0TdINT H-34d  dH S1143aN38 IIAO0TdINT M-3dd /000-00-00-002-0LE€-016-1L9 126061
vogl 20610€109 INWAOTAININN-IDIAYIS A0O4  dH LNINAOTdNENN-IDINEIS AO04 /000-26-27-052-01€-016-09
SHI9Y) paisod
unowy %99yd # 328y SWeN Yo3y) o yway BN, adA) uonduosa( / # JUnoddy #0d

Jo uonduoaseq ¥29ys yosyo

aWeN / # JOpuap

6102/5¢/20 03 61.02/62/1.0 Wol} si ajeq 329y
dwigN JI0pud A Ag 110day swrg)) puy S[ng
uonedINpy Jo pireoy Isanypui

6L0c/LE/LO
LLEZOL'SING BA




Gz ebed

Wd 8v:¥€:CL 38 6,02/02/20 Uo uny

[Bl1ed %08YD PUBH - dH [INd 4994D PUBH - JH [Eled joindwo) - 4D [ind 18indwod — 49 ,

GZ'9LL'L L06L0€1L08 S3IEVYIVS '03S IONVAIND dH S3IIFVIVS O3S IONVAIND /0S0-1€-20-G01L-812-000-1 L
08'S5.'Z L06LOEL08 Y3HOVIL OVL-8-9S3AVED  dH YIHOVAL OVL - 8-9 SIAVHO /000-LO-00-+04-004-0E L
0€'20L'L L061L0€L08 HHOHL V04 - 8-9 S3AVyD dH dHOHL vOd - 8-9 S3AVYD /060-09-90-L0L-00L-0€L-L L
06°ErZ'E L06LOEL08 HOV3L vOg - 8-9S3aVED  dH HOVAL VY04 - 8-9 SIAVYO /04 4-08-20-L0L-004-0E -1
06'GL0'€ L06L0E108 vOg-8-9S3AVHO  dH vOd - 8-9 SIAVHO /080-08-50-1L0L-004-0E 1L |
26'079'C L06L0E108 ‘SM -G S3AVHO  dH "STM LI - 61 SIAVHD /0Z}-LI-80-L0L-004-0Z 4L}
¥6'68L'9 L061L0€L08 'S'd Ll- G-l S3AVHD dH 'S’ 1l-6-1 S3AVYHD /0L L-LI-L0-L0L-00L-02 -} 1
12°001'S 10610108 'STLI-GL SIAVHED  dH '$™1 11 - 6-1 SIAVHD /060-L1-90-104-004-0Z4+1
26'9€8'S 1061L0€L08 ‘ST 1l-G-1 S3AVED dH ‘ST LI -S-1 S3AVY9O /080-L1I1-G0-1L0L-00L-02L-L)
oge'elz's 1L0610€1L08 'S'd 1l-6-1 S3AVYD dH 'S'd 11-6-1 S3AVYD /0L0-LI-#0-10L-00L-02}-L L
12'€52'C 10610€1L08 ‘SO 1l-G-L S3AVHED dH ‘SO 1l - G-l S3AVYD /090-L1-€0-L0L-00L-0CL-L L
yy'Lsz's 10610€108 'O'IN Ll -G-1 S3AVE9 dH "O'W 1I-9-1 S3AVY9 /00€-LI-GL-L0L-00L-02L-L L
00081 L06L0€L08 dINOD VH1X3 8-9 '¥9 dH dINOD YH.LX3 8-9 U9 /000-0€-G5-10L-00L-0€L-L L
67°20L'LL L06L0EL08 'S INVHANILI -8-94D  dH 'S"d LNVHANILI - 8-9 ¥9 /0L 1-LI-20-L0L-00L-0E -1
15°216'6 10610108 'STTINVHANILI - 894D dH 'S INVH3NILI - 8-9 ¥O /060-LI-90-104-00L-0EL-}
LLzis'ol L06L0ELO8 'S INVHANILI - 8-9 ¥9 dH ‘ST LNVH3NILI - 8-9 ¥O /080-LI-G0-10L-00L-0EL-L L
092912 L06L0E}08 SH® AMYIVS VO -G ¥9  dH SH® AMYIVS YOF - G- ¥9 /0LL-08-L0-L0L-004-0ZL-}
09010 L06L0€EL08 SMr®@ AYVIVS Vg -6-1L 49 dH Sr® AYVIVS V04 - -1 ¥9 /080-08-50-104-001-0ZL-1 1
0z'8el'lL L0610€108 ST ® AYVIVS VOg-6-1 ¥9 dH S7® AYVIVS Vo4 - 6-L 89 /060-09-90-104-001-02L-L |
0z'L£8') L06L0E1L08 d3INTTVLR QIL4ID  dH Q3LINITVL 8 G3L4I9 /000-LO-00-L0L-001-0Z 1L L
00°ELS L06LOEL08 AMVIVS SHINHOM INYD  dH AMVIVS SHINYOM TNV /050-MO-Z0-004-004-20%-11
00'269'Z L06LOEL08 SYIHOVIL SIMVIVS ASd-1d  dH SYIHOVIL SIMVIVS ASd-Ld /090-62-S0-L01L-001-912-L |
00'912'eZ 10610€L08 G-1 "9 SHIHOVIL NITMNVYA dH G-1 U9 SHIHOVIL NITMNVYYL /0£0-G2-¥0-10L-00L-0CL-L L
99°1L6.L'Y 10610€L08 AAVIVS "ONIdd NITUNVYHS dH ALVYIVS "ONIdd NITMNVHH /0£0-82-¥0-€01-012-000-L L
00'€£6'6 1061L0€L08 SHIHOVIL 'OANIM NITUNVHA dH SHIHOVIL "OANIM NITMNVYHL /0£0-G2-¥0-L0L-00L-0L L-L |
0z'6LL'9 L0610€L08 AUVYIVS 3AIV - 'ad0vd.LX3 dH ALVYIVS 3dAIV - 'ad0Vvy.1X3 /000-G€-10-901-212-000-1 L
0004 L06L0€L08 S3AYVLIIHOIS 9NS 101¥1S1d dH S3IIFYVLIEO3AS 8NS LOIYLSId /000-2€-95-G01L-02-000-1 L
81'809'82 L06L0€EL08 S3AIFVIVS SNVIAOLSND dH S3AFVIVS SNYIAOLSND /000-19-9€-001-292-000-} L
£€°9/4'9 L0BLOELO8 JNILYIAO SNVIAOLSND  dH JNILYAAO SNYIAOLSND /000-29-9€-001-292-000-1
00001} L06LOEL08 3Y03S L/d 'HOS ALINNWNOD  dH 3403S 1/d "HOS ALINNIINOD /090-Z€-SD-504-0v2-000-} |
05'6%9'9 L06L0€108 VS "ONI¥d WAOD/SNENNTOD  dH VS "ONIMd WNOD/SNEINNTOD /090-8Z-€0-€04-072-000-) L
00°Zvz'8L L06LOEL08 G-| ¥9 SH3IHOVIL SNEWNTOD  dH §-1 Y9 SHIHOVAL SNAWNTOD /090-52-€0-L0L-00L-0Z -1
SYP9YD Parsoq
uNowWy >99YJ # %2349 aWeN }93y) o1 JIwsy BINN , adA) uonduosaq / # Junodoy # Od

Jo uonduosaq ¥28yo yoasyo

awepN / #Jopusp

6102/52/20 01 6102/62/10 Wol} si aje( }29Yy9
duwigN J0pud A Ag 110day swie]) puy S[ig
uonedINpPy Jo pivoyg ISINYpui|

6L0c/LE/LO
21€204°GING BA




9z abed

Wd 8v-vecl 18 6102/02/20 uo uny

[BI}Bd %08YD PUBH - dH [IN< %98YD PUBH - JH [EllEd JandwioD - 4D [ind Japndwiod — 49 ,

00°00}'} L061L0€L08 AAYIVS AYVYL3YO3S SH L/d dH ALYIVS AYV.L13YO3IS SH L/d /050-2€-20-G0L-0¥2-000-L L
00'6/5'2 L061L0€108 OND®VHYd-S3IYVYIVS HIHLO dH ONDVHVd-SIIEVYIVS ¥IHLO /00€-GE-GL-00L-00L-06L-1 |
00°0S8 L061L0€L08 SH © YyVd-SAIYVIVS ¥3HLO dH SH © YHdVd-S3I14V1VS Y3HLO /050-G€-20-901-00L-06 -1
00°0S.'Y 10610€108 S4 ® Vyvd-SAIYVIVS H3HLO dH S4 ® voVd-SIINVIVS ¥3IHLO /020-5€-¥0-901-00L-06 -1 L
0G°LEE 1061L0€1L08 SO © VYHVYd-SIIMVYIVS ¥3IHLO dH SO © YHVd-SAHVYIVS Y3HLO /090-GE-€0-901-001L-06L-1 |
68°9LE'E 10610€108 S3dlVv sNd S3AIYVIVS ¥3IHLO dH S3dlv sNg S3AIYVIVS Y3H.LO /000-+€-00-201-022-000-L L
09'0/2'¢ L06L0€EL08 SY OvYVd- SAIMVIVS H3HLO dH SY DVHVd- STIYVIVS ¥IHLO /0LL-GE-20-901-00L-061-1 1
00°082 L061L0€L08 SM @ dINOD X3 S.3SHNN dH SM © dINOD X3 S, 3SHNN /0ZL-0€-80-00L-€12-000-1 |
00°vee L06L0ELO8 S71® dINOD X3 S ASHNN dH S1® dINOD X3 S.ISHNN /060-0€-90-00L-€12-000-} )
00082 1061L0€108 SI ® dINOD X3 S.ISHNN dH SIr @ dINOD X3 S, ISHNN /080-0€-60-001-€12-000-}1
00°80¢ L061L0€L08 SH © dINOD X3 S.3SHUNN dH SH ® dINOD X3 S.ISHNN /050-0€-20-001-€12-000-}
00°08¢ 106L0€1L08 S0 ®© dINOD X3 S, 3SHUNN dH SO ® dINOD X3 S.ISHNN /090-0€-€0-001-€12-000-1
00°08¢ L06L0€EL08 ‘WINOD ®© dINOD X3 S.ISHUNN dH "NWNOD ® dINOD X3 S, ISHNN /090-0€-SD-001-€1.2-000-} L
05°€2l'9z L06L0€EL08 G-1 3AVYD 'SdIND TVIYOWIN dH G-1 3AVHO "SdIND TVIHOWIAW /00€-G2-GL-1L0L-00L-02L-L L
005292 L06L0ELO8 "'AYT1S "ONI¥d - TVIHOW3IN dH "Ad1S "ONIYd - TVIYOWIW /00€-82-G1-€0L-0¥2-000-L |
0£'68¢E'6 10610€108 S3AIFIVIVS - IONVYNILNIVIN dH S3IHVIVS - SONVYNILNIVIA /000-12-9€-001-192-000-1 |
98'05€'2 L0610€L08 10 - SAIFIVIVS "LNIVIN dH 10 - STIIVIVS "LNIVIA /000-29-9€-001-192-000-} L
006292 L06L0€EL08 "ONIYd TVIHOWIW/NTOONIT dH "ONIdd TVIJOWIIN/NTOONIT /060-82-90-€0L-0%2-000-1 L
05'Gl2'ze L0610€L08 8-9 4O SHIAHOVIL NTOONIT dH 8-9 ¥O SHIHOVIL NTOONIT /060-62-90-10L-00L-0€L-L L
00°'8¥0'SL L0610€L08 G-1 U9 SHIHOVIL NT1ODNIT dH G-1 ¥O SH3IHOVAL NTOONIT /060-6¢-90-10L-00L-02L-L L
zL'8lLv'e LO6L0OEL08 AYVYIVS O3S ISNOHLIHODIT dH AYVYIVS 23S ISNOHLHDIT /090-1€-91-G01-02-000-1 L
00°290'c L0610ELO8 ALYIVS SHIHOV3IL a1 dH ALYIVS SH3IHOVAL d1/080-62-G0-1L0L-00L-¥02-L L
05'920'S 106L0€ELO8 AAVIVS SH3IHOVAL al dH ALVIVS SH3IHOVIL AT1/040-G2-¥0-10L-00L-¥02-L L
9z'G0¢'L L06L0ELO8 'S'M LI - NILAVOHIANIM dH 'S'M 11 - NILYVOHIANIM /021-11-80-10L-00L-0L L-LL
G9'9e9'l L061L0€L08 'S4 Ll - NILHVYOH3ANIM dH 'S'd LI - NILAVYOHIANIM /0L0-LI-¥0-1L0L-00L-0L L-L L
G0'6£6'VC L06L0OELOB 8-949O Y3IHOVIL NOSH3443ar dH 8-94O HIHOVIL NOSHI443r /080-G2-G0-L0L-00L-0€L-L L
€8°0LL'C L0610€L08 AYYIVS "ONIYdd NOSH3I443r dH AUVIVS "ONIYd NOSH3443r /080-82-G0-€01-01¢2-000-L L
05°05L'61 L06L0EL08 d3HOVIL 6-1 U9 NOSH3443ar dH H3HOVAL G-} IO NOSHI443r /080-G2-G0-10L-00L-02L-LL
82°€00'702 10610€108 SHIHOVIAL TO0HOS HOIH dH SHIHOVIL TOOHOIS HOIH /050-62-20-10L-00L-0%L-L |
€€'€80'9 L06L0€108 AYV13403S TO0OHOS HOIH dH AdVY13403S TOOHOS HOIH /050-1€-20-501-0¥2-000-L L
GZ'665'CS L0610€L08 dO/OSIN'SLIdaINIE HLTVIH dH dO/OSIN'SLI43INIE HLTV3H /000-£2-G2-062-162-000-L 1
00°00L'L L0610€L08 WNOD @ Ydvd ASd Ava 41vH dH WNOD @ vdvd ASd AVA 41VH /090-6€-SO-901-001-G1Z-L L
SHPIYD parsod
JuNowWy %o8yJ # %99y SweN 398y o1 HWay BN, adA) uopdiosaq / # JUNoddY # Od

Jo uopduoseq %99yy yoays

awepN / # lopuap

6102/5¢/20 03 610C/62/1.0 Wol} si 8jeq 329y
duigN I0puwdI A Ag 110day swie)) puy S[ig
uonedINpy Jo paeoy }sinypuiy

6L0Z/LE/LO
LLE20LSING en




/2 abed

WNd 8v'v€:Cl 8 6102/02/20 Uo uny

[elji_d %08YD PUBH - dH 1IN %08YD PUBH - 4H [elied jaindwo) - 42 [ind 18jndwo) — 49 ,

05Zh'E L0610€108 S71® JONVAIND SAMYIVS  dH S1® 3ONVAIND SIMYIVS /060-52-90-701-812-000-} |
000L¥'EL L0610€1L08 SH @ IONVAIND SAIYYIVS dH SH ® 3ONVAIND SIIMVIVS /050-62-20-701-81.2-000-1 L
8€’L6.L L061L0€1L08 S4 © 3IONVAIND SAIYVIVS dH S4 ©@ 3ONVAIND SIINVIVS /0£0-52-¥0-v0L-8LZ-000-} L
9E'16L L06L0€108 SO ® JONVAIND SAMYIVS  dH SO ® JONVAIND SIIVIVS /090-62-€0-#0L-812-000-} |
8€'L6L L06L0EL08 WNOO @ IONVAIND SIIMVIVS dH WNOD @ IONVAIND SIIYVIVS /090-62-SO-+0L-812-000-1 |
05°68%'6 106L0€108 SH ® 1SO SAMVIVS  dH SH @ 150 SAIMYIVS /050-52-20-701-612-000-L 1
05'€86'92 1061L0€L08 1SD SAVIVS dH 1SD S3AIYVIVS /000-G2-6L-701L-612-000-1 L
05°90%'S L06L0€108 'S0 SIMYIVS  dH 'S'0 SAIMYIVS /090-52-€0-004-€+2-000-L L
09012 L0610€108 OdS-SYIAIMA SNE STMVIVS  dH OdS-SHIAINA SNE SIMYIVS /000-55-GE-191-022-000-} |
09012 L06L0E108 O3Y-SYIAINA SNE STAMVIVS  dH DIY-SHIAINA SN SAYYTVS /000-65-6€-094-0£2-000-L 1
9z'165'} L0610€108 WNOO/'S™D "Ll - SRVTYS  dH WINOO/'S™D "Ll - STIMYIVS /090-LI-€0-L0L-004-0L L-LL
06°0LY L06L0OELOB SIHOVOD - SAIYVIVS dH S3IHOVYOD - SAIYVIVS /050-26-¢0-001-00}-20%-L 1
8/°/68'L 10610€L08 1/0 SNVYY.L 7ldNd 404 1vS dH 1/0 SNVHL TldNd Y04 7IVS /000-29-9€-091-0.2-000-1 L
00v0.'vE 1061L0€L08 8-9 YO ¥3HOVIL 1713AIS00N dH 8-9 Y9 ¥3IHOVIAL L13A3SO0Y /0L L-62-20-10L-00L-0EL-LL
05°0£0°'5Z L06L0E108 §-L YD ¥IHOVAL LTIAISO0Y  dH G-I ¥ YIHOVIL L1IAISOON /04 4-52-L0-10L-001-0Z4-} |
€8'G68'9 L0610€1L08 AdYIVS "ONIdd L13AIS00YH dH ALVYIVS "ONIdd LT3AISOO0HY /01 L-82-20-€01L-0¥2-000-L L
00°26¥'E L06L0€EL08 S4@SYIHOVIL I0UNOSTH  dH S4®SHIHOVAL FOHUNOSIY /0£0-6Z-#0-L0L-00L-EL2-LL
0§°900's 10610€108 SO ©®SY3IHOVIL I0HNOSIY dH SO ®SYIHOVIL FOHNOSIY /090-62-€0-10L-00L-€L2-L |
0s°21'ze L0610€408 SY @ SY3HOVIL I0¥NOSTY  dH S¥ © SHIHOVIL IDOHNOSIY /04 1-62-20-L0L-00L-ELZ-LL
00'220'8 L0610€1L08 O'N @ SYIHOVAL 304NO0S3Y dH O'IN © SYIHOVAL IDYNOSIY /00€-62-GL-L0L-00L-ELZ-} 1
05°265'E ) 106L0€408 S71® SY3HOVIL 30MNOSIY  dH S1® SYIHOVIL IOHNOSTY /060-52-90-L0L-004-ELZ-L1
05°289'Z} L0610€108 SM® SY3IHOVAL I0HNOSIY  dH SM® SY¥3IHOVAL 304NOSIY /080-62-G0-40L-00L-ELZ-b L
0S°/¥v'ee L06L0€EL08 SH3IHOVIL I0HNOS3N dH SHIHOVIL 304NOS3Y /050-G2-20-1L0L-00L-€Le-LL
00'6/8'% L06L0€L08 SM @ Y3HOV3L 30¥NOS3Y dH SM © ¥3HOVAL 308NO0S3Y /02L-62-80-L0L-00L-ELZ-L |
00'LL'9 L0610€108 SdI¥L/SYIAINA SNE 8NS/Ld  dH SdIML/SYIAINA SN NS/Ld /000-95-8€-Z9L-022-000-} |
0S°160'S L0610€1L08 SO® Y3HOVAL AvA 41vH ASd dH SO® YIHOVIL AVA 4TVH ASd /090-52-SD-1L0L-00L-GL2Z-1 |
£€8'G68'¢l 10610€108 S3IYVIVS - SH STVdIONIYd dH S3IFYIVS - SH STVdIONIYd /050-82-20-€01-0¥2-000-L L
00°00L'L L06L0ELO8 31NLILS9NS SH LNINVINHE3d dH J1INLILSINS SH LNINVINEId /050-92-20-1L0L-00L-0%L-L L
000022 L06LOEL08 LNOW ALIMND3S FNIL-L¥Yd  dH LNOW ALIMNO3S IWIL-LHVd /050-NS-20-001-992-000-}
00°220°9 106L0€108 SNVIQOLSND NS/ANIL L¥vd  dH SNVIJOLSNO 8NS/3NIL LYVd /000-€9-9€-004-292-000-1
00°005'Z L06L0€108 AMVIVS 3SHUNN TNIL Lavd  dH AMYTVS ISHNN FNIL LHVd /0L0-8N-0-004-€12-000-1 1
01°680'} L06L0EL08 AMV13HOIS 1SO IWIL LdVd  dH AYV13HO3S 1S0 IWIL 1MVd /000-Z€-60-504-642-000-1 1
$YPIYD parsog
unowy %93y # %99y awWeN %98y9 o1 Jway BINN , adAL uonduosaq / # JUNovdYy # Od

Jo uopduasaq ¥28Yyo yaeyo

awepN / #Jopuap

6102/52/20 03 61.02/62/10 wouly st ajeq )28Yy9
duigN JI0pud A Ag y10day] swre[) puy s[ug
uonedNpy Jo pivog }SINYpui|

61L02/L5/10
/L€20L°SINg en




gz ebed

WNd 8vv€Cl 18 6L02/02/20 Uo uny

[B1lBd 084D PUBH - dH [IN< %08YD PUBH - 4H [lied jaindwo) - 4o [jnd 18jndwod -~ 49 .

00° L2} L06L0E408 SY ® HOJ3dS SAMYIVS  dH S¥ ® HOI3dS SAIMYIVS /0k4-G2-20-L04-942-000-}
02'608°L 10610€L08 O @ HO33dS SAIMVIVS dH O @ HO33dS S3AIYVIVS /00€-62-GL-L0L-912-000-L |
00°LYLL L06L0EL08 S1 ® HO33dS SAIYVIVS dH S1® HO33dS SIIMVIVS /060-52-90-101-912-000-L L
00°1€9'} 106L0€108 Sr ® HO33dS SAMVIVS  dH Sr ® HO33dS SIMVIVS /080-52-50-L0}-94Z-000-41
00°1€9'} L06L0€108 SH ® HOJ3dS SAIMYIVS  dH SH ® HO33dS S3IMYIVS /050-62-20-104-91L.2-000-1 4
59°808'L 106L0€108 S4 ® HO33dS SAMVIVS  dH S4 ® HO33dS SIAIMVIVS /020-52-50-L0L-0+Z-000-}
G9'808'IL L06L0€L08 SO ® HO33dS SAIMVYIVS dH SO © HO3IIJS SAIYVIVS /090-62-€0-L0L-912-000-1 |
00°L¥S'L 1061L0€L08 WNOD ® HOJIdS SIIMVIVS dH WNOD ® HO33dS SAIYVYIVS /090-62-SD-L0L-912-000-L |
05'92¥'S 10610€108 'S’ SAIFIVIVS dH 'S’ S3AIIVIVS /0L L-G2-L0-00L-€L2-000-L L
00'700'% L0610€108 SM ® dSd S3INVIVS dH SM ® ASd SAIYVIVS /0ZL-62-80-L0L-00L-9L2-L )
00°00¥ 106L0€108 SH @ 3SHNN Ud SIVIVS  dH SH @ 3SHNN L/d SIMYIVS /050-4N-Z0-00L-€1Z-000-} |
00°00%'€ L06L0€108 44V1S 408d ¥HLO SAHVIVS  dH 44V1S 408d ¥HLO SIMVIVS /000-00-00-#0L-612-000-} |
00°0s€'L L06L0ELO8 SYIHOVIL 40O SIIHVIVS dH SHIHOVIL 40O SAIAVIVS /00€-G2-G1-10L-001-1€2-0C
00°06%'} L06L0€108 SYIHOVAL 40 SAMVIYS  dH SHIHOVAL 40 SAIMYIVS /0Z}-62-80-L0L-00L-LEZ-0Z
00°065‘2 L061L0€L08 SYIHOVIL 4O SIIFVIVS dH SHIHOV3L 40 S3IFYVIVS /060-52-90-L0L-00L-L€2-0C
00°056'L L061L0ELO8 SHIHOVIL 40 S3IYVIVS dH SHYIHOVIL 40 SIIMYVIVS /080-G2-G0-L0L-00L-L€2-02
00°06%'} L06L0€EL08 SY3HOVAL 40 SAMVIVS  dH SYIHOVAL 40 SAIMYIVS /0£0-52-70-L04-00L-LEZ-0Z
00'626'€ L061L0EL08 SHYIHOVIAL 40 SAIFVIVS dH SHIHOVIL 40 SII™VIVS /00€-G2-GL-L0L-00L-0€2-L |
00902z L06L0€108 SYIHOVIL 40 SAMVIVS  dH SHIHOVAL 40 SAIMVIVS /0Z}-62-80-L0L-00L-0£-L
0S'v6¥'G L0610€L08 SYIHOVIL 40 SIIIVIVS dH SYIHOVIL 40 SIIAVIVS /060-62-90-101L-00L-0€2-L |
05°20L'¥ L0610€EL08 SHYIHOVIAL 40 S3AHVIVS dH SHIHOVIL 40 SIIIVIVS /080-G2-G0-L0L-001L-0€2-L L
006212 L06L0EL08 SYIHOVAL 40 SIMVIYS  dH SHIHOVAL 40 SAIMVIVS /020-G2-70-L04-004-0€Z-L L
00902l L06L0EL08 SH3IHOVAL d1 4O S3AIMVIVS dH SH3IHOVIL A1 40 SAI™YVIVS /021-62-80-L01L-00L-v02-L L
00'629'c L06L0EL08 "NINOD © SISHNN SAIYVYIVS dH 'ANNOD ® SISHUNN SIIMVIVS /090-62-SD-00L-€1.2-000-L 1
00622y 10610€108 SHIHOVIL A1 SAIYVIVS dH SHIHOVIL AT S3AIIVIVS /050-G2-20-1L0L-00L-+02-L L
00°0S. L06L0€EL08 S4 © vyvd Q1 S3IYvVIvS dH S4 ® vyvd a1 S3IYVIVS /020-GE-¥0-901-00L-v02-1 |
056162 L0610€108 'STSINVIVS o 'S'T STIMVIVS /080-G2-G0-00L-€L2-000-} b
05°G9L'€ L0610€108 'S'HSINMVYIVS  dH "S'H SIMVIVS /050-52-20-004-€42-000-} |
00°004'} L0610€108 Sr ®3ONVAIND SAMVIVS  dH Sr ®3ONVAIND SIMVIVS /080-52-50-701-812-000-} |
8E'L6L L06L0€108 SM @ JONVAIND SAMYIVS  dH SM ® JONVAIND SNV VS /0Z4-62-80-40L-8L.2-000-)
00°z8v'e L06L0€108 SY @ IONVAIND SAMYIVS  dH S¥ ® JONVAIND SAIYYIYS /0L L-62-20-b04-842-000-L L
0sTh'E L06L0€108 ON © FONVAIND SAMYIVS  dH OW ® JONVAIND SIIYYIVS /00€-62-G+-v04-812-000-L 1
S99Y) pajsod
Junowy %93y) # %93yo SWeN Y08y oL Hway BINW , adA uondiosaq / # JUNoddY # 0d

1o uonduoaseq ¥29yy yoeyo

awepN / #Jopua,

6102/52/20 01 61.02/62/10 wouy si ajeq }29yo
dwiBN I0pUIA Ag J10ddy swire)) puy s[ig
uonedINpy Jo pieoy IsINYpuAi

6L02/LE/LC
ZLEZ0LSING en




62 obed

SAVIVS LHOddNS HO3L  dH

AaN3dILS HO3L dH
SAIVIVS JOSING3AdNS dH
‘03dS S3DIAY3S VIO3dS dH

NOLONIHSVM AdVL1Id03S  dH
IVIHOWIIN-"ATTS AUVLIHOIS  dH
1713A3ISO0Y AYVL3HO3S  dH

NTOONIT AYVY1IHO3IS  dH
NOSHI443r AUVLIYOIS  dH
NITMINVHd AdVL3HO3S  dH
SNANNTO0 AYVL3YO3IS  dH

AONVNHL/HVHLSIOIY-ALVIVS dH

ISHNN L/d-AdVIvVS  dH

HINIVYL OILITHLY-AYVYIVS  dH
HOLINOW JLVLS A¥VIVS  dH

SH OvdVd 308N0STH AMVIVS  dH
S1@vivd 304N0STIY AYVIVS  dH
SI® vdvd 304N0S3AY AMVTVS  dH
SO® 3AlY I0UNOSTY AMVIVS  dH
SM ® VdVd ASd AYVTVS  dH
‘NNOD @ YoVd ASd AMVIVS  dH

SM © 0YdVyVd AMYIVS  dH

JNILHYIAO - O3S 40 AYVIVS dH
H0L03dId LNIVIN A¥VIVS  dH

SM © vavd AT AYVIVS  dH
Sr © vdvd A1 AMVIVS  dH
SH @ vdvd A1 AYVIVS  dH

ON @ vdvd A1 AYYIVS  dH

'STAYVIVS  dH
'SMSIYVIVS  dH

OWN © S3SUNN 9NS SAVIVS  dH
SM © HO33dS SAIYVIYS  dH

WNd 8v'vE-Cl 18 610¢/02/20 uo uny

[BlEd %08YD PUBH - dH [INd %98YD PUBH - JH [Bied Jjajndwo) - 4O [ind 1eindwod — 49 .

SARVIVS 140ddNS HO3L /000-00-10-¥01-252-000-L |
aN=dILS HO31 /000-91-00-062-162-000-1 |

SAIFVYIVS HOSINY3dNS /000-62-20-201-122-000-L L

"03S SADIAYZS TVIO3dS /000-L€-60-501-612-000-L L
NOLONIHSYM AdVYL13HD3S /02L-1€-80-501-0%2-000-L |
IVIHOWIN-"AYTS AYY13HO3S /00€-1€-G1-G0L-0#2-000-L L
113AIS00d AYV.L3HO3S /0L L-1€-20-G0L-0¥2-000-}L L
NTOONIT AdVYL3HD3S /060-1€-90-G0L-0%2-000-L |
NOSH3443r AdVL3-4D3S /080-1€-50-G01-0+2-000-L |
NITINVH4 AHVY13403S /0£0-1€-¥0-G01-0¥2-000-L |
SNENNTOD AYVYLIHOIS /090-1€-€0-G01-0%2-000-} L
AONVNHL/AVHLSIOTE-AYVYIVS /000-00-10-001-1 1. 2-000-} L
ISHNN L/d-AdV1VS /000-dN-10-001-€12-000-L L

HINIVHL OILITHLY-AYV VS /0S0-H1-20-00L-00L-20¥-L L
HOLINOW 3LVLS AYVIVS /000-00-00-08L-0€2-000-L L

SY OVHYd I0HN0STY AYYIVS /0}1-6E-L0-90L-00L-€LZ-LL
S7 @VHVYd 304N0SIY AYVIVS /060-6€-90-90L-00L-€LZ-L |
Sr® Vdvd 30H¥N0SIY AMVIVS /080-5€-G0-90L-00L-EL2-L L
SO® 3dIV I0HNOSIY AYVIVS /090-GE-€0-90L-001-EL2-L 1
SM @ Y¥Vd ASd AYVVS /0ZL-5€-80-90L-00L-9L2-L1
"WINOD © VHVYd ASd AYVIVS /090-G€-SO-904-001-912-L )
SM @ O¥dvdVd AYVIVS /02)-GE-80-901-001-061-1 |
JNILYIAO - O3S 4O AYUVIVS /090-L€-G5-G0L-02-000-} |
H0L03dIA LNIVIN AdV1VS /000-06-00-001-192-000-L L

SM ©@ Vdvd Q1 AMYIVS /021-5€-80-901-001-702- |

ST ® VHVYd Q1 AYVIVS /080-G€-60-904-00L-402-L

SH @ v¥vd a1 AYYIVS /050-6€-20-901-001-702-1 |

ON @ vYdvd a1 AYVIVS /00€-GE-G1-901-001-v0Z-}1

'S™1 AYVIVS /060-G2-90-001L-€12-000-L L

'S'M S3I4VIVS /021-62-80-001-€12-000-1 L

OIN @ S3SUNN ENS SIAIMVIVS /00€-92-G1-001-€1.2-000-L |
SM ® HO33dS SIIYVIVS /02}4-62-80-10L-91.2-000-} 1

SR PaIsoq

06°2..'L 1L0610€108
000LL L061L0€L08
98'LLL'LL 1061L0€L08
0z0ze'e L0610€1L08
Sy L6L'L L0610€L08
G6°'€G/L'L L0610€108
S¥'160'C 10610€L08
85756 L06L0E 108
6C'/6E'C 1061L0€L08
00°00S'2 L06L0€L08
62 L6E'C L06L0E108
L9°1¥0°L L0610€1L08
00'0ve 10610€108
00 ¥0%'% L06L0E108
00°080'% L06L0€EL08
00'629'L L06L0EL08
00058 L06L0EL08
00°000'tL L06L0ELO8
0G°.€€ L06L0€EL08
09°026'2 L06L0ELO8
00'szl'L L061L0€EL08
00°6.8 L0610€L08
0C'€ss L06L0€EL08
00°20S'c L0610€1L08
9L'GLY'9 L06L0ELO8
00°06S'2 L0610€1L08
P6'vEL'Y L06LOELOY
00052 106L0€ELO8
00'Z80'€ L0BLOELOS
00°'SSH'E L06LOEL08
00°005'€ L06L0€108
05'950'G L0610€1L08
unowy %23yJ # %93Yd

sweN 3o9yo o] Jway BINN |, adA]

Jo uonduoseq %99y osyo

# AU

uonduosaq [ # JuUNoosoy

# Od
aweN / #Jopuap

6102/52/20 03 61.02/62/10 Wwol} st ajeq 328y
dWEN I0PWIA Ag 310day swig)) puy S[ig
uonedINpy Jo paivog IsINYpuiry

6L02/LE/LO
LLEZ0LSING en




62°L05°185°L$

0¢ abed

S)03Y9 pajsod o} [ejoL

Wd 8¥-v€:Cl 18 6.0¢/02/20 uo uny

[elled #0840 PUBH - dH [N %0840 PUBH - 41 [eled Jeaindwo) - 40 jing seindwio) — 40 ,

€€°L5% 99.1 INOZIH3A 10} |ejoL
g34-80
€€/S 16419 ISNOHLHDIT/ANOHd3T3L 40 L0006LY.LLLYSY ASNOHLHOIT/ANOHJITAL /090-89-91-0€5-0£2-000-1 L 0950-61
991 INOZIN3A
€9'686'L$ 9291 /AOVLNVAQY ST1dVLS 10} [eJ0L
88119 96.19 CCL19 #MHO 1d3d 40 Glce-8l 1INdIND3 "LSNI - '"HO3L dN /¥20-00-86-L£2-00¥-01G-2d gize-8l
96'8€L‘L 96419 2L 19 #MHO 1d3d 40 v122-81 ADO0TONHOIAL DIT9NdNON /#20-00-86-019-00L-0LG-2d vlce-8l
6.'¥€C 96419 2CL19 #MHD 1d3d 40 8881.8¢8¢¢C ADOTONHO3L DIT9NdNON /¥20-00-86-019-001-01L5-2d L0ce-8lL
9291 /ADVINVAQY SITdVLS
89'960'9091'L$ 8€SL /LNNODJJV T70¥AVd 40} [BJOL
00581 L0BLOELOS AMVIVYS NOSHIJHOLYM  dH AYVIYS NOSHIdHOLYAA /050-00-dAM-00L-992-000-1
00'826'LL L06LOEL08 §-1Y9D ¥IHOVIL NOLONIHSYM  dH S-1 49 ¥AHOVIL NOLONIHSYM /0ZL-G2-80-L0L-004-0ZL-41
99'L6L'Y L06L0EL08 AYVIVS "ONI¥d NOLONIHSYM  dH AHVIVS "ONI¥d NOLONIHSYAN /0Z4-82-80-E0L-052-000-)
00'646'2 L06L0EL08 YHOVIL ‘OANIM NOLONIHSYM  dH YHOVAL "DANIM NOLONIHSYM /0ZL-5Z-80-104-004-0k -1}
28°169'S 106L0€408 INIWAV XIS AISANN dH INTWAVd %OIS AISNNN /000-08-2v-662-162-000-1
SYPIYD Parsog
unowy %23yJ # 39949 SWEN }93y) 01 JIway BINN , adA] # AU uonduosaq / # Junosdy # Od

Jo uonduosaq ¥oayy yoayo

aweN / #Jopuap

610¢2/5¢/20 01 61.02/62/1.0 wou} si aje y22y9
duwieN J0pud A Ag Ja10day swie]) puy S[ig
uonedINpy Jo pivog }sInypui|

6L02/1€/L0
L1€201°Glg BA




23] 1WWO0 ) doueUl] JOqWIA

2apIWwWo) ddueUl4 uewlieys

¥2'¥89'206'c$ 89°1/¢£'1¥2$ G6°G¥2'666'CS 18'L6Y'Zes 08'v.G'v9% Iv1ioL ANVH9
€8'6¢8'L¢$ 99'G6//'1e$ LL'¥S$ 19 19
6¢°061'02$ 62°061'02¢$ 09 09
00'0gc'oLS 00°0€€'0L$ L€ LE
9€°80L'61$ 00°005'2L$ 9£'80z2'ze$ Iv.iOoL 0c pundg
L1°169'2$ L1°169'C$ ad 0c
61°210'/¥$ 00°006'21$ 6l°L15'62% 014 (014
9/°629'608'c$ 89°LLE LYeS 00°08.'6£6'Z$ 18°16V'22$ 12°286'109% Iv1i0oL 0l pung
1G°€98'2$ 16°€98'2$ ld ol
9/°eve'L2S'e$ 00°08.'6£6'2$ 9/°€96'/85% (% 0L
6y'8LYy'sLzS 89°LLE'LYT$ 18'L6Y'2eS 00'GSS'LL$ oL oL
S$H03YD dV/UON s)98yD Syo98YD dV/UON s$308yD S$H03YD pun4 Kiobajed
|ejol pueH puen lsindwo) J8indwo) qns

Pund Alewiwing pun4

Wd 8v4€:2) J8 6,02/02/20 uo uny

Pajif sv paydadow aq spioda. rouvULf s, 12415V pup S, d10J2.4238 2y} Iy} Jaypinf puv Juauidod 10f padoisddy aq
Uom.ystunupy ssauisng aiyp Aq 1924100 2q 0} Paififiad puv paapus.L S221443S PUD PIAIIIAL SPO0S L0 suiiv]d Jo IS1 211 IDY] UON]OSIY

6102/52/20 03 6102/62/1.0 Wwoiy si ajeq ya8yo
dWBN JI0puIA Ag 310day swie]) puy S[ig
uonedINpPy Jo pivoyg ISINYpui|

6L02/LE/L0
L1201 SlIg BA




LYNDHURST BOARD OF I’EDUCATION
JANUARY 2019
FUNDS BEGINNING CASH RECEIPTS | CASH DISBURSEMENTS ENDING

CASH BALANCE THIS MONTH THIS MONTH CASH BALANCES
GENERAL - FUND 10 $ 1,178,034.82 | $ 3,658,652.41 | $ 3,893,028.74 | $ 943,658.49
SPECIAL REVENUE - FUND 20 $ (95,003.00)| $ 19,161.00 | $ 157,677.44 | $ (233,519.44)
DEBT SERVICE - FUND 40 $ 129,951.32 | $ - $ - $ 129,951.32
TOTAL OPERATING FUNDS $ 1,212,983.14 | $ 3,677,813.41 | $ 4,050,706.18 | $ 840,090.37
REFERENDUM 2016 - FUND 31 $ 8,932,77523 | § 8,563.25 | $ 177,215.92 | § 8,764,122.56
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS $ 10,145,758.37 | $ 3,686,376.66 | $ 4,227,922.10 | $ 9,604,212.93
CAFETERIA - FUND 60 $ 18,297.45 | $ 91,447.57 | $ 29,748.47 | § 79,996.55
PRE-K ACCOUNT FUND 61 $ 9,042.11 47,734.39 4481291 | $ 11,963.59
PAYROLL AGENCY $ 40,837.67 2,641,173.17 2,631,991.05 | § 50,019.79
PAYROLL $ - 1,346,018.88 1,346,018.88 | $ -
SUMMER SAVINGS $ 484,697.61 | $ 119,047.53 $ 603,745.14
HEALTH BENEFIT UMR $ 65,903.77 | $ 440,857.88 | $ 506,761.65 | $ -
TAUB SCHOLARSHIP FUND $ 68,229.30 | $ 72.47 $ 68,301.77
TOTAL TRUST & AGENCY $ 687,007.91 | $ 4,686,351.89 | $ 4,559,332.96 | $ 814,026.84
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS $ 10,832,766.28 | $ 8,372,728.55 | $ 8,787,255.06 | $ 10,418,239.77

A /) 24
/ Jd ., N/ -

e =5 (o7 g
; / /L [/ g

ANGELQ/DESIMONE

[SCOTT T. BISIG |

TREASURER SCHOOL MONIES

SCHOOL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR

2 /1l

X577

7879
DATE /

DATE




. , Page
2/25 4:47pm REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Lyndhurst Board of Education
General Fund - Fund 10
Interim Balance Sheet

For 7 Month Period Ending 01/31/2019

ASSETS AND RESOURCES

-~~~ ASSETS -

101 Cash in bank $943,658.49

102-107 Cash and cash equivalents $200.00

121 Tax levy receivable $16,120,529.17
Accounts receivable:

132 Interfund $30,908.86

143 Intergovernmental - State $1,902,868.08

153,154 Other (net of est uncollectible of § ) $1,391.80 $1,935,168.74

Other Current Assets $0.00

~~~-RESOURCES ---
301 Estimated Revenues $40,826,938.00

302 ' Less Revenues ($40,654,692.34)
$172,245.66

Total assets and resources $19,171,802.06



REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Lyndhurst Board of

General Fund -

Education

Fund 10

Interim Balance Sheet

For 7 Month Period Ending 01/31/2019

LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

--—-LIABILITTIES -~

421

Accounts Payable

Other current liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND BALANCE

-——Appropriated---

Ty

753

754

760
601
602
603

770

keserve for Encumbrances - Current Year
Reserve for Encumbrance - Prior Year

Reserved fund balance:

Reserved Fund Balance
Appropriations $41,177,171.37
Less : Expenditures $21,658,275.72
Encumbrances $18,337,535.45 ($39,995,811.17)

Total Appropriated
nappropriated---

Unreserved Fund Balance -

TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

$301,224.

$1,181,360.

$19,820,119.

($4,469,934.

.08
37

00

20

65

22)

$3,816,458.22
$5,158.41

$3,821,616.63

$15,350,185.43
$19,171,802.06

Page
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Lyndhurst Board of Education
General Fund - Fund 10
Interim Balance Sheet

For 7 Month Period Ending 01/31/2019

RECAPITULATION OF FUND BALANCE: Budgeted Actual Variance
Appropriations $43.,177,171.37 $39,995,811.17 $1,181,360.20
Revenues ($40,826,938.00) ($40,654,692.34) ($172,245.66)

$350,233.37 ($658,881.17) $1,009,114.54
Less: Adjust for prior year encumb. ($350,233.37) ($350,233.37)
Budgeted Fund Balance $0.00 ($1,009,114.54) $1,009,114.54

ReCapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance by Subfund

Fund 10 (includes 10, 11, 12, and 13) $0.00 ($1,009,114.54) $1,009,114.54

TOTAL Budgeted Fund Balance $0.00 ($1,009,114.54) $1,009,114.54




REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Lyndhurst Board of Education

GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING

BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND

APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE

For 7 Month Period Ending 01/31/2019

*%% REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS **%

1XXX
3XxXX
4XXX

From Local Sources
From State Sources

From Federal Sources

TOTAL REVENUE/SOURCES OF FUNDS

*%% EXPENDITURES ***

——— CURRENT EXPENSE ---

11-1XX-100-XXX
11-2XX-100-XXX
11-230-100-XXX
11-240-100-XXX
11-401-100-XXX
11-402-100-XxXX
11-4XX-100-XXX
11-800-330-XxXX

Regular Programs - Instruction
Special Education - Instruction
Basic Skills - Remedial Instruction
Bilingual Education - Instruction
School-Spon. Cocurr. Acti-Instr
School-Spons. Athletics - Instruction

Other Instrc. Programs - Instruction

Community Services Programs

—--- UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES ---

11-000-100-XXX
11-000-211-XXX
11-000-213-XXX
11-000-216-XXX
11-000-217-XXX
11-000-218-XXX
11-000-219-XXX
11-000-221-XXX
11-000-222-XXX
11-000-223-XXX
11-000-230-XXX
11-000-240-XXX
11-000-25X-XxXX
11-000-261-XXX
11-000-262-XXX
11-000-263-XXX
11-000-266-XXX
11-000-270-XXX
11-XXX-XXX-2XX
11-000-310-XxXxX

Instruction
Attendance and Social Work Services
Health Services

Speech, OT,PT & Related Svecs

Other Support Serv - Students Extra Srvc

Guidance

Child Study Teams
Improv of Inst. - Instruc Staff
Educational Media Serv/School Library
Instructional Staff Training Services
Supp. Serv.-General Administration
Supp. Serv.-School Administration
Central Serv & Admin. Inform. Tech.
Require Maint. for School Facilities
Custodial Services

Care and Upkeep of Grounds

Security

Student Transportation Services
Allocated and Unallocated Benefits

Food Services

TOTAL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE
EXPENDITURES/USES OF FUNDS

Page

BUDGETED ACTUAL TO NOTE: OVER UNREALIZED
ESTIMATED DATE OR (UNDER) BALANCE
$38,304,074.00 $38,144,346.61 $159,727.39
$2,483,548.00 $2,483,548.00 .00

$39,316.00 $26,797.73 $12,518.27
$40,826,938.00 $40,654,692.34 $172,245.66
AVAILABLE

APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE
$12,212,910.00 $6,379,001.95 $5,825,488.14 $8,419.91
$3,510,648.00 $1,777,689.68 $1,725,450.68 $7,507.64
$368,340.00 $180,295.00 $186,845.00 $1,200.00
$240,200.00 $119,299.50 $120,613.00 $287.50
$180,239.00 $43,880.30 $124,534.73 $11,823.97
$671,921.00 $280,678.30 $321,961.60 $69,281.10
$650.00 $650.00 $0.00 $0.00
$121,000.00 $101,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00
$3,072,141.00 $1,253,799.41 $1,810,728.26 $7,613.33
$26,000.00 $14,583.38 $11,326.62 $90.00
$801,706.00 $359,648.84 $393,453.26 $48,603.90
$743,720.00 $358,341.74 $323,325.04 $62,053.22
$190,153.00 $92,342.39 $89,667.90 $8,142.71
$697,026.00 $361,202.97 $296,237.09 $39,585.94
$827,992.00 $421,995.39 $401,264.87 $4,731.74
$412,405.00 $231,868.83 $177,606.80 $2,929.37
$504.00 $313.96 $0.00 $190.04
$5,702.00 $3,631.56 $1,825.99 $244.45
$1,031,625.84 $661,264.81 $278,671.53 $91,689.50
$2,013,792.00 $1,065,494.25 $761,816.80 $186,480.95
$847,888.00 $454,313.49 $317,212.01 $76,362.50
$704,992.00 $430,664.98 $170,972.88 $103,354.14
$2,355,339.00 $1,765,102.41 $527,694.28 $62,542.31
$36,200.00 $13,106.65 $3,048.36 $20,044.99
$59,080.00 $24,755.00 $34,245.00 $80.00
$1,252,669.00 $759,062.81 $379,426.71 $114,179.48
$8,278,605.53 $4,204,245.12 $3,820,438.90 $253,921.51
$360,000.00 $216,000.00 $144,000.00 .00

$41,023,448.37

$21,574,232.72

$18,267,855.

45

$1,181,360.20
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REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Lyndhurst Board of Education

GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING

BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND

APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE

For 7 Month Period Ending 01/31/2019

*%* EXPENDITURES - cont'd **%

*%% CAPITAL OUTLAY ***

12-000-4XX-XXX Facilities acquisition & constr. serv.

TOTAL CAP OUTLAY EXPEND./USES OF FUNDS

10-000-100-56X Transfer of Funds to Charter Schools

TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES

Page

AVAILABLE

APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE
$24,331.00 .00 $24,331.00 .00
$24,331.00 $0.00 $24,331.00 $0.00
$129,392.00 $84,043.00 $45,349.00 .00

$41,177,171.37

$21,658,275.72

$18,337,535.45

$1,181,360.20




—-—- LOCAL SOURCES ---

1210
1310
1320
1410
1910
1XXX

Local Tax Levy

Tuition from Individuals
Tuition from LEAs Within State
Transp Fees from Individuals
Rents and Royalties

Miscellaneous

TOTAL

—--- STATE SOURCES ---

3121
3131
3132
3176
3177

Categorical Transportation Aid
Extraordinary Aid

Categorical Special Education Aid
Equalization

Categorical Security

TOTAL

—--— FEDERAL SOURCES ---

4200
4XXX

Medicaid Reimbursement

Other Federal Aids

TOTAL

—--— OTHER FINANCING SOURCES ---

TOTAL REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Lyndhurst Board of Education

GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

SCHEDULE OF REVENUES

ACTUAL COMPARED WITH ESTIMATED

For 7 Month Period Ending 01/31/2019

ESTIMATED ACTUAL UNREALIZED
$38,039,648.00 $38,039,648.00 .00
$13,784.00 $6,351.00 $7,433.00
$127,642.00 $36,644.71 $90,997.29
$73,000.00 .00 $73,000.00
$25,000.00 .00 $25,000.00
$25,000.00 $61,702.90 ($36,702.90)
$38,304,074.090 $38,144,3246.61 $15¢,727.39
$239,630.00 $239,630.00 .00
$280,000.00 $280,000.00 .00
$1,484,288.00 $1,484,288.00 .00
$404,524.00 $404,524.00 .00
$75,106.00 $75,106.00 .00
$2,483,548.00 $2,483,548.00 $0.00
$39,316.00 $21,883.52 $17,432.48
$0.00 $4,914.21 ($4,914.21)
$39,316.00 $26,797.73 $12,518.27
$40,826,938.00 $40,654,692.34 $172,245.66

Page
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REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Lyndhurst Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 7 Month Period Ending 01/31/2019

Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
*** GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE ***%
--- Regular Programs - Instruction ---
11-110-100-101 Kindergarten - Salaries of Teachers $602,289.00 $316,824.44 $285,464.22 $0.34
11-120-100-101 Grades 1-5 - Salaries of Teachers $3,689,805.00 $1,833,830.90 $1,855,973.09 $1.01
11-130-100-101 Grades 6-8 - Salaries of Teachers $2,590,326.00 $1,262,477.27 $1,327,848.03 $0.70
11-140-100-101 Grades 9-12 - Salaries of Teachers $4,246,051.00 $2,093,940.08 $2,152,110.92 .00
--- Regular Programs - Home Instruction ---
11-150-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $25,000.00 $13,725.00 $11,275.00 $0.00
--- Reguliar Procgrams - Undistr. Instruction ---
11-190-100-106 Other Salaries for Instruction $274,770.00 $133,999.20 $139,670.33 $1,100.47
11-190-100-320 Purchased Prof.-Ed. Services $16,700.00 $16,700.00 .00 .00
11-190-100-500 Other Purch. Serv. (400-500 series) $453,411.00 $429,569.82 $23,841.04 $0.14
11-190-100-610 General Supplies $226,163.00 $192,921.84 $25,924.81 $7,316.35
11-190-100-640 Textbooks $88,395.00 $85,013.40 $3,380.70 $0.90
TOTAL $12,212,910.00 $6,379,001.95 $5,825,488.14 $8,419.91
—-— SPECIAL EDUCATION - INSTRUCTION ---
Learning and/or Language Disabilities Mild or Moderate:
11-204-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $640,917.00 $326,782.50 $309,734.50 $4,400.00
11-204-100-106 Other Salaries for Instruction $313,520.00 $161,674.67 $151,845.03 $0.30
11-204-100-610 General Supplies $1,100.00 $786.50 $184.20 $129.30
11-204-100-800 Other Objects $375.00 $375.00 .00 .00
TOTAL $955,912.00 $489,618.67 $461,763.73 $4,529.60
Resource Room/Resource Center:
11-213-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $2,105,784.00 $1,055,195.00 $1,048,589.00 $2,000.00
11-213-100-106 Other Salaries for Instruction $77,000.00 $38,466.40 $38,533.60 .00
11-213-100-610 General supplies $3,027.00 $1,728.88 $543.55 $754.57
TOTAL $2,185,811.00 $1,095,390.28 $1,087,666.15 $2,754.57
Preschool Disabilities - Part-Time:
11-215-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $101,330.00 $50,515.00 $50,815.00 $0.00
11-215-100-106 Other Salaries for Instruction $22,121.00 $11,120.22 $11,000.00 $0.78
11-215-100-600 General Supplies $150.00 $149.14 .00 $0.86
TOTAL $123,601.00 $61,784.36 $61,815.00 $1.64
Preschool Disabilities - Full-Time:
11-216-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $140,251.00 $72,830.00 $67,421.00 $0.00
11-216-100-106 Other Salaries for Instruction $95,773.00 $48,987.76 $46,784.80 $0.44
11-216-100-600 General Supplies $300.00 $157.61 .00 $142.39
TOTAL $236,324.00 $121,975.37 $114,205.80 $142.83
Home Instruction:
11-219-100-320 Purchased Prof.-Ed. Services $9,000.00 $8,921.00 .00 $79.00
TOTAL $9,000.00 $8,921.00 $0.00 $79.00

TOTAL SPECIAL ED - INSTRUCTION $3,510,648.00 $1,777,689.68 $1,725,450.68 $7,507.64



. Lyndhurst Board of Education

--- Basic Skills/Remedial-Instruction ---
11-230-100-101 Salaries of Teachers
11-230-100-610 General Supplies

TOTAL
--- Bilingual Education-Instruction ---
11-240-100-10i salaries of Teachers
11-240-100-610 General Supplies

TOTAL

--— School spons.cocurricular activities-Instruction ---
11-401-100-100 Ssalaries

11-401-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series)
11-401-100-600 Supplies and Materials

TOTAL
--- School sponsored athletics-Instruct. ---
11-402-100-100 Salaries
11-402-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series)
11-402-100-600 Supplies and Materials
11-402-100-800 Other Objects
11-402-100-930 Transfers to Cover Deficit (Agency Funds)

TOTAL
11-423-100-800 Other Objects

TOTAL

TOTAL ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION PROGRAMS

--- Community Serv.Programs/Operations. ---

11-B00-330-930 Transfers to Cover Deficit (Enterprise)

TOTAL
—-~- UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES ---
--- Instruction ---
11-000-100-562 Tuition to Other LEAs within State Special
11-000-100-563 Tuition to Co.Voc.School Dist.-reg.
11-000-100-564 Tuition to Co.Voc. School Dist.-spec.
11-000-100-565 Tuition to Co.Spec.Serv. & Reg. Day schls
11-000-100-566 Tuition to Priv Sch for Disbl w/i State
11-000-100-568 Tuition - State Facilities

TOTAL
--- Attendance and social work services ---

11-000-211-100 Salaries

Page
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 7 Month Period Ending 01/31/2019

Available

Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
$367,140.00 $180,295.00 $186,845.00 $0.00
$1,200.00 .00 .00 $1,200.00
$368,340.00 $180,295.00 $186,845.00 $1,200.00
$240,000.00 $119,299.50 $120,613.00 $87.50
$200.00 .00 .00 $200.00
$240,200.00 $119,229.5C $120,612.00 $287.50
$141,735.00 $31,015.50 $110,719.50 .00
$400.00 $395.00 .00 $5.00
$38,104.00 $12,469.80 $13,815.23 $11,818.97
$180,239.00 $43,880.30 $124,534.73 $11,823.97
$451,821.00 $179,778.01 $271,062.99 $980.00
$76,415.00 $24,826.30 $6,177.97 $45,410.73
$72,100.00 $36,073.99 $13,635.64 $22,390.37
$500.00 .00 .00 $500.00
$71,085.00 $40,000.00 $31,085.00 .00
$671,921.00 $280,678.30 $321,961.60 $69,281.10
$650.00 $650.00 .00 .00
$650.00 $650.00 $0.00 $0.00
$650.00 $650.00 $0.00 $0.00
$121,000.00 $101,000.00 $20,000.00 .00
$121,000.00 $101,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00
$241,188.00 $141,790.00 $99,398.00 .00
$267,552.00 $107,448.00 $160,104.00 .00
$410,004.00 $171,033.40 $238,970.60 .00
$1,089,908.00 $113,483.92 $969,365.00 $7,059.08
$1,027,242.00 $720,044.09 $306,643.66 $554.25
$36,247.00 .00 $36,247.00 .00
$3,072,141.00 $1,253,799.41 $1,810,728.26 $7,613.33
$25,000.00 $14,583.38 $10,416.62 .00
$1,000.00 .00 $910.00 $90.00

11-000-211-600 Supplies and Materials

8



Lyndhurst Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 7 Month Period Ending 01/31/2019

TOTAL
--- Health services ---
11-000-213-100 Salaries
11-000-213-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc.

11-000-213-500 Other Purchd. Serv. (400-500 series)

11-000-213-600 Supplies and Materials
11-000-213-800 Other Objects

TOTAL
——- Zpeect:, OT
11-000-216-100 Salaries
11-000-216-320 Purchased Prof. Ed. Services
11-000-216-600 Supplies and Materials

TOTAL

—--- Other support services - Students - Extra Srvc

11-000-217-100 Salaries
11-000-217-320 Purchased Prof. Ed. Services
11-000-217-600 Supplies and Materials

TOTAL
--- Guidance ---
11-000-218-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff
11-000-218-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst.
11-000-218-320 Purchased Prof. - Ed. Services
11-000-218-390 Other Purch. Prof. & Tech Svc.
11-000-218-600 Supplies and Materials

TOTAL
—=-- Child Study Teams ---

Page 9

11-000-219-104
11-000-219-105
11-000-219-592
11-000-219-600

--— Improv. of
11-000-221-102
11-000-221-500
11-000-221-600
11-000-221-800

Salaries Other Prof. Staff
Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst.
Misc Purch Ser(400-500 O/than Resid costs)

Supplies and Materials

TOTAL
instr. Serv. ---
Salaries Superv. of Instr.
Other Purchased Services (400-500 series)
Supplies and Materials

Other Objects

TOTAL

—-- Educational media serv./sch.library ---

11-000-222-100
11-000-222-600

Salaries

Supplies and Materials

TOTAL

Available

Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
$26,000.00 $14,583.38 $11,326.62 $90.00
$661,520.00 $329,267.00 $331,353.00 $900.00
$110,846.00 $14,838.37 $56,375.00 $39,632.63
$14,040.00 $9,360.00 $4,680.00 .00
$12,300.00 $6,183.47 $1,045.26 $5,071.27
$3,000.00 .00 .00 $3,000.00
$801,706.00 $359,648.84 $393,453.26 $48,603.90
$386,560.00 $194,484.75 $192,075.00 $0.25
$355,160.00 $163,199.95 $130,950.59 $61,009.46
$2,000.00 $657.04 $299.45 $1,043.51
$743,720.00 $358,341.74 $323,325.04 $62,053.22
$143,017.00 $72,244 .45 $70,772.55 .00
$41,136.00 $15,267.76 $18,684.00 $7,184.24
$6,000.00 $4,830.18 $211.35 $958.47
$190,153.00 $92,342.39 $89,667.90 $8,142.71
$561,036.00 $281,753.50 $279,061.40 $221.10
$41,190.00 $24,027.50 $17,162.50 .00
$85,055.00 $52,852.05 $13.19 $32,189.76
$2,500.00 $1,800.00 .00 $700.00
$7,245.00 $769.92 .00 $6,475.08
$697,026.00 $361,202.97 $296,237.09 $39,585.94
$735,242.00 $366,673.00 $366,218.00 $2,351.00
$81,729.00 $47,674.21 $34,054.09 $0.70
$2,925.00 $550.25 $0.00 $2,374.75
$8,096.00 $7,097.93 $992.78 $5.29
$827,992.00 $421,995.39 $401,264.87 $4,731.74
$405,035.00 $227,916.04 $177,118.60 $0.36
$3,000.00 $615.00 $375.00 $2,010.00
$1,600.00 $567.79 $113.20 $919.01
$2,770.00 $2,770.00 .00 .00
$412,405.00 $231,868.83 $177,606.80 $2,929.37
$190.00 .00 .00 $190.00
$314.00 $313.96 .00 $0.04
$504.00 $313.96 $0.00 $190.04



Lyndhurst Board of Education

GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 7 Month Period Ending 01/31/2019
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Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
--- Instructional Staff Training Services ---
11-000-223-320 Purchased Prof. - Ed. Services $2,805.00 $2,561.02 .00 $243.98
11-000-223-500 Other Purchased Services (400-500 series) $2,897.00 $1,070.54 $1,825.99 $0.47
TOTAL $5,702.00 $3,631.56 $1,825.99 $244.45
-—-- Support services-general administration ---
11-000-230-100 Salaries $414,753.00 $247,847.77 $166,5905.23 $0.00
11-000-230-180 Salaries of State Monitors $65,000.00 $31,296.00 $33,704.00 .00
11-000-230-19Y9 Unused Vac Payment to Term/Ret Staff $1,680.00 $1,679.70 .00 $0.30
11-306-236-321 Legal Services $123,836.00C $60,898.1%5 $28,101.85 $34,836.00
11-000-230-332 Audit Fees $90,000.00 $58,877.50 .00 $31,122.50
11-000-230-334 Architectural/Engineering Services $5,600.00 $5,600.00 .00 .00
11-000-230-339 Other Purchased Prof. Svc. $16,230.00 $14,065.00 $1,800.00 $365.00
11-000-230-530 Communications/Telephone $148,500.00 $93,387.48 $43,836.19 $11,276.33
11-000-230-585 BOE Other Purchased Prof. Svc. $5,000.00 $3,017.71 .00 $1,982.29
11-000-230-590 Other Purchased Services $133,079.00 $123,343.06 $0.00 $9,735.94
11-000-230-610 General Supplies $4,000.00 $1,933.06 $876.42 $1,190.52
11-000-230-630 BOE In-House Training/Meeting Supplies $1,000.00 $320.58 .00 $679.42
11-000-230-890 Misc. Expenditures $7,629.84 $3,681.00 $3,447.84 $501.00
11-000-230-895 BOE Membership Dues and Fees $15,318.00 $15,317.80 .00 $0.20
TOTAL $1,031,625.84 $661,264.81 $278,671.53 $91,689.50
—--— Support services-school administration ---
11-000-240-103 Salaries Princ./Asst. Princ. $1,183,565.00 $691,861.24 $491,703.10 $0.66
11-000-240-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst. $632,285.00 $356,517.84 $262,781.20 $12,985.96
11-000-240-500 Other Purchased Services $127,065.00 $1,316.66 $5,888.00 $119,860.34
11-000-240-600 Supplies and Materials $61,877.00 $8,276.51 $1,444.50 $52,155.99
11-000-240-800 Other Objects $9,000.00 $7,522.00 .00 $1,478.00
TOTAL $2,013,792.00 $1,065,494.25 $761,816.80 $186,480.95
--- Central Services ---
11-000-251-100 Salaries $524,345.00 $299,062.09 $225,102.91 $180.00
11-000-251-330 Purchased Prof. Services $29,497.00 $5,472.00 $8,502.00 $15,523.00
11-000-251-340 Purchased Technical Services $88,221.00 $34,333.20 $5,296.80 $48,591.00
11-000-251-592 Misc Pur Serv (400-500 seriess ) $2,250.00 $745.29 .00 $1,504.71
11-000-251-600 Supplies and Materials $15,025.00 $4,390.31 $581.30 $10,053.39
11-000-251-89X Other Objects $2,000.00 $1,490.00 .00 $510.00
TOTAL $661,338.00 $345,492.89 $239,483.01 $76,362.10
—--— Admin. Info. Technology ---
11-000-252-100 Salaries $186,550.00 $108,820.60 $77,729.00 $0.40
TOTAL $186,550.00 $108,820.60 $77,729.00 $0.40
TOTAL Cent. Svcs. & Admin IT $847,888.00 $454,313.49 $317,212.01 $76,362.50
-—- Required Maint.for School Facilities ---
11-000-261-100 Salaries $376,313.00 $224,507.25 $146,397.10 $5,408.65
11-000-261-420 Cleaning, Repair & Maint. Svc $281,329.00 $193,546.15 $23,958.32 $63,824.53



11-000-261-610

—-- Custodial
11-000-262-1XX
11-000-262-420
11-000-262-441
11-000-262-490
11-000-262-520
11-90CG-262-€19
11-000-262-621
11-000-262-622
11-000-262-626
11-000-262-8XX

Lyndhurst Board of Education

GENERAL FUND

- FUND 10

STATEMENT OF APPROPRTIATIONS

COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

For 7 Month Period Ending 01/31/2019

Page

—--- Care and Upkeep of Grounds ---

11-000-263-420
11-000-263-610

--- Security ---

11-000-266-100

11-000-270-107
11-000-270-160
11-000~-270-161
11-000-270-162
11-000-270-420
11-000-270-443
11-000-270-512
11-000-270-513
11-000-270-515
11-000-270-503
11-000-270-504

11-000-270-615
11-000-270-800

Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
General Supplies $47,350.00 $12,611.58 $617.46 $34,120.96
TOTAL $704,992.00 $430,664.98 $170,972.88 $103,354.14
Services ---
Salaries $803,006.00 $493,671.68 $303,007.75 $6,326.57
Cleaning, Repair & Maint. Svc. $81,487.00 $62,581.93 $14,304.26 $4,600.81
Rental of Land & Bldgs Other Than Lease $352,550.00 $352,549.28 .00 $0.72
Other Purchased Property Svc. $410,302.00 $410,301.46 .00 $0.54
Insurance $194,900.00 $194,899.19 .00 $0.81
Seneral Supplies $76.594.00 $47,235.2C $4,179.94 $25,178.86
Energy (Natural Gas) $146,000.00 $56,222.45 $89,777.55 .00
Energy (Electricity) $262,500.00 $137,255.22 $113,924.78 $11,320.00
Energy (Gasoline) $22,000.00 $7,500.00 $2,500.00 $12,000.00
Other Objects $6,000.00 $2,886.00 $0.00 $3,114.00
TOTAL $2,355,339.00 $1,765,102.41 $527,694.28 $62,542.31
Cleaning, Repair, & Maintenance Serv. $30,800.00 $9,266.00 $1,510.00 $20,024.00
General Supplies $5,400.00 $3,840.65 $1,538.36 $20.99
TOTAL $36,200.00 $13,106.65 $3,048.36 $20,044.99
Salaries $59,080.00 $24,755.00 $34,245.00 $80.00
TOTAL $59,080.00 $24,755.00 $34,245.00 $80.00
TOTAL Oper & Maint of Plant Services $3,155,611.00 $2,233,629.04 $735,960.52 $186,021.44
—--- Student transportation services ---
Salaries of Non-Instructional Aids $56,160.00 $31,247.82 $24,912.18 .00
Sal Pupil Trans (Bet Home & Sch)-reg $75,545.00 $50,807.67 $24,737.29 $0.04
Sal Pupil Trans(Bet Home & Sch)-Sp Ed $50,545.00 $29,484.56 $21,060.40 $0.04
Sal Pupil Trans.Other than Bet Home & Sch $67,000.00 $39,479.50 $27,520.50 .00
Cleaning, Repair & Maint. Svec. $80,000.00 $61,865.65 .00 $18,134.35
Lease Purch Payments - School Buses $63,719.00 $63,298.23 $105.00 $315.77
Contract Svc (other btw home & sch)-vndrs $83,000.00 $13,754.31 $7,990.50 $61,255.19
Contract Svec (btw home & sch.)-joint agree $74,000.00 $46,865.30 $17,134.70 $10,000.00
Contract Svc (Sp Ed.)-joint agreements $575,000.00 $363,659.12 $204,966.14 $6,374.74
Contr Svc-Aid in Lieu Paymnts-Non Pub Sch $91,000.00 $45,500.00 $45,500.00 .00
Contr Svc-Aid in Lieu Pymnts-Chrtr Sch Stud
$6,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,000.00 .00
Transportation Supplies $25,000.00 $7,909.15 $2,500.00 $14,590.85
Misc. Expenditures $5,200.00 $1,691.50 .00 $3,508.50

TOTAL

--- Personal Services-Employee Benefits---

11-XXX~-XXX-220
11-XXX-XXX-241
11-XXX-XXX-248

Social Security Contributions
Other Retirement Contrb. - PERS
Other Retirement - Deferred PERS

$1,252,669.00

$475,000.00
$431,785.53
$14,500.00

$759,062.81

$258,988.29
.00
.00

$379,426.71

$216,011.71
$400,968.37
$14,327.00

$114,179.48

.00
$30,817.16
$173.00
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Lyndhurst Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 7 Month Period Ending 01/31/2019

Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance

11-XXX-XXX-249 Other Retirement Contrb. - Regular $35,000.00 $15,624.08 $19,375.92 .00
11-XXX-XXX-250 Unemployment Compensation $80,000.00 $8,010.01 $71,989.99 .00
11-XXX-XXX-260 Workman's Compensation $225,000.00 $206,225.00 .00 $18,775.00
11-XXX-XXX-270 Health Benefits $5,995,228.00 $3,206,684.10 $2,589,156.55 $199,387.35
11-XXX-XXX-290 Other Employee Benefits $911,800.00 $445,421.99 $461,609.01 $4,769.00
11-XXX-XXX-299 Unused Sick Payment to Term/Ret Staff $110,292.00 $63,291.65 $47,000.35 .00
TOTAL $8,278,605.53 $4,204,245.12 $3,820,438.90 $253,921.51

--- Food services ---
11-000-31C-23X Transfers to Cover Deficit (Enterprise) $360,000.0¢ $21€,000.0C $144,00C.0C .00
TOTAL $360,000.00 $216,000.00 $144,000.00 $0.00
Total Undistributed Expenditures $23,717,540.37 $12,691,737.99 $9,942,962.30 $1,082,840.08

*%% TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE EXPENDITURES **% $41,023,448.37 $21,574,232.72 $18,267,855.45 $1,181,360.20
*%%* TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE EXPENDITURES & TRANSFERS **%* $41,023,448.37 $21,574,232.72 $18,267,855.45 $1,181,360.20



' Lyndhurst Board of Education

*¥x CAPITAL OUTLAY %t
~—~EQUIPMENT ---

-—- Facilities acquisition and construction services ---
12-000-400-896 Assmt for Debt Service on SDA Funding
Sub Total

TOTAL

Page
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 7 Month Period Ending 01/31/2019
Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance

$24,331.00 .00 $24,331.00 .00

$24,331.00 $0.00 $24,331.00 $0.00

$24,331.00 $0.00 $24,331.00 $0.00

$24,331.00 $0.00 $24,331.00 $0.00

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENDITURES

13



Lyndhurst Board of Education

GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

For 7 Month Period Ending 01/31/2019

*%% EDUCATION JOBS FUND **

*%% FEMA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT *#**

10-000-100-56X Transfer of Funds to Charter Schls.
TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES

Appropriations

Expenditures

Encumbrances

Page

Available

Balance

$129,392.00
$41,177,171.37

$84,043.00
$21,658,275.72

$45,349.00
$18,337,535.45

.00
$1,181,360.20
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REPORT OF THE SECRETARY CERTIFICATION PAGE
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Lyndhurst Board of Education
General Fund - Fund 10

For 7 Month Period Ending 01/31/2019

o - 2w g— o
I, L 4 )([0“2/’-’(‘ 7, 'F’/:Z: - 16’ , Board Secretary/Business Administrator

certify that no line item account has encumbrances and expenditures,

which in total exceed,/the line item appropriation in violation of N.J.A.C. 6A:23A-16.10(c)3.
g

7,

7 257

vy v
Board Secretary/Business A nistrator Date




Accounts that are not included in Details of the REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

ACCOUNT NUMBER

11-000-000-000
11-000-270-108
11-999-999-999

DESCRIPTION

GENERAL CURRENT EXPE §
GENERAL CURRENT EXPE §
PAYROLL NET PAY ADJU §

APPROPRIATION

EXPENDITURE
0.00

$ 0.00
$ 0.00

ENCUMBERANCES AVAILABLE BALANCE

o

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00




2/25 4:47pm

101

142

301
302

ASSETS ---
Cash in bank

Accounts receivable:

Intergovernmental - Federal

RESOURCES ---

Estimated Revenues

Less Revenues

Total assets and resources

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Lyndhurst Board of Education
Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20
Interim Balance Sheet

For 7 Month Period Ending 01/31/19

ASSETS AND RESOURCES

$40,813.00

$1,404,969.00
($414,506.50)

($233,519.44)

$40,813.00

$990,462.50

$797,756.06

Page

1



421
481

LIABILITTIES---
Accounts Payable

Deferred revenues

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND BALANCE

753

601
602
603

Appropriated---

Reserve for encumbrances -

Appropriations

Less: Expenditures

Encumbrances

Page

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Lyndhurst Board of Education

Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20

Interim Balance Sheet

For 7 Month Period Ending 01/31/19

LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

Current Year

$1,404,969.00
$676,654.84
$601,022.89 ($1,277,677.73)

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND

EQUITY

$29,765.07
$39,676.83

$69,441.90

$601,022.89

$127,291.27

$728,314.16

$797,756.06



*%* REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS ***

3XxXX From State Sources

4XXX From Federal Sources

TOTAL REVENUE/SOURCES OF FUNDS

*%% EXPENDITURES *%*

STATE PROJECTS:
Nonpublic textbooks
Nonpublic auxiliary services
Nonpublic handicapped services
Nonpublic nursing services
Nonpublic Technology Aid
Nonpublic School Programs

TOTAL STATE PROJECTS

FEDERAL PROJECTS:
NCLB Title I - Part A/D
I.D.E.A. Part B (Handicapped)
NCLB Title II - Part A/D
NCLB Title III - English Language Enhancement
NCLB Title IV
Other Federal Projects

TOTAL FEDERAL PROJECTS

Page
REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Lyndhurst Board of Education
Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20
INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING
BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND
APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE
For 7 Month Period Ending 01/31/19
BUDGETED ACTUAL TO NOTE: OVER UNREALIZED
ESTIMATED DATE OR (UNDER) BALANCE
$286,327.00 $171,030.50 $115,296.50
$1,118,642.00 $243,476.00 $875,166.00
$1,404,969.00 $414,506.50 $990,462.50
AVAILABLE
APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE
$16,714.00 $16,201.13 $512.87 .00
$105,247.00 $36,547.20 $68,699.80 .00
$75,787.00 $28,286.78 $47,500.22 .00
$30,361.00 $15,180.50 $15,180.50 .00
$11,268.00 $11,158.00 .00 $110.00
$46,950.00 $3,630.48 .00 $43,319.52
$286,327.00 $111,004.09 $131,893.39 $43,429.52
$327,565.00 $133,769.16 $172,731.42 $21,064.42
$692,712.00 $399,496.72 $259,160.32 $34,054.96
$59,892.00 $26,916.00 $18,879.55 $14,096.45
$18,794.00 $2,986.87 $1,238.21 $14,568.92
$19,679.00 $2,482.00 $17,120.00 $77.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,118,642.00 $565,650.75 $469,129.50 $83,861.75
$1,404,969.00 $676,654.84 $601,022.89 $127,291.27

*%% TOTAL EXPENDITURES ***

3



’ REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Lyndhurst Board of Education

SPECIAL REVENUE -
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES

FUND 20

ACTUAL COMPARED WITH ESTIMATED

For 7 Month Period Ending 01/31/19

--- LOCAL SOURCES ---
--- STATE SOURCES ---
32xX Other Restricted Entitlements

Total Revenue from State Sources

——-— FEDERAL SOURCES ---

441i-1¢6 Title I

4451-55 Title II

4491-94 Title III

4471-74 Title IV

4420-29 I.D.E.A. Part B (Handicapped)

Total Revenues from Federal Sources

TOTAL REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS

ESTIMATED ACTUAL UNREALIZED
$286,327.00 $171,030.50 $115,296.50
$286,327.00 $171,030.50 $115,296.50
$327,565.00 $62,262.00 $265,303.00

$59,892.00 $7,861.00 $52,031.00

$18,794.00 $738.00 $18,056.00
$19,679.00 .00 $19,679.00
$692,712.00 $172,615.00 $520,097.00
$1,118,642.00 $243,476.00 $875,166.00
$1,404,969.00 $414,506.50 $990,462.50

Page

4



! . REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Lyndhurst Board of Education
Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS - RESTRICTED STATE ENTITLEMENTS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 7 Month Period Ending 01/31/19

Page

Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
State Projects:
PRESCHOOL EDUCATION AID
Other State Projects:
PRESCHOOL EXPANSION GRANT
20-XXX-XXX-XXX All Other State/Fed/Loc Projects $1,404,969.00 $676,654.84 $601,022.89 $127,291.27

TOTAL EXPENDITURE $1,404,969.00 $676,654.84 $601,022.89

$127,291.27



REPORT OF THE SECRETARY CERTIFICATION PAGE
' TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Lyndhurst Board of Education

Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20

For 7 Month Period Ending 01/31/19

3 /”3
I, (%DTT f - /6/‘:’” , Board Secretary/Business Administrator

certify that no line item account has encumbrances and expenditures,

which in total exceed the line item appropriation in violation of N.J.A.C. 6A:23A-16.10(c)3.

=5
72 oy 2025 F

4
Board Secretary/Business AdminZstrator Date




All Accounts in the Expense Account File appear to be included in the details of THE REPORT OF THE SECRETARY




2/25 4:47pm

~~~-ASSETS ——

101 Cash in bank

Accounts receivable:

132 Interfund

~~—~RESOURCES ---

301 Estimated Revenues

302 Less Revenues

Total assets and resources

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Lyndhurst Board of Education
Debt Service Fund - Fund 40
Interim Balance Sheet

For 7 Month Period Ending 01/31/19

ASSETS AND RESOURCES

$45,650.00

$129,951.32

$649,622.00
($743,584.00)

$45,650.00

($93,962.00)

$81,639.32

Page
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REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Lyndhurst Board of Education

Debt Service Fund - Fund 40

Interim Balance Sheet

For 7 Month Period Ending 01/31/19

FUND BALANCE

-—-——-Appropriated---

7183

601
602
603

770

LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

Reserve feor encumbrances - Curzent Year $25,988.25
Reserved fund balance:
Appropriations $649,622.00
Less : Expenditures $613,633.18
Encumbrances $35,988.25 ($649,621.43)
$0.57
Total Appropriated $35,988.82
nappropriated---
Fund Balance $45,650.50
TOTAL FUND BALANCE $81,639.32
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY $81,639.32
RECAPITULATION OF FUND BALANCE: Budgeted Actual Variance
Appropriations $649,622.00 $649,621.43 $0.57
Revenues ($649,622.00) ($743,584.00) $93,962.00
$0.00 ($93,962.57) $93,962.57
--- Change in Maint. / Capital reserve account ---
Subtotal $0.00 ($93,962.57) $93,962.57
Less: Adjust for prior year encumb. $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted Fund Balance $0.00 ($93,962.57) $93,962.57

Page

2



REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Lyndhurst Board of Education

Debt Service Fund - Fund 40
INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING
BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND
APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE
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Page

BUDGETED ACTUAL TO NOTE: OVER UNREALIZED
ESTIMATED DATE OR (UNDER) BALANCE
* %% REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS **%
--- Local Sources ---
1210 Local tax levy $649,622.00 $649,622.00 .00
1XXX Miscellaneous $0.00 $93,962.00 ($93,962.00)
Total Local Sources $649,622.00 $743,584.00 ($93,962.00)

TOTAL REVENUE/SOURCES OF FUNDS $649,622.00 $743,584.00

($93,962.00)
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REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Lyndhurst Board of Education

Debt Service Fund - Fund 40
INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING
BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND
APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE
For 7 Month Period Ending 01/31/19

AVAILABLE
*%%* EXPENDITURES ***% APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES/Enc. BALANCE
--- Debt Service - Regular ---

40-701-510-835 Interest on Early Retirement Bonds $1,977.00 $1,977.00 .00
40-701-510-834 Interest on Bonds $222,645.00 $222,644.43 $0.57
40-701-510-91C Redemption of Prancipal $425,000.00 $425,000.00 .00
TOTAL $649,622.00 $649,621.43 $0.57
TOTAL USES OF FUNDS BEFORE TRANSFERS $649,622.00 $649,621.43 $0.57

*%% TOTAL USES OF FUNDS **% $649,622.00 $649,621.43 $0.57




REPORT OF THE SECRETARY CERTIFICATION PAGE
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Lyndhurst Board of Education
Debt Service Fund - Fund 40

For 7 Month Period Ending 01/31/19

V5 o -
I, (_\m-T ’( 7”‘ ﬁ/g’/& , Board Secretary/Business Administrator

certify that no line item account has encumbrances and expenditures,

which in total exceed the line item appropriation in violation of N.J.A.C. 6A:23A-16.10(c)3.
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Date

/
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o+

Bbard Secretary/Administrat



